EH —
m

575 PAGE AVE, PENTICTON, BC V2A 6P3
P: 250-492-0408 Ext 1 ~ TF: 1-866-657-2662 Ext. 1
parts@peerless.ca ~ www.peerless.ca



mailto:parts@peerless.ca

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ATR COMPONENTS.......coiiieiiieeittee ettt e e ettt e e et e e e s e e e e s s re e e e e s b et e e s n s et e e e ns et e e e n s e e e e s n s e ee e s nnreeesannneeesannneeesanrenesenrenesennnes 1
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS ..ottt ettt ettt e e s a e e e s ab e e e s bb e e e s amb e e e s smbaeesenrenessanrenas 17
ELECTRICAL LOAD SCALES ...ttt ettt e e s ba e e e s b e e e s bb e e e s e b e e e s snb e e e s s nranessnrenas 23
BUNIKS ..t e e st e e e e e s e bbb et e e e e e s e s b a b et e e e e e s e aa et e e s s e e et e e e e e s s aa e e e e s 43
LONG WOOD BUNKS & STAKES .........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitie et s sa e sre e san e 45
SHORT WOOD BUNKS & STAKES ..........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciic ettt s sa e sna e e sane et 51
AXLES ...ttt e s e e e e et e s e et e s e b et e e s e b et e e s e ba et e s e bae e e s e et e e s sanrneeesnee 55
SPRING SUSPENSIONS ..... ..ottt sttt e e st e s e e e s eb et e e s sbe e e e s sbaeeessbaeeessnaeeessaneeeessanes 78
TRUCK EQUIPIMIENT ...ttt e e et e e e e s s e bbb et e e e e e e s s bbb e et e e e e s s s bbb aaeeeeesssannreaeeeeas 84
IVHISC. ..ttt et e e et e s e et e e e s e et e e e e e e e e e bt et e e e e e e e b ee e e e s s e a st e e e e e e e rbaaeeee s 91
PREMIER .....cooiiiiii e e e a e e e e s s s bbb e e s e e s e s s s bbb e e e e e e s s s anrraes 93
LOAD SECUREIVIENT ........ooiiiiiitiiiiitiie ittt ettt ettt e s st e e s et e s st et e s s ma et e e smba e e e s anbaeeesmnaeeesnnaeeesannneeesan 102

0 LI ] 0 R 103



AIR COMPONENTS

250-492-0408 Ext 1 parts@peerless.ca
1-866-657-2662 Ext 1 www.peerless.ca


mailto:parts@peerless.ca

TRAILER AIR TANKS

TRAILER AIR TANKS

32.00 in.

—6.00——6.00—

8.00 in.
® © ® (2
@ (Backside on Centerline)

Le

PART # PEERLESS # | DESCRIPTION PORTA | PORTB | PORTC PORTD | PORTE PORTF

HT8000 | 60143 8” X 32” (1425 CUBIC INCH) WITH END BRACKET 3/4” 1/4” 3/8”

HT8030 | 60144 8” X 32” (1425 CUBIC INCH) W/O END BRACKET 3/4” 3/4” 1/4” 3/8”
27.50in.

@ (Backside on Centerline)

é 9.50 in.
l@ © —®@

®

PART # PEERLESS # | DESCRIPTION PORTA | PORTB | PORTC | PORTD | PORTE PORTF

HT9500 | 60145 9.5” X 27.5” (1488 CUBIC INC) WITH END BREAK 3/4” 1/4” 3/8”

HT9508 | 60146 9.5” X 27.5” (1488 CUBIC INC) WITH END BREAK 3/4” 3/4” 1/4” 3/8”

HT9511 | 60147 9.5” X 27.5” (1488 CUBIC INC) W/O END BREAK 1/4” 3/8”
29,50 in.

@ 12.00 in.
® © ® (2

| @ ({Backside on Centerline)

PART # | PEERLESS # | DESCRIPTION PORTA | PORTB | PORTC | PORTD | PORTE | PORTF
HT1200 12” X 29’5” (2850 CUBIC INCH CAPACITY) 3/4” 1/4” 3/8”
HT1205 12” X 29’5” (2850 CUBIC INCH CAPACITY) 3/4” 3/4” 1/4” 3/8”
HT1237 12” X 29’5” (2850 CUBIC INCH CAPACITY) 1/2” 3/4” 1/4” 3/8”

All Ports are NPFT

2|Page



AIR TANK BRACKETS

PART # PEERLESS # | DESCRIPTION

PART # PEERLESS # | DESCRIPTION

91130 9” TANKS

01285 91003-02 8” TANK

R

()
=

PART # PEERLESS # | DESCRIPTION

PART # PEERLESS # | DESCRIPTION

96118 85637L LH END MOUNT

3420029 60334 HOSE HANGER

96119 85637R RH END MOUNT
COMMON AIR FITTINGS
SPRING GUARD FITTING

HOSE COUPLER

BRASS AIR FITTING

=

——

MVI/

A

PART # PEERLESS # | SIZE PART # PEERLESS # | SIZE

1493-6B 67177 3/8-1/4 1492-6B 3/8-1/4
1493-6C 67178 3/8-3/8 1492-6C 3/8-3/8
1493-6D 67179 3/8-1/2 1492-6D 3/8-1/2

BULKHEAD FITTING

!
PART # PEERLESS # | SIZE PART # PEERLESS # | SIZE
1490-6 67175 3/8 1497-DB 1/2 X 1/4
1490-8 67176 1/2 1496-DC 1/2 X 3/8
1495-C 3/8x3/8

TUBE COUPLER DRAIN COCK

PART # PEERLESS # | SIZE PART # PEERLESS # | SIZE

1462-4 1/4 241-B 99271 1/4

1462-5 5/16

1462-6 67453 3/8

1462-8 67454 1/2 MORE FITTINGS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
1462-10 5/8

1462-12 3/4

3|Page



https://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwi0peWpyfPMAhVWHGMKHaEqDRQQjRwIBw&url=https://www.gotbolts.com/index.jsp?ID%3D,FASTENERS,WIRE.HARDWARE,U.BOLT%26path%3Dfind&bvm=bv.122676328,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNGmozSD3ucZX_lHlFuxQE530PCHvA&ust=1464208861557494
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjBiNqJyfPMAhVeHGMKHZMFDy4QjRwIBw&url=http://www.ryderfleetproducts.com/air-fittings-and-supports-c-9025&bvm=bv.122676328,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNGxzejnGfbs0j4MbyeovZ3Hmlc1zQ&ust=1464208823918774
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjK1YWnlufMAhWm7oMKHZ11DFsQjRwIBw&url=http://www.amazon.com/EATON-Weatherhead-33808B-Connector-Spring/dp/B018E9O30Q&psig=AFQjCNFZ83URnxvIV9PqezyELXsQeNyj4w&ust=1463782869185635
https://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwi8g4aXl-fMAhUI6YMKHcYHBEoQjRwIBw&url=https://store.homebrewheaven.com/thru-wall-bulkhead-fitting----brass-12-npt-p728.aspx&bvm=bv.122448493,d.amc&psig=AFQjCNFdLL7UqNerCbKgFhKFIbdYAEsg0w&ust=1463783109317432

COILED AIR HOSES ‘ SLIDER COILED AIR

;\\\\\\\"\\\\\\\\\\\\‘) i
H ‘
PART # PEERLESS # DESCRIPTION PART # PEERLESS # DESCRIPTION
17215 60070 15/, RED + BLUE 1936-4-12 60051 1/4” X 12’
17215-040 15’ X 48” 1936-4-15 1/4” X 15’
17220 60071 20’ COMMON USE: PEERLESS TRUCK SLIDE
17220-040 20’ “w” 40” LEAD
3-600-15CBR 15 COLD TEMP & EXTENDABLE SERIES (TROMBONE & ARCTIC)
3-600-1540CBR 15’ X 40”
3-600-20CBR 20’ B
GLADHANDS

@i e

au |

ﬁ

V& Ly 4

.V, — = =

e S =
PART # PEERLESS # | DESCRIPTION PART # PEERLESS # | DESCRIPTION
12-010 60130 UNIVERSAL 36156 60132 SHUTOFF GLADHAND, BLUE
12-010Y 60129 COMMON AIR, YELLOW | 36256 60133 SHUTOFF GLADHAND, RED
12-008 60128 EMERG, RED 60134 SHUTOFF GLADHAND, YELLOW
12-006 60127 SERVICE, BLUE
PART # PEERLESS # DESCRIPTION PART # PEERLESS # | DESCRIPTION
12-206 60131 QUICK RELEASE, BLUE | 12-136 DUMMY, SERVICE, BLUE

12-138 DUMMY, EMERG, RED
—

PART # PEERLESS # DESCRIPTION PART # PEERLESS # | DESCRIPTION
9411 60136 CHAIN MOUNT 9410 60135 SURFACE MOUNT

4|Page


http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiczJGEn-fMAhVo7oMKHQuKAdAQjRwIBw&url=http://www.ebay.tv/sch/eBay-Motors-/6000/i.html?_sop%3D1%26_nkw%3Dcoiled%2Bair%2Blines%26_frs%3D1&bvm=bv.122448493,d.amc&psig=AFQjCNFRaeex8YKqInJ7yifYVfXa6ZTkUQ&ust=1463785214022608
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjy4JmZn-fMAhVB_4MKHTqbBnIQjRwIBw&url=http://www.harborfreight.com/1-4-quarter-inch-x-20-ft-coiled-air-hose-97923.html&bvm=bv.122448493,d.amc&psig=AFQjCNG0MTAxygQabOPhGsNR-2kYtCEhFQ&ust=1463785263619369
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjL7af8v-nMAhUKzGMKHbx2AOkQjRwIBw&url=http://amcpilotcarsupply.com/index.php?route%3Dproduct/product%26product_id%3D442&psig=AFQjCNG5TXH08TtoWQZMM7DqzQPApKdOIA&ust=1463862773785611
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjJj-_ywOnMAhVW4WMKHfWiDSEQjRwIBw&url=http://www.cmifittings.com/products/gladhands/gladhandsandaccessories&bvm=bv.122448493,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNG6XYz0t4fV0TnTvD0moYVg3Ir_Og&ust=1463863027389701
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwj9xdSswenMAhVKImMKHSUnAZYQjRwIBw&url=http://www.cmifittings.com/details/GMB&bvm=bv.122448493,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNFBalqQ6wyiyk2-857AIYL9QnQRVw&ust=1463863071798857

SUSPENSION LEVELING HEIGHT CONTROL VALVES
PART # PEERLESS # DESCRIPTION PART # PEERLESS # | DESCRIPTION
52341-Q115 60198 HEIGHT CONTROL VALVE | 90054007 HEIGHT CONTROL VALVE
! ‘@ f
@
PART # PEERLESS # DESCRIPTION PART # PEERLESS # | DESCRIPTION
90554241 RIDE HEIGHT VALVE 90554271 HEIGHT CONTROL W/DUMP
90555105 HALDEX, 1/4NPT PORTS 90555106 60199 HEIGHT CONTROL W/DUMP
PART # PEERLESS # DESCRIPTION PART # PEERLESS # | DESCRIPTION
SRK168 60209 LINKAGE KIT 4 1/2 - 20 6310CGAEO4 | 60200 HEIGHT CONTROL W/DUMP
- - e,
@ ‘-2 3 |
g - .
2 5 O /
PART # PEERLESS # DESCRIPTION PART # PEERLESS # | DESCRIPTION
SRK205 60210 LINKAGE KIT 90054630 60207 LINKAGE END RUBBER ADJ
1/4

5|Page


http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwir0qSFxenMAhUN0WMKHZdoCUIQjRwIBw&url=http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Barksdale-Style-KD2205-Height-Control-Leveling-Val-p/kd2205.htm&bvm=bv.122448493,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNEBpsbfTJZuLRQgL1m5INgsB9rwQg&ust=1463864136967772
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjg1-ymxenMAhVU-GMKHcT1CiMQjRwIBw&url=http://www.anythingtruck.com/product/070-90054007.html&bvm=bv.122448493,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNFOeB27tXuhY1Gk14yCrmV9ZmkHKQ&ust=1463864191109142
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjDleS_xenMAhVSVWMKHfVUBpcQjRwIBw&url=http://www.napaonline.com/napa/en/p/TWRAC001/&bvm=bv.122448493,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNHutmZ-mYT1bYKQc507bu3Wd6oMrQ&ust=1463864259552031
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&ved=0ahUKEwir_9KAxunMAhUI2mMKHbb1Ai4QjRwIBw&url=http://www.mixerandplantparts.com/Holland-Neway-90554271-Leveling-Valve-With-Dump-Va-p/90554271.htm&bvm=bv.122448493,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNGWZwEwJAaz25_ECR_bT7HqBXi8nw&ust=1463864356033295

SPECIAL AIR VALVES

CONTACT PEERLESS PARTS DEPARTMENT FOR ANY OF
YOU TRAILER PART NEEDS

PART # PEERLESS # | DESCRIPTION

V8 4 WAY 2 POS.
BALL VALVE | 3 WAY PILOT VALVE
&
=
N_‘AK
,; / \
L Y
PART # PEERLESS # | DESCRIPTION PART # PEERLESS # | DESCRIPTION
BV2101-B 60062 1/4” PIPE 90054079 3-WAY PILOT VALVE
BV2101-C 60063 3/8” PIPE 90554615 60171 3-WAY PILOT VALVE
BV2101-D 60064 1/2” PIPE

PRESSURE PROTECTION VALVE ‘ MANUAL DUMP VALVE

—

PART # PEERLESS # | DESCRIPTION PART # PEERLESS # | DESCRIPTION

90554107 PRESSURE PROTECTION 90054088 MANUALLY OPERATED DUMP
SAFETY POP-OFF VALVE REGULATOR VALVE

<
=
~
=3

PART # PEERLESS # | DESCRIPTION PART # PEERLESS # | DESCRIPTION
112407 175 PSI POP OFF VALVE, R07-100-RNKA | 60251 REGULATOR 1/4”
1/4"

6|Page


http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwj5gOrhyOnMAhVDx2MKHVMWCfsQjRwIBw&url=http://www.ebay.ie/sch/Car-Parts-/6030/i.html?_sop%3D10%26_nkw%3Dstylee%2Boutlet&bvm=bv.122448493,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNH97i43MzAg3-JxiTSACZwlTiI9YQ&ust=1463865140873440
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwia75DxyOnMAhUU3GMKHXxADkQQjRwIBw&url=http://www.sundoz.com.tw/pressure-protection-valve/90554107.html&bvm=bv.122448493,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNEal52idf7Q687SDhBaHDsQl7jh0w&ust=1463865174956304

REGULATOR GAUGE

AIR GAUGE - OIL FILLED

PART # PEERLESS # | DESCRIPTION PART # PEERLESS # | DESCRIPTION

R21-02-000 60250 REG,160PSI ENF6211 60218 AIR,0-100 PSI, 1/4” NPT

PROPORTIONAL AIR ENF6211-160 60219 AIR,0-160 PSI, 1/4” NPT
ENF6211-sackmont | 60220 AIR, 0-100 PSI, RR, 1/4” NPT

AIR GAUGE - LIQUID FILLED ‘ GAUGE BOX

n
[}

»
i

-

Stainless Available

DESCRIPTION

3 WAY MANUAL AIR VALVE

PART # PEERLESS # DESCRIPTION PART # PEERLESS #
PG-1005G25 60089 AIR, 0-100 PSI, 1/4” NPT 5-4 63304 8X6X4
5-5 63303 10X8X4

‘ HYDRAULIC GOOSENECK CONTROL VALVE

= 44
PART # PEERLESS # DESCRIPTION PART # PEERLESS # | DESCRIPTION
125V-3-10-22 VALVE, HUMPHREY, 1/8 122398 CONTROL VALVE, 2 SPOOL
250V-3-10-21 VALVE, HUMPHREY, 1/4 123127 CONTROL VALVE, 4 SPOOL
501-4A VALVE, HUMPHREY, 1/2
SOLENOIDS
_ (—
S P
/ J
PART # PEERLESS # DESCRIPTION PART # PEERLESS DESCRIPTION
#
90054074 12V VALVE, NC 811CPM602CC152 ELECTRIC/AIR
- E-320-12-VDC ELECTRIC OVER AIR
=S ,_AA\\‘_A’
PART # PEERLESS # DESCRIPTION
180003-112-0003 MAC VALVE

180003-112-0035

MAC MV4 PILOTED

7|Page


http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&ved=0ahUKEwjawfi70unMAhVYwGMKHQqcDP8QjRwIBw&url=http://www.mscdirect.com/industrialtools/300-psi-regulator.html&bvm=bv.122448493,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNGvLu_CESxuqzlsa2lcTAdE2zg6qw&ust=1463867737616467
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwigoIDr0-nMAhUY0GMKHQ8dBQ0QjRwIBw&url=http://www.polywest.ca/2012maincatalogue/files/assets/seo/page72.html&bvm=bv.122448493,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNF2ja-p4xsJfmBCbBAtmH57XZasew&ust=1463868101186665
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=&url=http://www.integraenclosures.com/products/premium/12x10x4/h12104hfll.html&bvm=bv.122448493,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNHSszxMhZL1gKAEk73n2MUMD48BBg&ust=1463868266214892
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiuoO621unMAhVU1GMKHWKrD5gQjRwIBw&url=http://www.nickstruckparts.com/90054074.html&bvm=bv.122448493,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNFZeoRQXf-ezNehEbbwoJ-XK_R6Ow&ust=1463868806747660
https://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjr16jd1unMAhUM42MKHbGbCwIQjRwIBw&url=https://stcvalve.com/Solenoid_Valve.htm&bvm=bv.122448493,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNEaxNVoTXn-5eubb7wF22BrrJbnhQ&ust=1463868861855653

BENDIX / HALDEX / WILLIAMS AIR VALVES

PART # PEERLESS # | DESCRIPTION PART # PEERLESS # DESCRIPTION
281865 60239 RE6, RELAY EMERG 986-195 ADJ 1/4 FPT PORT
281865C RE6 CLONE, RELAY EMERG 989-109 ADJ 1/4 FPT PORT
065451 60240 RE6NC, NON-CHARGING
PART # PEERLESS # | DESCRIPTION PART # PEERLESS # DESCRIPTION
102626 R12, RELAY VALVE 279000 TRCTR PROTECTION. VALVE
102626c¢ R12C CLONE, RELAY VALVE
PART # PEERLESS # | DESCRIPTION PART # PEERLESS # DESCRIPTION
102831 SR5 VALVE 12360X VALVE, TASK 225
065437 BENDIX SR5 VALVE 12360X-CORE CORE, TASK VALVE
PART # PEERLESS # | DESCRIPTION PART # PEERLESS # DESCRIPTION
103010 R14, RELAY VALVE 12353 TUBE, X-BRACE

8|Page


http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwikvufko_PMAhUQRFIKHTDbAFYQjRwIBw&url=http://www.finditparts.com/products/74889/bendix-065451&bvm=bv.122676328,d.amc&psig=AFQjCNH6uYMtgYFWYZo82xuHmd8WeU2YhQ&ust=1464198813158761
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjCz8zGpPPMAhUUW1IKHQAQDvwQjRwIBw&url=http://www.allmakestruckparts.com/index.php?main_page%3Dindex%26cPath%3D106&bvm=bv.122676328,d.amc&psig=AFQjCNGVH6HicGvCld1m0dY9x9m0v7ja0g&ust=1464199018947225

PART # PEERLESS # | DESCRIPTION PART # PEERLESS # DESCRIPTION

229859 QUICK RELEASE VALVE N4304AC HALDEX MULTI VALVE

PART # PEERLESS # | DESCRIPTION PART # PEERLESS # DESCRIPTION
289714 ANTI-COMPOUNDING QR VALVE | 229635 SWITCH, AIR TOGGLE

PART # PEERLESS # | DESCRIPTION PART # PEERLESS # DESCRIPTION

289144 LQ4 LIMITING VALVE 275491 D2 GOVERNOR
275491C CORE — D2 GOVERNOR
275491V VLV - D2 GOVERNOR

PART # PEERLESS # | DESCRIPTION PART # PEERLESS # | DESCRIPTION

9|Page



276567 PP1 DASH VALVE 112407 175 PSI POP OFF VALVE, 1/4”
SEALCO VALVES

SPRING BRAKE CONTROL VALVES
PROTECTED RESERVOIR SYSTEM

- \ Cover Plate Orientation

SUPPLY CONTROL RESERVOIR | RESERVOIR DELIVER COVER PLATE
PART # PEERLESS # PORT PORT PORT A PORT B PORTS ORIENTATION
110170-A 3/8” 3/8” 1/2” 1/2” 3/8” STANDARD (A)
110191-A 3/8” 3/8” 3/8” 1/2” 3/8” 90 DEGREE (B)
STANDARD

PEERLES SUPPLY PORT CONTROL RESERVOIR DELIVERY
PART # S# (NPT) PORT (NPT) PORT (NPT) PORTS (NPT) MOUNTING
110500-A | 60230 3/8” 3/8” 1/2" 3/8”
ENHANCED
- 9~ o \ \‘\ \ N
& T\j NN
(i '}“‘nh‘ \
\ ”‘”\‘.w””w \
PEERLES SUPPLY PORT CONTROL RESERVOIR DELIVERY
PART # NOTE
S# (NPT) PORT (NPT) | PORT (NPT) PORTS (NPT) OTES
110700-A 60231 3/8” 3/8” 1/2" 3/8” SERVICE BRAKE PRIORITY

10| Page



SERVICE RELAY VALVES

FOUR DELIVERY PORT

AUXILIARY | CONTROL | RESERVOIR | DELIVERY [ . *saE 11860 | NOMINAL

PART # PEERLESS # | SUPPLY PORT PORT PORTS (2) | corcice | 1aG CRACK PLUG UNIT
(NPT) (NPT) (NPT) (NPT) PRESSURE

110139-A | 60231 3/8” 3/8” 3/4" 3/8” NOTE #1 RD045 4.5 110143

NOTE #1: These valves include a Ratio Feature. DO NOT use on converter dollies, lift axles, or trailer turntable axles. The preferred application is one (1)
valve to control two (2) axles.

CONTROL LINE (BOOSTER) MINI VALVE)

3

DELIVER
CONTROL PORT | RESERVOIR *SAE J1860 | NOMINAL CRACK
PART # PEERLESS # (NPT) PORT (NPT) z\?PRTT)S ) TAG PRESSURE NOTES
3100-A 1/4" 3/8” 1/4” RB025 2.5PS INCLUDES BRACKET
TWO PORT
CONTROL PORT | REseRvOIR | DELIVER *SAE J1860 | NOMINAL CRACK
*%k
PART # PEERLESS # (NPT) PORT (NPT) Z\?PRTT)S (2) TAG PRESSURE MOUNTING
110360-A | 60244 3/8” 1/2" 3/8” RV015 1.5 PSI 6003 OR 6006 NIPPLE
FOUR DELIVERY PORT
CONTROL PORT | RESERVOIR | DELIVER *SAE J1860 | NOMINAL CRACK
* ¥
PART # PEERLESS # (NPT) PORT (NPT} :)“(I)PRTT)S (2) TAG PRESSURE MOUNTING
110380-A | 60245 3/8” 3/4" 3/8” RV015 1.5 PSI 6003 OR 6006 NIPPLE
* %k
. NUMBER NPT NPT SEALANT  HEX
) | 6003 1/2 3/4 NO NO
6006 3/4 3/4 NO YES
6003 6006

11| Page



ELAY EMERGENCY VALVE

Part Number

gl
SUPPLY CONTROL RESERVOIR | DELIVERY | SUPPLY RATIO *SAE J1860 NOMINAL
PART # PEERLESS # | PORT PORT PORT PORTS (4) | OUTLET FEATURE | TAG CRACK
(NPT) (NPT) (NPT) (NPT) (NPT) PRESSURE
110205-A 1/4" 1/4" 3/4" 3/8” NONE NOTE #1 RE045 4.5

NOTE #1: These valves include a Ratio Feature. DO NOT use on converter dollies, lift axles, or trailer turntable axles. The preferred application is controlling

tandem axles.

CONTROL LINE VALVE BOOSTER VALVE

=
DELIVER NOMINAL
PART # PEERLESS # (CI\?PNJROL PORT sgsRETR(Y\f;':) PORTS (2) :i‘zE 11860 | eack NOTES
(NPT) PRESSURE
110580-A | 60168 3/8” 1/2" 3/8” RB00O 0 PSI INCLUDES BRACKET
VALVE TYPE CODES VALVE TAGS
RE = RELAY EMERGENCY VALVE RB00O 110570 110571 110690 110606 110580 110582 110588 110605 110790
RV = RELAY VALVE RB00OD 110570 110571 110690 110606
RR = RATIO RELAY VALVE RB0O0OT 110580 110582 110588 110605 110790
RD = DECAYING RATIO RELAY VALVE RDO045 110139 110600
RB = BOOSTER RELAY VALVE RDO55 110584
QR = QUICK RELEASE VALVE RDOGO 110575
BV = BRAKE FOOT VALVE REOLS 71000S
TP = TRACTOR PROTECTION VALVE RE045 110200 110205 110460 110470 110475 11038
XX = OTHER RE045C 110475
RE045N 110338
RE085 110459
RVO015 110380 110360 110385 110365
RV025 3100
RV040 110410 110412 110415 110416 110615 110197 110198 110199 110275
RV045 110450
RVO055 110488 9125 110207 110228 110487
RV060 110507
QRO10 2000D-3/8 2000D-1/2 200000 200001 200002 200003 200004 200005
QRO45 2000B-3/8 2000B-1/2
QR100 2000C-3/8 2000C-1/2

12| Page



HAND CONTROL VALVE

AIR TOGGLE VALVE

INLET PORT OUTLET EXH. PORT
PART # PEERLESS # | NAME PLATE KNOB (NPT) PORT (NPT) | (NPT) COMMENTS
. . . DOLLY & TRAILER PARK
17600B-A | 60158 826 13 1/4 1/4 1/4 BRAKE RELEASE
NAME PLATE KNOB

it
i

I
i

o

TRACTOR
FROTECTION
NORMAL EMERGENCY

\

S

O

21600

AL

o

oo

O

EMERGENCY CONTROL VALVE

1 AN
INLET OUTLET
PART # PEERLESS # :I{-\Aﬁs PORT PORT PART # PEERLESS # I(:;Fr-; PORT &LLTI_I;ET PORT
(NPT) (NPT)
21600-A 821 1/8” 1/8” 2550-A 3/8” 3/8”
NAME PLATE DESCRIPTION
S 2550-5-A PLUG UNIT ASSEMBLY

@

Control 3

{3
PART # PEERLESS # SUPPLY PORT (NPT) | CONTROL PORT RESERVOIR PORT DELIVERY PORT
(NPT) (NPT) (NPT)
110376-A 3/8” 3/8” 3/8” 3/8”

13| Page



EMERGENCY RELEASE VALVE

|
v

PRESSURE RELEASE VALVE

PART # PEERLESS # KNOB INLET PORT OUTLET PORT MOUNTING APPLICATION
(NPT) (NPT) THREAD SIZE
342502-A 13-S 1/8” 1/8” 7/16” STARTER CONTROL

‘ TWO WAY CHECK VALVE

PORT INLET PORTS OUTLET PORT
PART # PEERLESS # (NPT) PRESSURE SETTING PART # PEERLESS # (NPT) (NPT)
110627-A 3/8” FACTORY SET AT 150 PSI | 320100-A 60283 3/8” 3/8”

ONE WAY CHECK VALVE (FEMALE NPT FITTINGS) ONE WAY CHECK (FEMALE AND MALE NPT FITTINGS)

QR orerssnesane

Control 3§

@A

Control  }

Supply

110376

INLET PORT OUTLET PORT INLET PORTS | OUTLET PORT
PART # PEERLESS # (NPT) (NPT) PART # PEERLESS # (NPT) (NPT)
2200 1/4-A 1/4” 1/4” 10200 3/8-A 3/8” 3/8”
2200 1/2-A 1/2" 1/2" 10200 1/2-A 1/2" 1/2"
2200 3/4-A 3/4" 3/4" 10200 3/4-A 3/4" 3/4"

EMERGENCY CONTROL PRESSURE PROTECTION VALVE

................. & )

i43) 43))
PART # PEERLESS # INLET PORT OUTLET PORT NOMINAL NOTES
(NPT) (NPT) CLOSING
110257-A 60164 3/8” 3/8” 70 PSI DOES NOT INTERCHANGE WITH OTHER

PRESSURE PROTECTION VALVES DUE TO
THE SPECIAL BACK FLOW FEATURE

l4|Page



PRESSURE PROTECTION VALVE WITH INTERNAL CHECK \ RELAY VALVE

S -«
INLET OUTLET
PART # PEERLESS # | PORT PORT g%“::::gl'
(NPT) (NPT)
140270-A 60162 3/8” 3/8” 60 PSI PART # PEERLESS #
140280-A 60163 3/8” 3/8” 70 PSI 4721950310 60193
ABS VALVE
25/1M 25/2M
PART # PEERLESS # PART # PEERLESS #
4005001010 68185 4005001020
4s/2M 45/3M
PART # PEERLESS # PART # PEERLESS #
4005001030 60187 4S/2M + 4721950330 60192
SENSOR LEAD
=i
Toclils, =
PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
4497130300 3 METER 4497130500 5 METER
4497130700 7 METER 4497130900 9 METER
4497131200 12 METER

15| Page




ABS POWER CABLE

-

-
PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
4493260050 20” ‘W’ PACKARD CONNECTOR POWER CABLE | 4493641420 | 16” ‘W’ 10’ DIAGNOSTIC LEAD POWER CABLE
4493260100 40” ‘W’ PACKARD CONNECTOR POWER CABLE | 4493641430 | 40” ‘W’ 10’ DIAGNOSTIC LEAD POWER CABLE
4493260300 10’ ‘W’ PACKARD CONNECTOR POWER CABLE | 4493641500 | 13’ ‘W’ 10’ DIAGNOSTIC LEAD POWER CABLE
4493260400 13’ ‘W’ PACKARD CONNECTOR POWER CABLE -
4493260470 15’ ‘W’ PACKARD CONNECTOR POWER CABLE
4493260600 20’ ‘W’ PACKARD CONNECTOR POWER CABLE

::ﬁ PART # DESCRIPTION

4493280300 | 10’ BLUNT END CABLE POWER CABLE

PART # DESCRIPTION
PEC408 & 4493260050 | 10’ ‘W’ BLUNT END CONNECTOR PWR CBL
PEC408 & 4993260100 | 11’ ‘W’ BLUNT END CONNECTOR PWR CBL H
PEC408 & 4493260050 | 37’ “W’ BLUNT END CONNECTOR PWR CBL W
PEC435 & 4493260100 | 38’ ‘W’ BLUNT END CONNECTOR PWR CBL )
PEC448 & 4493260050 | 50’ ‘W’ BLUNT END CONNECTOR PWR CBL | PART # DESCRIPTION
PEC448 & 4493260100 | 51’ ‘W’ BLUNT END CONNECTOR PWR CBL | PECA464 & 4493641520 | 16.4’ ‘W’ 10’ DIAGNOTIC LEAD PWR CBL
PEC464 & 4493260050 | 66’ ‘W’ BLUNT END CONNECTOR PWR CBL | PECA464 & 4493641530 | 19.7 ‘W’ 10’ DIAGNOTIC LEAD PWR CBL
PEC464 & 4493260100 | 67’ “W’ BLUNT END CONNECTOR PWR CBL

16| Page




ELECTRICAL
COMPONENTS

250-492-0408 Ext 1 parts@peerless.ca
1-866-657-2662 Ext 1 www.peerless.ca


mailto:parts@peerless.ca

TRUCK AND TRAILER ELECTRICAL
SOCKET PLUG

PART # PART # PART #

15-720 7 WAY 15-730 7 WAY 15-740 7 WAY
15-600 6 WAY 15-630 6 WAY 15-640 4/6 WAY
15-400 4 WAY 15-430 4 WAY

COIL ELECTRICAL CORD CIRCUIT BREAKER PLASTIC AIR LINE

PART # PART # PART #

7ETB522MG 15FT 15-760 NO BREAKERS 1485-4 1/4”

7STS622MG 20 FT 15-761 15 AMP 1485-6 300

7ATG522MG ABS 15 FT 15-762 20 AMP 1485-8 1/2”

7ATG622MG ABS 20 FT 15-763 30 AMP

TERMINAL STRIP ‘ KILL SWITCH ‘ JUNCTION BOX 7 POLE ‘ JUNCTION BOX 12 POLE
y

PART # PART # PART # PART #

76-2111 51-302 22010 Y211240

CABLE TIES ‘ ULTRA FLEX TRAILER CABLE

/ TEMP -65C 100°/250°/500’ ROLLS
/ ﬂ

PART # PART #

BTNO55 53/4” 724A2 2/14 ARCTIC FLEX
BTNO75 71/2" 734A 3/14 ARCTIC FLEX
BTNO11 11” 744A 4/14 ARCTIC FLEX
BTNO15 15” 764A 6/14 ARCTIC FLEX
BTN145 141/2” 774A 7/14 ARCTIC FLEX
BTN145HD 14 1/2” HD 76412A 6/14 + 1/12 ARCTIC FLEX

742208A1 ABS CABLE

18| Page


http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjn9Mv857TMAhVN8GMKHYu3DxsQjRwIBw&url=http://www.ryderfleetproducts.com/phillips-industries-15-720/7-conductor-socket-split-pin-2-bolt-p-v84-15720&bvm=bv.121070826,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNG-D8sS882pVsRYfSIl4chD8m40UA&ust=1462052244946226
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjTw8-F6LTMAhVR_mMKHWXnAf4QjRwIBw&url=http://www.phillipsind.com/product/400.html&bvm=bv.121070826,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNG-D8sS882pVsRYfSIl4chD8m40UA&ust=1462052244946226
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwic65it6LTMAhVJKWMKHVDxDkkQjRwIBw&url=http://www.ebay.com/bhp/coiled-power-cord&bvm=bv.121070826,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNHb6HM0dcuryp0mqyU4yyVC24iv3w&ust=1462052544214772
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiTi_aIsMHMAhUQ42MKHUVADuYQjRwIBw&url=http://www.nickstruckparts.com/670-7215.html&psig=AFQjCNEDnV47e2jHpq-oXNWGj4PZYQ_PrA&ust=1462484123946892
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwj8-vHN7rTMAhUL72MKHaiNDagQjRwIBw&url=http://www.grote.com/products/82-2311-terminal-strips-stud-type/&bvm=bv.121070826,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNF3_WxBjZLYEuVukIrtCZFXwkJX_Q&ust=1462054188565864
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwi_887_77TMAhUU5WMKHVQQAicQjRwIBw&url=http://www.horsetrailerworld.com/forum/printer-friendly.asp?threadid%3D16663&bvm=bv.121070826,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNF7CiPMHFx1-mTlW_hVqOv0OHGWiw&ust=1462054598732838
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwitocOM8bTMAhUT82MKHayJDlQQjRwIBw&url=http://www.delcity.net/store/Cable-Ties-%26-Wire-Fasteners/&bvm=bv.121070826,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNF-3i_FHzdtkkBDZJ32C5533YhVUA&ust=1462054881655341
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwi5se6S8rTMAhVO72MKHYNzCfMQjRwIBw&url=http://www.polarwire.com/aufb-power.html&bvm=bv.121070826,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNH0aWCBHM7mhbcn_ZahtjlYM9cmiA&ust=1462055149902082

TRUCK-LITE LIGHTING PRODUCTS

4” STOP/TURN/TAIL LAMPS
PART# | DESCRIPTION

40202R 4” STOP/TURN/TAIL LAMP RED

40202Y 4” TURN/TAIL LAMP YELLOW

40204 4” BACK-UP CLEAR

40209R 4” STOP/TURN/TAIL LAMP RED 24V

40209Y 4” TURN/TAIL LAMP YELLOW 24V

40222R 4” STOP/TURN TAIL LAMP

FLANGE MOUNT

40282R 4” STOP/TURN TAIL LAMP ECONOMY
40285R 4” STOP/TURN TAIL LAMP REFLECTORIZED
40248R 4” STOP/TURN/TAIL LAMP RED SUPER 40 3 YEAR WARRANTY

PIG TAIL ‘ GROMMET ‘ FLANGE MOUNT METAL MODULE L/R MODULE C/W HARNESS
—— 0.0
PART # PART # PART # PART # PART #
94993 40700 40720 L= 40756 L=40746
GR4001 R= 40757 R = 40747

6” STOP/TURN/TAIL LAMPS

PART # DESCRIPTION

60202R 6” OVAL STOP/TURN/TAIL LAMP RED
60202Y 6” OVAL STOP/TURN/TAIL LAMP YELLOW
60204 6” OVAL BACK-UP CLEAR

60207R 6” OVAL STOP/TURN/TAIL RED 24V

60207Y 6” OVAL STOP/TURN/TAIL YELLOW 24V
60215Y 6” OVAL SIDE/TURN/MARKER LAMP YELLOW

PIG TAIL 2 WIRE PIG TAIL 3 WIRE | GROMMET
—l— O
PART # PART # PART # PART # PART #
94992 94993 60700 60721 60720
GR2501

50 SERIES SUPER HARNESS SYSTEM
COMPRESSION FITTINGS PART #
e LoD, CoMPRESSION FITTNGS
50840 FOR 2 CONDUCTOR 3/8” ID
50841 FOR 3 CONDUCTON 1/2” ID
50242 FOR 7 CONDUCTOR 3/4”
50843 FOR 1 CONDUCTOR 5 HOLES
50846 FOR 3 CONDUCTOR FLAT CABLE
50845 JAM NUT
50400 JUNCTION BOX

HARNESSES ARE
COLOR CODED & MEET
SAE RECOMMENDATIONS & Tt

CONTAINS
8 OUTLET 50800 JUNCTION BOX
— PLASTIC
' #( JUNCTION BOX 50816 CAP
8 POSITIONTERMINAL = == ISHIGH IMPACT 50830 FILLER PLUGS
BLOCK PROVIDES INTERNAL & CHEMICAL
GROUND i RESISTANT

19| Page


https://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjTzvW_78PMAhUO9WMKHWhhBf8QjRwIBw&url=https://www.peterbiltparts.com/lighting/tail-lamps/round-tail-lights/40202r&psig=AFQjCNFyeyziq0qR7dxvtB4cWcUAtfIf9Q&ust=1462569868932700
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwj-oZHWtr7MAhVD32MKHfoPDOAQjRwIBw&url=http://www.vehiclesafetysupply.com/truck-lite-model-40-lamp-yellow-40202y-p-23439.html&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNG1KVPZftZbjBx8u1HFcbEfL14y1w&ust=1462382795195390
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwifrrq1tr7MAhUT1mMKHVy-CscQjRwIBw&url=http://roadchoice.com/product/heavy-duty-truck-4-25-inch-clear-incandescent-backup-light/&psig=AFQjCNG5ThT8P4gBD0s8gsy1d4KexjaDuA&ust=1462382674756546
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwj-9NbnsL7MAhUJzmMKHa14D9kQjRwIBw&url=http://www.drivetrainamerica.com/truck-lite-94993-right-angle-stop-tail-pigtail/&psig=AFQjCNEp0vzsxFpOLIuuSH_c0wKV-3ZEqA&ust=1462381241694127
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiL1Nr6sL7MAhVFy2MKHQeoBRUQjRwIBw&url=http://www.quadratec.com/products/97009_8490.htm&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNFQusoJpeT1Z3DM-4tIp1hdoytvog&ust=1462381282423306
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjCw46msb7MAhVQ-2MKHX_jBD8QjRwIBw&url=http://www.drivetrainamerica.com/truck-lite-30728-30-series-mounting-bracket/&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNFG9bM41xXK7b7ZmzPCFBgnt2T91g&ust=1462381372219852
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiiy_2_sb7MAhVC3mMKHa0uAXoQjRwIBw&url=http://www.ebay.tv/sch/eBay-Motors-/6000/i.html?_sop%3D22%26_nkw%3Dtruck%2Blite%2Bmodule%26_frs%3D1&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNGBKuaKb9P-mKymZqdTVGRJOYspJw&ust=1462381411202261
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjL9abqsb7MAhUM_mMKHb19B70QjRwIBw&url=http://www.ryderfleetproducts.com/truck-lite-40746/stop-tail-turn-light-kit-flanged-left-p-u13-40746&psig=AFQjCNHlw4WSeJZCAF2tGhGOLMecUwi6jA&ust=1462381520330413
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiDu92ItL7MAhUK_WMKHcxjCe8QjRwIBw&url=http://www.drivetrainamerica.com/truck-lite-60202r-super-60-stop-turn-tail-light-oval-sealed/&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNE_Q-HmrouvT-4EjO-is1oDZRFK_A&ust=1462382116331191
https://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjovtK8tL7MAhUOy2MKHcl-CpkQjRwIBw&url=https://www.jhtt.com/74814&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNEEospubP2MQifbqh8Hle4gqin2TQ&ust=1462382162193606
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwj8gtzXtL7MAhVQ-GMKHfFBDd8QjRwIBw&url=http://www.lifeandhome.com/truck-lite-80997-super-60-oval-back-up-lamp-60204-clear.html&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNGk7w53OyrYaW7px-Gf-acEXVo2pw&ust=1462382279925347
https://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiu6Z3nt77MAhUS5WMKHS3GB4UQjRwIBw&url=https://www.jhtt.com/74838&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNEsicDeMozml0RoCxXB1mePp2gLnA&ust=1462382969607862
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwj-9NbnsL7MAhUJzmMKHa14D9kQjRwIBw&url=http://www.drivetrainamerica.com/truck-lite-94993-right-angle-stop-tail-pigtail/&psig=AFQjCNEp0vzsxFpOLIuuSH_c0wKV-3ZEqA&ust=1462381241694127
https://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjF8Ob-t77MAhUI52MKHTutCFYQjRwIBw&url=https://www.jhtt.com/74729&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNFcnHESKERHs6vLpmOdaOqn8nQ3Jw&ust=1462383171762765
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwig9ePAuL7MAhUMwWMKHfogCF4QjRwIBw&url=http://www.truck-lite.com/webapp/wcs/stores/servlet/ProductDisplay?catalogId%3D10001%26storeId%3D10001%26productId%3D23994%26langId%3D-1&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNHG0RJMG_hLSYEOHu0hlPXyBoYDbg&ust=1462383272159759
https://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwihsLvSuL7MAhUH5mMKHZxyDMQQjRwIBw&url=https://www.jhtt.com/74737&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNEw_D2j8UYpIVUKjYE1_wvQ5DvU3w&ust=1462383345914653

TRUCK-LITE LIGHTING PRODUCTS
CLEARANCE & MARKING LAMPS

PART# | DESCRIPTION
30200R 2” SEALED LAMP RED

30200Y 2” SEALED LAMP YELLOW

30200C 2” SEALED LAMP CLEAR

30257Y 2” SEALED LAMP YELLOW ABS

10205R 2 1/2” SEALED REFLECTORIZED LAMP RED

10205Y 2 1/2” SEALED REFLECTORIZED LAMP YELLOW

10205C 21/2’ SEALED LAMP CLEAR

10212Y 21/2” SEALED LAMP YELLOW ABS

15200R 1 X 3” SEALED LAMP RED

15200Y 1 X 3” SEALED LAMP YELLOW

15200C 1 X 3” SEALED CLEAR LAMP l'imuﬂﬁ o

15208 1 X 3” SEALED LAMP LICENCE {:}j @

15203Y 1 X 3” SEALED LAMP YELLOW ABS

19200R 1 X 4” SEALED LAMP RED

19200Y 1 X 4” SEALED LAMP YELLOW Ej & ’ a /:j/,%
19200C | 1X 4” SEALED LAMP CLEAR 1 g { j&v
19205Y 1 X 4” SEALED LAMP YELLOW ABS

30201R 2” BEEHIVE LAMP RED

30201Y 2” BEEHIVE LAMP YELLOW T 4

10203R 2 1/2” BEEHIVE LAMP RED QI.NQ] % s @
10203y 2 1/2” BEEHIVE LAMP YELLOW

21002R 2” X 6” SUPER 21 CLEARANCE LAMP RED i

21002Y 2” X 6” SUPER 21 CLEARANCE LAMP YELLOW 1 ’ m

LICENSE LIGHT GROMMET LICENCE LAMPS

PART # | DESCRIPTION - — )
30700 | 2” GROMMET o @A Y- % >
30702 | 2” GROMMET ENCL. BACK | - -
10700 | 3” GROMMET ‘ PART # PART # PART #

10702 | 3” GROMMET ENCL. BACK 26330 15011 17001

BRACKETS
FOR 1500 FOR 19200 FOR 30200 ‘ FOR 10205

kA i

Q’%J ‘//9@// ’ " /
PART # PART # PART # PART # PART # PART #
15405 19721 30728 10729 10722 10725
3 LIGHT ID BAR

<
D
b -~

PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
15741R STAINLESS 6” CTR 30740R 2” LAMPS 10744R 21/2“ LAMPS
15745R PLASTIC 6” CTRS 30742R 9” CENTRES 10742R 9” CENTRES

20| Page


http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwj51qjf2L7MAhVNzGMKHa4GBC8QjRwIBw&url=http://www.partdeal.com/truck-lite-30-series-utility-lamp-12v-clear-30200c.html&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNFo70EH3pRhlkCZJOQbqD8nN0bEfA&ust=1462391875112287
https://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjP9eSC2L7MAhVX7mMKHaOGC6gQjRwIBw&url=https://octopart.com/30200r-truck-lite-47157539&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNGd8_daG7glxg9qA5ejQY-FxY7adA&ust=1462391749723827
https://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiu06eY2L7MAhUIzmMKHZA4DgAQjRwIBw&url=https://www.jhtt.com/74637&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNFVXKf-aQ2PyKcvWdyhjYoQkqHiqQ&ust=1462391815028462
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwi8_YC72L7MAhVJyGMKHc_BBq0QjRwIBw&url=http://www.amazon.com/Truck-Lite-30200C-Model-Sealed-Utility/dp/B001MSCLCY&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNFo70EH3pRhlkCZJOQbqD8nN0bEfA&ust=1462391875112287
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjzioSp2b7MAhVS32MKHWPmAwAQjRwIBw&url=http://www.vehiclesafetysupply.com/truck-lite-red-12v-reflectorized-pallet-10205rp-p-22339.html&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNFZ8BeJYK3Xaxw9SaPIXux7EtqCJQ&ust=1462392091856861
https://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwj4wZPD2b7MAhVG8WMKHbL6DHwQjRwIBw&url=https://www.jhtt.com/74571&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNFZ8BeJYK3Xaxw9SaPIXux7EtqCJQ&ust=1462392091856861
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiotLbO2b7MAhVX_mMKHaSFBGcQjRwIBw&url=http://www.bluehensprings.com/catalog/index.php?l%3Dproduct_detail%26p%3D111&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNHa4GXkB6-0WlQvTghmlQ201hhuSw&ust=1462392196273916
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiK_fPf2b7MAhUT0GMKHYvhD8EQjRwIBw&url=http://johnmorlu.com/Truck-Lite-2-1-2-dia-Round-Clearance-Incandescent-Light-Red&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNG8bdZv44-OJqUJJYbyJV4xEQqjJg&ust=1462392224411124
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjOiZ2Y2r7MAhVN9GMKHdD6CiQQjRwIBw&url=http://www.vehiclesafetysupply.com/truck-lite-red-12v-15200r-p-22588.html&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNEs-haBzseefpQWVUXloSlo_nueKQ&ust=1462392346454338
https://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwianNOs2r7MAhUU4GMKHf8CBNYQjRwIBw&url=https://www.jhtt.com/74593&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNEs-haBzseefpQWVUXloSlo_nueKQ&ust=1462392346454338
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwitooTE2r7MAhVH-2MKHW6TDv0QjRwIBw&url=http://www.banddtruckpartsstore.com/Truck-Lite-Marker-Lite-Amber-15200Y_p_1515.html&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNEC_HsDWvnyHPB95yBO8M34tOc1WQ&ust=1462392426658526
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjr48Dd2r7MAhUPxmMKHbg1AcIQjRwIBw&url=http://www.class8truckparts.com/Truck-Lite-15200C-Utility-Products-Rectangular/dp/B001I04LTW&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNFrc8AJVsuMjKBJ0HEUqNnORHCvjA&ust=1462392495717002
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjiir3q277MAhUB-GMKHbKCCfgQjRwIBw&url=http://www.vehiclesafetysupply.com/truck-lite-model-19-utility-lamp-clear-19200c-p-22723.html&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNF6kWzC0qOGr6RfqBN55FjvG_dA8A&ust=1462392756767251
https://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwj72vni3L7MAhUS6WMKHUaZAJoQjRwIBw&url=https://octopart.com/19200r-truck-lite-47157516&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNF75ma7yOYB_u5LGo1-nM4WPlSueA&ust=1462393011867240
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&ved=0ahUKEwiYicWO3L7MAhVK3mMKHYdcA4oQjRwIBw&url=http://www.vehiclesafetysupply.com/truck-lite-yellow-19200y-p-22727.html&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNGYzN88dr5Yy8gYWaekwFC4ul2_Pw&ust=1462392839201380
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjj65P53L7MAhVExGMKHc1CBz0QjRwIBw&url=http://www.ryderfleetproducts.com/truck-lite-19200c/utility-light-clear-p-u13-19200c&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNF748YOf1fbiLp5mCtewyavISYBuw&ust=1462393090559847
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&ved=0ahUKEwiintzQ377MAhVU9WMKHeHFAnsQjRwIBw&url=http://www.truck-lite.com/webapp/wcs/stores/servlet/ProductDisplay?catalogId%3D10001%26storeId%3D10001%26productId%3D23749%26langId%3D-1&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNEpIakVqTYAzNiDJTXY8xb1MMgxhQ&ust=1462393809265285
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwja_-yI4L7MAhUB82MKHUaBAb8QjRwIBw&url=http://www.vehiclesafetysupply.com/truck-lite-10-series-beehive-sealed-lamp-red-10203r-p-22332.html&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNF5Hc1BmB_BG0HIAcPRtENUfL9Avg&ust=1462393916435330
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwizmpTb377MAhUI7WMKHQf4AmgQjRwIBw&url=http://www.amazon.com/Truck-Lite-Model-Marker-Beehive-30201R/dp/B001MSEZSC&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNEpIakVqTYAzNiDJTXY8xb1MMgxhQ&ust=1462393809265285
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiP_sDn377MAhVL9GMKHXv0D2cQjRwIBw&url=http://www.amazon.com/Truck-Lite-Model-30-Marker-Beehive/dp/B001MSD2TA&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNEG_GsBoWv0Gwkc02z2I3ZqE1EYWA&ust=1462393861342439
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiW6u374L7MAhUE5GMKHfxdAZAQjRwIBw&url=http://www.truck-lite.com/webapp/wcs/stores/servlet/ProductDisplay?catalogId%3D10001%26storeId%3D10001%26productId%3D23755%26langId%3D-1&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNHu8HLYDmKuTHpFET9W1FBefVvubg&ust=1462394146643527
https://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiCoqGK4b7MAhUK0GMKHVE-BpkQjRwIBw&url=https://www.jhtt.com/74678&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNFHcglLitAZaSehqOJ2_jSjGwrBSw&ust=1462394195649495
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjU--rw4L7MAhVBz2MKHRrbBI4QjRwIBw&url=http://www.vehiclesafetysupply.com/truck-lite-yellow-12v-21201y-p-22813.html&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNHu8HLYDmKuTHpFET9W1FBefVvubg&ust=1462394146643527
https://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjAioz04b7MAhVP8WMKHXCrCgwQjRwIBw&url=https://www.jhtt.com/74718&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNF8Mu5_XFLxOMRZOqGMbyooK9OQ_g&ust=1462394407160681
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwifm4CM4r7MAhVW0WMKHV1ECZUQjRwIBw&url=http://www.ebay.com/itm/MAXXIMA-M50300-B-2-DIA-BLACK-VINYL-GROMMET-TRUCK-LITE-30702-MODEL-30-GROMMENT-/121830411357&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNGeF-ux_9SYOvO3bykzLAxdKVmBjg&ust=1462394465976173
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjigeey477MAhVE8GMKHcX-Dd0QjRwIBw&url=http://www.ebay.ca/itm/Truck-Lite-26330-Model-26-License-Plate-Tag-Light-Lamp-Illuminator-Clear-/171063139059&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNGAuluTT34JBwCs4mFSMG2l22XmuQ&ust=1462394820521743
https://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&ved=0ahUKEwjjj8bv5L7MAhUJ4mMKHbtXBYoQjRwIBw&url=https://www.jhtt.com/74561&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNHVOkuam622HoboHHvn3I4u_8-9RQ&ust=1462395217001233
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwj6_dHW5L7MAhVX4mMKHQ-3DNwQjRwIBw&url=http://www.ryderfleetproducts.com/truck-lite-17001/tag-light-clear-p-u13-17001&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNFUdQar4ivfsYB6l6JgZjo7eDcRoQ&ust=1462395127657340
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiqpPWb5b7MAhVU_mMKHcc4CdUQjRwIBw&url=http://www.vehiclesafetysupply.com/truck-lite-adapter-mount-for-model-15-products-g-22252.html?cPath%3D980_1136&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNEdamEMbV_Dsew6cj2eDyLqg6mZ2Q&ust=1462395310699459
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwibvsnB5b7MAhVE0WMKHV7IDj4QjRwIBw&url=http://www.ebay.tv/sch/Parts-Accessories-/6028/i.html?_sop%3D20%26_vxp%3Dmtr%26_mPrRngCbx%3D1%26_nkw%3Dtruck%2Blite%2B15%26_sac%3D1&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNE-NhPPQbgNPutUcKT8P3fhMxl_Jw&ust=1462395363686374
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjktPTo5b7MAhVN1WMKHaHEBncQjRwIBw&url=http://www.ryderfleetproducts.com/truck-lite-30728/l-bracket-black-steel-for-2-grommet-p-u13-30728&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNEsBssU6XJpm4360OXBYhlHES0XhA&ust=1462395430062141
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjT2_775b7MAhVO4mMKHTafC5wQjRwIBw&url=http://www.ryderfleetproducts.com/truck-lite-10729/l-bracket-black-steel-for-2.5-lamp-p-u13-10729&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNEtU0lY32hP-2BBwjaBYO5Gf69rDQ&ust=1462395511498984
https://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiL5cuP5r7MAhVM9WMKHbWAB80QjRwIBw&url=https://octopart.com/10722-truck-lite-47157504&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNErCY0KHEnev2ROokESC4hO6jfMeg&ust=1462395551874711
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwii-YKz5r7MAhUM4mMKHes1BjEQjRwIBw&url=http://www.drillspot.com/products/1341741/Mount_10725_Mount&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNFfZ4o02lvKxCT1RQtGZxGg0kDl2Q&ust=1462395620194200
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiUiN7T6L7MAhUY0mMKHT2_BmEQjRwIBw&url=http://www.ryderfleetproducts.com/truck-lite-15741r/marker-light-bar-stainless-p-u13-15741r&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNHiZ6iS4SbtQvNQTk8slav50brf_w&ust=1462396227326189
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&ved=0ahUKEwjym-aT6L7MAhUKxWMKHW_dDbcQjRwIBw&url=http://www.dieselmanor.com/trucklite/15745R.htm&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNFusCl8Z6SsXrg6bEvEdTcwLelmnw&ust=1462396100717289
https://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiOo57l6L7MAhUT9mMKHSRHA5YQjRwIBw&url=https://www.jhtt.com/74541&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNGHtq12nD_JXcB5T8V_g8V9KnsJsQ&ust=1462396268281616
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiJ-rqM6b7MAhXDKGMKHf_yA2cQjRwIBw&url=http://www.anythingtruck.com/product/795-10744R.html&bvm=bv.121099550,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNGOE1ZNQuLFnWW0fMYrHJ2Gx4Pf5Q&ust=1462396352156299

TRUCK-LITE LED LIGHTS
TRUCK-LITE 6” DIODE 4” LED LAMP KIT

44030R

PART # DESCRIPTION

44302R LAMP

GR4001 GROMMET ENCLOSED BACK
94706 ADAPTER

94707-TRK | PIGTAIL LED TO WIRE

TRUCK-LTE 42 DIODE 4” LED LAMP KIT

44001R

44001Y

PART # DESCRIPTION
44022R RED LAMP
44203Y YELLOW LAMP

TRUCK-LITE 42 DIODE LED 6” OVAL LAMP KIT & TRUCK-LITE 26 DIODE LED 6” OVAL LAMP KIT

PART # DESCRIPTION 60050R

60250R RED LAMP 60080Y

60275Y YELLOW LAMP %
60700 GROMMET 2)
94706 ADAPTER

LED CLEARANCE LIGHT KIT

PART # DESCRIPTION 30050R

30250R RED LAMP 30050Y

30250Y YELLOW LAMP

30700 GROMMET

93745 ADAPTER

2” LED CLEARANCE LIGHT KIT

PART # DESCRIPTION 10050R
10250R RED LAMP 10050Y
10250Y YELLOW LAMP

10700 GROMMET

93745 ADAPTER

LED CLEARANCE LIGHT KIT 19006R

PART# | DESCRIPTION 19206Y
19032R | RED LAMP

19032Y | YELLOW LAMP

19721 MOUNT

35 LED CLEARANCE LIGHT KIT

PART # DESCRIPTION 35001R
35200R RED LAMP 35001Y
35200Y YELLOW LAMP

\

\ﬁ)

21| Page


https://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwi9k_ez877MAhUDyGMKHdh8DFgQjRwIBw&url=https://octopart.com/44030r-truck-lite-52486652&psig=AFQjCNFAynxZKBG2E5Pb9CZYFv377BRG2A&ust=1462399109169381
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwio4re2-77MAhVD42MKHWFdB1AQjRwIBw&url=http://www.rydersafetyservices.com/ryder/af/ryder/core/search/srm/searchType/MFR/keyword/U13/sortBy/MRP_1769a/fullSentence/yes/page/15/itemsPerPage/80/erm/productSearch.do&psig=AFQjCNHuzHM0jXT7pbRRCuZN6LTbHcNiAQ&ust=1462401268261071
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjgj53Q-77MAhVV8WMKHUf5BakQjRwIBw&url=http://www.ryderfleetproducts.com/truck-lite-44203y/light-park-turn-led-4-p-u13-44203y&psig=AFQjCNEPHIztf2Mg7W6pOxGEABR5qdAdeQ&ust=1462401325729632
https://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiTn-LP877MAhUL22MKHW_6D8gQjRwIBw&url=https://www.jhtt.com/74791&psig=AFQjCNFWR1IbA1U7YudyPFGVULK4eBiImQ&ust=1462399179985613
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiI9vvE-b7MAhUMz2MKHZtjCokQjRwIBw&url=http://www.vehiclesafetysupply.com/truck-lite-60-series-auxiliary-turn-led-sealed-60080y-p-24236.html&psig=AFQjCNFn_QymUfF9y3Z70nV-L1-wbD_FFg&ust=1462400766170672
https://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiP9-Tx-77MAhVV8mMKHR85DQAQjRwIBw&url=https://www.jhtt.com/74626&psig=AFQjCNFHV-ZQVFDlczhmgNfTL3cja2UKCA&ust=1462401390958985
https://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjtjciI_L7MAhUK1mMKHX99BnkQjRwIBw&url=https://www.jhtt.com/74627&psig=AFQjCNFHV-ZQVFDlczhmgNfTL3cja2UKCA&ust=1462401390958985
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiEgfe7_L7MAhVKzGMKHdzxCBUQjRwIBw&url=http://www.vehiclesafetysupply.com/truck-lite-model-10-clearance-marker-led-sealed-diode-pattern-g-22293.html?cPath%3D805&psig=AFQjCNGtdkbSkUrbAOKG2VtwMb1hxjx08A&ust=1462401548703543
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=&url=http://www.truck-lite.com/wcsstore/tl/resources/images/en_US/PDF/2011/04MC.pdf&psig=AFQjCNHI6CKhR0buYAJihQwS4T0sgbblTQ&ust=1462401780927604
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwibg4fg-r7MAhUK-2MKHRC7BWAQjRwIBw&url=http://www.vehiclesafetysupply.com/truck-lite-red-led-lamp-black-mount-kit-19032r-p-22714.html&psig=AFQjCNHxYG93UUNVnMCXkSlmsFAc8pBdWA&ust=1462401067694310
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjjgN6M-77MAhVG-GMKHZLdDpQQjRwIBw&url=http://www.amazon.com/Truck-Lite-Model-Marker-Clearance-35001R/dp/B001MUPIZO&psig=AFQjCNFLyARiSqEtB3OzEZ0MmxXbQAl0gg&ust=1462401172133041

TRUCK-LITE LED LIGHTS
TRUCK-LITE SIGNAL — STAT LED

PART # DESCRIPTION

1050-TRK 21/2” RED

1050A 21/2” AMBER

1051-TRK 21/2” RED - CLEAR LENS

10510A 21/2” AMBER - CLEAR LENS
|

1560 15 SERIES RED

1560A 15 SERIES AMBER —

1561 15 SERIES RED — CLEAR LENS t

1561A 15 SERIES AMBER - CLEAR LENS

1960 19 SERIES RED

1960A 19 SERIES AMBER

1961 19 SERIES RED — CLEAR LENS

1961A 19 SERIES AMBER - CLEAR LENS
|

3050 2" RED

3050A 2” AMBER

3051 2” RED — CLEAR LENS

3051A 2” AMBER - CLEAR LENS

4050R 4” RED

4050A 4” AMBER

4050c 4” CLEAR

4061 4” RED - CLEAR LENS

4061A 4” AMBER — CLEAR LENS

6050 6” RED

6050A 6” AMBER

6051 6” RED — CLEAR LENS

6051A 6” AMBER — CLEAR LENS

4060C 4” ROUND BACK-UP LIGHTS

6060C 6” OVAL BACK-UP LIGHTS . ‘

22| Page



http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&ved=0ahUKEwiCnpad9b7MAhVUz2MKHdYGDeQQjRwIBw&url=http://www.ryderfleetproducts.com/truck-lite-1050/lamp-red-marker-2.5-led-13-di-p-u13-1050&psig=AFQjCNFEhLKtIV5xvjQC5CZnIrz3LSyMGw&ust=1462399600522423
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwi0tOaO9L7MAhUYzmMKHdNHA7YQjRwIBw&url=http://www.ryderfleetproducts.com/truck-lite-1560/lamp-marker-clearance-led-p-u13-1560&psig=AFQjCNHfTqyDQnHhhkKGHlbBIlGuqA7Tow&ust=1462399300990145
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjrj6K49L7MAhVU_mMKHcc4CdUQjRwIBw&url=http://www.truck-lite.com/webapp/wcs/stores/servlet/ProductDisplay?storeId%3D10001%26productId%3D32120&psig=AFQjCNFNHeZBNjkItTyhAMARJzUxyEzJQA&ust=1462399360961821
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiN_ozQ9L7MAhUO8WMKHcYhDLQQjRwIBw&url=http://www.truck-lite.com/webapp/wcs/stores/servlet/ProductDisplay?storeId%3D10001%26productId%3D32105&psig=AFQjCNEKCoCJZHYVkiprc3s4HHjYIldYjw&ust=1462399444172687
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiB2bzw9L7MAhVKy2MKHafwDcAQjRwIBw&url=http://www.truck-lite.com/webapp/wcs/stores/servlet/ProductDisplay?storeId%3D10001%26productId%3D32130&psig=AFQjCNFk8j9KrTpTY_GYxEV93_0-BuM_2A&ust=1462399490699351
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiIstqE9b7MAhVY-GMKHeyqBLoQjRwIBw&url=http://www.truck-lite.com/webapp/wcs/stores/servlet/ProductDisplay?storeId%3D10001%26productId%3D32131&psig=AFQjCNGXc1mkL7qvY1EXwjtqNcpRw7Oenw&ust=1462399558568860
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjGidHV9b7MAhVK1GMKHff2CJMQjRwIBw&url=http://www.truck-lite.com/webapp/wcs/stores/servlet/ProductDisplay?storeId%3D10001%26productId%3D34964&psig=AFQjCNFfymdc1ieRZxCK31AfQUzwlQhXHg&ust=1462399671706961
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjbq-jk9b7MAhUY0mMKHT2_BmEQjRwIBw&url=http://www.partdeal.com/truck-lite-24-diode-clear-oval-led-back-up-lamp-6060c.html&psig=AFQjCNHNnAUo8akZLliY_Cdns6zuqA4SjQ&ust=1462399710391584

ELECTRICAL LOAD
SCALES

250-492-0408 Ext 1 parts@peerless.ca
1-866-657-2662 Ext 1 www.peerless.ca


mailto:parts@peerless.ca

BLANK PAGE

24 |Page



LONG LOG

VPG S| ONBOARD LONG LOGGER SCALE SYSTEM

COMPONENT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
ITEM
KIT 9100595 STANDARD 26” TRUCK & TRAILER LONG LOG SHEAR BEAM (COMPLETE KIT) 1 (KIT)
PART 2800273 BOLTS (1 1/8” X 3 1/4”) BOLTS GRADE 8, NF 8
PART 2800476 WASHERS 8
PART 6300090-01 BEARING BLOCKS 8
PART 7100173-01 TRUCK CABLE, 40’ 1
PART 8100152-20 POWER CABLE, 20’ 1
PART 8100187-05QC 9100 TRANSMITTER AMP 2
PART 8100194-55 TRAILER REACH CABLE, 55’ 1
PART 8100198-37 TRUCK TO TRAILER CABLE, 37’ 1
PART 8300755-15RW 26” SHEAR-BEAM LOAD CELL / MOUNTING HARDWARE 8300755-25 4
PART 8500570-15 9100 INDICATOR METER 1
SHEAR-BEAM & KIWI MOUNTING KIT 7300017
COMPONENT ITEM | DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
KIT 7300017 SHEAR-BEAM & KIWI ONLY, LOAD CELL MOUNTING KIT (COMPLETE KIT) 1 (KIT)
PART 6300090-01 BEARING BLOCKS 2
PART 2800476 WASHERS 2
PART 2800273 BOLTS (1 1/8” X 3 1/4”) BOLTS GRADE 8, NF 2

** 1 KIT REQUIRED PER LOAD CELL

REPLACEMENT PIGTAILS (CABLE ENDS)

COMPONENT ITEM

DESCRIPTION

A 8100191-02 TRANSMITTER LEAD PIGTAIL

B 8100195-03 3 PIN PIGTAIL, MATES TO TRANSMITTER

C 8100196-03 4 PIN, FEMALE BERG STYLE MOLDED SOCKET

D 8100228-03 4 PIN, MALE MOLDED END, MATES W/8100196-03
E 2100249 7 PIN MALE PLUG, MATES TO 9100 2 CH METER

F 2100297 4 PIN LOAD CELL CONNECTOR

25| Page




LONG LOG

26" Shear-Beam Load Cell,

VPG Sl Onboard
Long Logger System
P/N 9100595

8300755=15RWIMounting Hargware 830075525,

Statlc Capacity 50,000 Lbs

9100 |ndlcator

Ehear=2zam koundng K
TI00017 (conssts oft)

2 8300008001 Beareg Mocks
2 2800476 Washars

L= T2 2BD0ETY Boks 1 UER 3 1a7)

Bolte Grada 8. NF

1 Kh reculred per load coll
L
T
o
T
ot
O

26" ShearBeam Load Call

53007 55-15R

Replacement pigtalls (Cable ends)
HIGHLIGHTED IN RED

{A) B100191=02 [Transmitter Lead Plgtall}

(B) B100185=03 (2 Pln plgtall Mates fo Transmliter)

{C) B10019503 (4 Pln, Female Berg Style Molded Sockst)

(O} 810022803 (4 Pin Male Malded End, Mates WE100156<03)
{E} 2100248 (T PIn Male Plug, Mates ta 5100 2 Ch Meter}

{F] 2100287 {4 PIn Load Cell Cannectar)

BEODGT 015 (=08])
'E': K rq-{ Power Cable, 20¢
Truck Caole, 40' E [OOOOCO0 B100152=20
FA001 7301
t
Truck to Traller cabls, 37
B1D01 S6=37
g
= 9100 Transmitter
. B00187-050C
o] L
1
¢ []
b
A o
I
R Qg O
'_
C] Traller Reach Cable, 55°
Truck Channel 810019455
B
= 8100 Transmktar
a B0 B7-0500
O O
) -
L
I
O Qg O
O Traller Channel O

26| Page




SHORT LOG - TRUCK

VISHAY SI TECHNOLOGIES SHORT LOGGER TRUCK SYSTEM (TRUCK ONLY)

LEVEL COMPONENT ITEM | DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
TRKKIT | 9100610 SHORT LOGGER 4 KIWI LOAD CELL 1
PART 7100173-01 TRUCK CABLE 2
PART 7300017 KIWI LOAD CELL MOUNTING KIT 4
PART 8100152-20 POWER CABLE, 20’ 1
PART 8100187-05QC 9100 TRANSMITTER 2
PART 8300890-13R 14.5” KIWI LOAD CELL 4
PART 8500550-01 9100QC INDICATOR 1
KIWI LOAD CELL MOUNTING KIT 7300017
LEVEL COMPONENT ITEM | DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
KIT 7300017 KIWI LOAD CELL MOUNTING KIT 1
6300090-01 BEARING BLOCKS 2
2800476 WASHERS 2
2800273 BOLTS (1 1/8” X 3 1/4”) BOLTS GRADE 8, NF 2

** 1 KIT REQUIRED PER LOAD CELL

REPLACEMENT PIGTAILS (CABLE ENDS)

COMPONENT ITEM

DESCRIPTION

A 8100191-02 TRANSMITTER LEAD PIGTAIL

B 8100195-03 3 PIN PIGTAIL, MATES TO TRANSMITTER

C 2100349 10 PIN MALE PLUG, MATES TO 9100 4CH METER
D 7100157-01 4 PIN LOAD CELL CONNECTOR, FEMALE

SEE PAGE 88 FOR OPTIONAL KIWI LOAD CELL TRUCK MOUNT.

27 |Page




SHORT LOG - TRUCK

Vishay S| Technologies
Short Logger Truck System
P/N 9100610

21 00QC | ndlcaiorn
B5C0550-01

mRR Fawar Cable, 200

Truck Caole C [CO00000 B1001 8320
71001 T304 \
148" Elwl Load Cell BI00830=118, Sherar whn 'k
Mourtling Hardware, Stalle Capadby 39,600 Lbs

Truck Chanmel
B
Ol
9100 Transrmlles T
10016705025 I3 =)
Fled Lomd Cel Maunling KR
conelsis oft) -
2 83000%0-01 Beadng Blocks 1 '-.\_-) O
7 2BI0ETE Washers e -
Z 2600273 Bolts {1 1/8%% 3 147) 181 Bunk o Q
Boks Grade 8, NF
1 KR requlred per bad cal = {'_’] o ] D
hﬁl A by [F
o O
O O

14,5° Klw| Load Cell
A3005E0=13

| 9100 Transrmitter
I | 8100187-050C
O
2nd Burk -
Replacement plotalls (Cable ends) ~
HIGHL|IEHTED | RED 0 g0——
(&) B100191-02 (Transmitter Lead Plgtall)

(B} 8100195=03 (3 Pln plgtall Mates to Transmitter)
(C) 2100342 (10 Pln Male Plug, Mates to 9100 4Ch Meter)
(0} 7100157-01 {4 Pln Load Cell Connector, Famala)

(Oo 0o o0
T

Qo o

28| Page



SHORT LOG - TRAILER

VISHAY SI TECHNOLOGIES TRAILER SHORT LOGGER SYSTEM (TRAILER ONLY)

LEVEL COMPONENT ITEM | DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
TRL KIT 9100615 TRAILER KIWI SYSTEM SHORT TRAILER KIT 1
PART 7300017 KIWI LOAD CELL MOUNTING KIT 4
PART 8100187-05QC 9100 TRANSMITTER 2
1 8100194-25Y TRAILER ‘Y’ CABLE (4/2 WIRE) 1
1 8100481-45 TRUCK TO TRAILER CABLE (4 WIRE, 45’) 1
1 8300890-24 14.5” KIWI LOAD CELL W/MOUNTING HARDWARE 8300890-24 4
KIWI LOAD CELL MOUNTING KIT 7300017
LEVEL COMPONENT ITEM | DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
KIT 7300017 KIWI LOAD CELL MOUNTING KIT 1
6300090-01 BEARING BLOCKS 2
2800476 WASHERS 2
2800273 BOLTS (1 1/8” X 3 1/4”) BOLTS GRADE 8, NF 2

** 1 KIT REQUIRED PER LOAD CELL

REPLACEMENT PIGTAILS (CABLE ENDS)

COMPONENT ITEM | DESCRIPTION
A 8100191-02 TRANSMITTER LEAD PIGTAIL
B 8100195-03 3 PIN PIGTAIL, MATES TO TRANSMITTER
C 7100157-01 4 PIN LOAD CELL CONNECTOR, FEMALE

29| Page




SHORT LOG - TRAILER

ViIshay S| Technologles
Traller Short Logger System
P/N 91-00615

Connects to 9100 Meter
KRk

145" Klwl Load Cell WiRlounting Hardware: |
B300B30-24, Statlc Capachy 25800 Lbs

Truik b Tesller caldn {4 wfew, 457

10 o-b1 /

“Fad Load Tl Mourdng KE
TINO0 7 {coreles of

L R e == Tl " G (412 i)
{7] JB207H Bols |1 1 3 147 s
Bulls Grads &, HF &~

al!

SO0 Teansmitar
BIODATTNRE
O O
i~
rd Burk D Q
o it = O
o O
O O
[ e i [’ |
O
8100 Transmite
LR LR L R
Replacement plglalls (Cable ends) oo g

HIGHLIGHTED [M RED

[A) 810019102 (Transmlter Lead Plgisll

(B) 810072503 (3 Pln plgtall Mates to Transmitter)
(G} T10015701 (4 Pln Load Call Connector, Femala)

Do o o

|
_
Co o o0

I'raller Channe]

30|Page



AIR SCALE - TRAILER

VISHAY SI TECHNOLOGIES AIRSCALE TRAILER SYSTEM (TRAILER ONLY)

LEVEL COMPONENT ITEM | DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
TRL KIT 9100620 AIRSCALE TRAILER NO METER 1
PART 7100173-15 SIGNAL CABLE 2
1 7100179-02 MOUNTING KIT TRAILER AIR 2
1 8100812-01QC 9100 TRANSMITTER 2
1 8300960-10 AIR SENSOR 2

REPLACEMENT PIGTAILS (CABLE ENDS)

COMPONENT ITEM | DESCRIPTION

A 8100195-03 3 PIN PIGTAIL, MATES TO TRANSMITTER
B 7100161-01 4 PIN MALE PIGTAIL

*9300870-15 KIT SHOULD BE MOUNTED IN CAB OF VEHICLE.

31|Page



AIR SCALE - TRAILER

u -  — o 1
O2C0)
VlIshay S| Technologles
AlrScale Traller System
P/N 9100620
Connects to 9100 Meter
NRR AN
Q3DDETO=15 kil should ba mounbad In cab of veklkcle.
Rur allire ug to cab and Install I corvenlent place:
such 82 passanger slde seal
Slgnal Cable Slgral Cable
710017315 710017315

Replacement plgtalls (Cable ends)
HIGHLIGHTED IN RED
(A 8100795-032 (2 Pln plotall Mates to Transm|tiar)

(B) 71001 61-01 (4 Pln Male Plgtall) A
]
= 8100 Transmitter
o 8100812-01QC
=
I|II q
II
B300960=10 Alr 8300960=10 Alr
Sensor Sensor

Incoming AlLine
from Levelling Walve or Gauge

m]

8100 Transmitter
8100812-01QC

T [

Incoming A-Une
from Levellng Yake or Gauge

32| Page




AIR SCALE - TRUCK

VPG S| ONBOARD AIRSCALE SYSTEM (TRUCK ONLY)

COMPONENT ITEM | DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
TRKKIT | 9101310-40P SYS AIRSCALE TRUCK ONLY SYS D9098-0016 1
PART 7100173-15 SIGNAL CABLE 1
1 7100179-01 MOUNTING KIT TRUCK AIR 2
1 8100152-20 POWER CABLE 1
1 8100536-01 Y-CABLE MOLDED, AIRSCALE 1
1 8100812-01QC 9100 TRANSMITTER 1
1 8300960-10R AIR SENSOR 2
1 8500570-15 9100 INDICATOR 1

REPLACEMENT PIGTAILS (CABLE ENDS)

COMPONENT ITEM

DESCRIPTION

A 8100195-03 3 PIN PIGTAIL, MATES TO TRANSMITTER
B 7100161-01 4 PIN MALE PIGTAIL
C 2100249 7 PIN MALE PLUG, MATES TO 9100 2 CH METER

33| Page




AIR SCALE - TRUCK

! 2
0.0
Vishay S| Technologies
AirScale Truck System
P/N 9101310-40
8100 Indlcator
BEDOSTO=15 (=0E)
KRR Power Cabla
Slgnal Cable nnooono] B100152=20
F100173.15
s
&
[
= 9100 Transmlter

8100812-01Q2C

2
Replacemant pigtails (Cable ends)
4 HIGHLIGHTED Ik RED
B300960-10 Ak
Sensor (A) 810019503 (2 Pin platall Mates o Transmiltier)
(B) 7100161-01 {4 PIn Male Plgtal)
(C) 2100248 (7 Pln Male Plug, Mates to 9100 2 Ch Meter)

Incoming Al=Linge
fram Levelllhg Valve or Gauge

34|Page



AIR SCALE — TRUCK & TRAILER

VPG S| ONBOARD AIRSCALE SYSTEM (TRUCK & TRAILER)

LEVEL COMPONENT ITEM | DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
FULLKIT | 9101310-40 SYS D9098-0016 DY1330 DY 1
1 7100173-15 SIGNAL CABLE 1
1 8100152-20 POWER CABLE 1
1 8100812-01QC 9100 TRANSMITTER AMP 2
1 8300960-10 AIR SENSOR 2
1 8500570-15 9100 INDICATOR METER 1

REPLACEMENT PIGTAILS (CABLE ENDS)

COMPONENT ITEM

DESCRIPTION

A 8100195-03 3 PIN PIGTAIL, MATES TO TRANSMITTER
B 7100161-01 4 PIN MALE PIGTAIL
C 2100249 7 PIN MALE PLUG, MATES TO 9100 2 CH METER

35|Page




AIR SCALE — TRUCK & TRAILER

VPG S| Onboard

AlrScale System (Truck&Traller)

F/N 910133040

5100 |nd|catar
BEOOSTO=15 (DG}
RRR Fower Cable
Siqul.'.ll CCIb'E H DDDDEC:‘ 5103‘152_20
7100173-15
s
™,
A
]
=] 8100 Transmltter
o 8100812-01QC A
= ]
= 9100 Transmitter
, 310081 2-010C
| ® N
[ =
8300880-10 Alr ’
Sensor m [ m
/

Replacement pigtails {Cable ends)

HIGHLIGHTED IM RED
(A) B100195-03 (2 Pln plgtall Mat

es to Transmiltter)

(B) 7100161-01 {4 Pln Male Plgtall)

(C) 2100248 (7 Pln Male Plug, M

ates to 9100 2 Ch Metar)

| B3009260-10 Alr

m Sensor
‘\

Incoming Alr-Llne
from Levellng Valve or Gauge

36|Page



5™ WHEEL SCALE

VPG SI TECHNOLOGIES FIXED HOLLAND 5™ WHEEL TRUCK SYSTEM

LEVEL COMPONENT ITEM | DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
FULLKIT | 9101485-01 FIXED HOLLAND 5™ WHEEL SYSTEM TRUCK SYSTEM 1
PART 2800148 WASHERS 4
1 2800186-01 BOLTS (1 1/4” X 2 11/16”) BOLTS GRADE 8, NF 4
1 6300040 BEARING BLOCKS 4
1 7100173-01 TRUCK CABLE 1
1 8100152-20 POWER CABLE 1
1 8100187-05QC 9100 TRANSMITTER AMP 1
1 8301970-10 5™ WHEEL LOAD CELLS 1
1 8500570-15 9100 INDICATOR METER 1
HEAVY DUTY 5™ WHEEL MOUNTING KIT 73-00019
LEVEL COMPONENT ITEM | DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
KIT 73-00019 HEAVY DUTY 5™ WHEEL MOUNTING KIT 1
6300040 BEARING BLOCKS 2
2800148 WASHERS 2
2800186-01 BOLTS (11/4” X 2 11/16”) BOLTS GRADE 8, NF 2

** 1 KIT REQUIRED PER LOAD CELL

REPLACEMENT PIGTAILS (CABLE ENDS)

COMPONENT ITEM

DESCRIPTION

A 8100191-02 TRANSMITTER LEAD PIGTAIL

B 8100195-03 3 PIN PIGTAIL, MATES TO TRANSMITTER

C 2100249 7 PIN MALE PLUG, MATES TO 9100 2 CH BETTER
D 2500132-02 BUSHING, 35 TONNE

E 2100700 4 PIN LOAD CELL CONNECTOR

37|Page




5™ WHEEL SCALE

Vshay S| Technaologles
[and 5th Wheel System Truck System
PN 9101485-M1

Flxed Haol

100 llealar
BEOOSI-NS, O
KKK
P Cable Plagse reat
Truck Cabla [+ S100152-20
TI00ATILN P fiz ol 1998 21 Iiroduced s hesey duty verskan of
% the BI=D0E30e 1 load cell. The heavy duty verslon
pin 830187010 |s not compalable with Be prevlous
BI=DOAA0e 1 |oad cell, When uslng s drawing 1o
assertaln ;e cormect load cal part number | would
be advisable to check the part number stamped an
ey Lty Sth Beesl Mourileg KI 13-000m e erd of the exlsting laad ol Iy ander 1o prapedy
D i B mascn your axletlng losd cal for replacament
2 FROCA4R purgpesas, &l Ehe a8 of 1898 comea shamdand wkn
- 2 IBCCIBE-D1 Boka |1 1A= 2 117K — - B tha new Feavy duly sesslon (B3-01970-10)
Halks Orase B, HF
1 Wk racuirec se oacd cel
O
—— = B 100 Trammiter
Py
" N 81001 A7-0E00

Truck Channe]

Replacement plglalls (Cable ands)

HIGHLIGHTED |4 RED

(&) B100191=02 [Transmizer Lead Plotl)

{B] E100185-03 (3 PIn plgrall Matss o Traramitar)
() 2100240 (7 Pin Mals Phag, Males 1o 8100 2 Ch Metes)

(D) 25001320 (Bushirg, 35 Tanna) ‘l‘- *

(E) 2100700 (4 Pln Load Call Connecior)
B301970=10 Sth Wheel Load Calls

38| Page




HEAVY DUTY (TITAN IlI) TRUCK & TRAILER

VPG S| ONBOARD HEAVY DUTY LONG LOGGER SYSTEM (TITAN II) TRUCK & TRAILER

LEVEL COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
TRK&TRL | 9102310-01 HEAVY DUTY LONG LOGGER SYSTEM (FULL KIT TRUCK & TRAILER) 1
KIT
1 2800148 WASHERS 8
1 2800970 BOLTS (11/4” X 3 1/2”) BOLTS GRADE 8, UNF 8
1 6300040 BEARING BLOCKS 8
1 7100173-01 TRUCK CABLE 1
1 8100152-20 POWER CABLE 1
1 8100187-05QC 9100 TRANSMITTER AMP 2
1 8100194-50 TRAILER REACH CABLE 1
1 8100198-37 TRUCK TO TRAILER CABLE 1
1 8301900-10R 28” TITAN Il SHEAR-BEAM LOAD CELL 4
1 8500570-15 9100 INDICATOR METER 1
TITAN Il MOUNTING KIT 7300018
LEVEL COMPONENT ITEM | DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
KIT 7300018 TITAN Il MOUNTING KIT 1
6300040 BEARING BLOCKS 2
2800148 WASHERS 2
2800970 BOLTS (1 1/4” X 3 1/2”) BOLTS GRADE 8, UNF 2

** 1 KIT REQUIRED PER LOAD CELL

REPLACEMENT PIGTAILS (CABLE ENDS)

COMPONENT ITEM | DESCRIPTION
A 8100191-02 TRANSMITTER LEAD PIGTAIL
B 8100195-03 3 PIN PIGTAIL, MATES TO TRANSMITTER
C 8100196-03 4 PIN, FEMALE BERG STYLE MOLDED SOCKET
D 8100228-03 4 PIN, MALE MOLDED END, MATES W/8100196-03
E 2100249 7 PIN MALE PLUG, MATES TO 9100 2 CH METER
F 2100297 4 PIN LOAD CELL CONNECTOR

39|Page




HEAVY DUTY (TITAN II) TRUCK & TRAILER

VPG S| Onboard
Heavy Duty Long Logger System
P/N 9102310-01

T
|| |
] —
00

8100 Indleator
28" Than || Shear-Beam Load Cel, 8301900=10R BSO0STO-15 {-06)
(shasen wlih mouniing hardware, Slatlc Capaclby
80,000 Lbs
KRR Power Cable
Tmuck Cable E [OOOOOET B1001 5220
= T e TA001 7301
=
= WM
;;;:::s Eimﬂm Truck 1o Traller cable
2 6300040 Baarleg Blocks 10012837
2 2800148 Vashers g
oz F3. 2 PEODUTO Bof {1 104% 310 e =
Befs Grada &, UNF B
1 K regulirsd per [ coll
[l }
T B—— %100 Transmitier
a & A1 aT=0500
O O °
A
O O ]
Op § ’
Oo————-
. 0 O
’ Traller Reach Cable
o Truck Channel O 10078450
O O
vy
B
28" Tltan || SheaBeam Load Cael |'_‘|
B301800-108 =l 9100 Transmliber
" 10018 7=05030
O ®
Replacement plgtalls (Cable ends)
HIGHLIGHTED 1N RED O po—
[A) 810019102 (Transmitter Lead Plgtall) o

(B) 810015503 (3 Fln plgtall Mates io
(C) 510019603 (4 Pln, Female Berg Style Molded Socke?)

(D) 810022603 (4 Pln Male Malded Eng, Males W/E100795=03)
{E) 210024% (7 Pln Male Plug, Mates to 3100 2 Ch Meter)

{F} 2100287 (4 Pin Load Cell Connectar)

Tranamlter)

() O

Traller Channel

40 |Page




QUAD WALKING BEAM

QUAD AXLE SHORT LOG: WALKING BEAM LOAD CELL (TRUNNION MOUNT)

LEVEL COMPONENT ITEM | DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
TRLKIT | 9301025Q TRUNNION SYSTEM QUAD TRAILER (FRONT & REAR WALKING BEAMS) 1
1 2800273 BOLTS (1 1/4” X 3 1/4”) GRADE 8 (NF OR NC??????? 8
1 2800470 NUTS (5/8”) 24
1 2800472 BOLTS (5/8” X 2 1/2”) GRADE 8 24
1 2800476 WASHERS (1 1/8”) 8
1 2800644 WASHERS (5/8”) 48
1 6300321 BEARING BLOCK NEWAY MAGN 8
1 8100187-05QC 9100 TRANSMITTER 2
1 8100194-25Y TRAILER Y CABLE 1
1 8100481-45 4 WIRE, 45’ 1
1 8301615-10R TRUNNION LOAD CELLS 4
1 8500550-01 9100QC METER 1
TRUNNION LOAD CELL MOUNTING HARDWARE
LEVEL COMPONENT ITEM | DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
6300321 BEARING BLOCKS 2
2800476 WASHERS (1 1/8”) 2
2800273 BOLTS (1 1/4” X 3 1/4”) GRADE 8 2
2800470 NUTS (5/8”) 6
2800472 BOLTS (5/8” X 2 1/2”) GRADE 8 6
2800644 WASHERS (5/8”) 12

** 1 KIT REQUIRED PER LOAD CELL

41 |Page




QUAD WALKING BEAM

[ 91000C Meter
B500550-01

Trailer Channel

- g
- e RATIRTRSC
==} = = Truck to Trailer Cable
- —— 8100481-45 (45') — 4 wire
4 T ! | B I. k 4
T g
%

3 % F m——
.
ot

i

Trunion Load Cell Mounting Trailer ¥ Cable
Hardware (PER LOALD CELL): 8100194-25Y
(2] x 6300321 Bearing Blodks

(2) 2800476 Washers (1 1/8")

(2) 2800273 Bolts (1 %" x 3 %" Grd 8)
(6) 2800470 Muts [5/8%)

(6) 2800472 Bolts (5/8" x 2 %" Grd 8)
(12) 2800644 Washers (5/8") 9100 Transmitter

2100187-05QC

Trunion Load Cells
B301615-10R

42 |Page



250-492-0408 Ext 1 parts@peerless.ca
1-866-657-2662 Ext 1 www.peerless.ca

43 |Page


mailto:parts@peerless.ca

LONG LOG BC CONFIGURATIONS

() (L) ()
TANDEM TRUCK ‘W’ TANDEM POLE TRAILER

® L) Ll )0
TANDEM TRUCK ‘W’ TRIDEM POLE TRAILER

TANDEM TRUCK ‘W’ S/A JEEP & TANDEM POLE TRAILER

TANDEM TRUCK ‘W’ TANDEM JEEP & TANDEM POLE TRAILER

[ CLOEC) e
TRIDEM TRUCK ‘W’ TANDEM POLE TRAILER

() (CLCOEC) (L))
TRIDEM TRUCK ‘W’ TRIDEM POLE TRAILER

LA ® 0
TANDEM TRUCK WITH TRI-AXLE WAGON

() CILCUC) @ ()
TRIDEM TRUCK ‘W’ TRI-AXLE WAGON

TANDEM TRUCK ‘W’ S/A JEEP & TRI-AXLE WAGON
SHORT LOG BUNK LAYOUT

(OO : o

TANDEM TRUCK ‘W’ QUAD LOGGER

Ou=t 0.0.0

TRIDEM TRUCK ‘W’ QUAD LOGGER

TRIDEM TRUCK ‘W’ B-TRAIN LOGGER

® OO enene OLOROR
TANDEM TRUCK ‘W’ 53’ SHORTWOOD TRIDEM TRUCK ‘W’ 53’ SHORTWOOD
O olee = € OLO o@el I — @@

TANDEM TRUCK ‘W’ SUPER B LOGGER

TANDEM TRUCK ‘W’ KING B LOGGER

LR EC) L) ()
TRIDEM TRUCK ‘W’ TRI-AXLE LOGGER

44 |Page




PART NUMBER

LONG WOOD BUNKS & STAKES
BUNK, STAKE, EXTENSION & BOLSTERS

BUNK NO. HG - HINGED STK — STAKE
PEERLESS BUNK, STAKE & BOLT COMPONENTS
POS | DESCRIPTION
BUNK
A STAKE
B EXTENSION
C SAUCER
— 5 HUB
D BOLSTER
Xh o
—=|1
ill D

EXT — EXTENSION
FOS — FIXED 0 SIDE
F1S - FIXED 1 SIDE
F2S — FIXED 2 SIDES

FOS & F1S BUNKS — HARDWARE INCLUDED

HUB

HD — HEAVY DUTY
LW - LIGHTWEIGHT
LP — LOW PROFILE
STD — STANDARD

PART NUMBER EXAMPLE: BUNK PART # + STA‘K\ES

BOX & CHANNEL
MEASUREMENT GUIDE
(EXAMPLE ONLY)

BUNK

) REF

+/?(TENSION + SAUCER & HUB + BOLSTER

122584 CEGB

8’6” LW BOX F1S, 60” HINGED HEAVY DUTY STAKES, 48” STANDARD TAPERED EXTENTION, 17” STAND SAUCER WITH HUB, TRAILER STANDARD BOLSTER

£

i -
fo——— C }A\ - ::‘
L |

A
|

. I

Poll|
(A

/16 REF
01 REF :

EXTENSION

i

REF

|

!
48
REF

45 |Page



8'6” BUNKS
STANDARD - IN STOCK

9’ & 9’6” BUNKS
STANDARD - IN STOCK

PART# | DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION

85519 8’6” BOX, FOS 103429 8’6” BOX, F1S, 80” HG STK
122584 8’6” BOX F1S 122600 8’6” BOX F2S

98355 8’6” BOX, F1S, 60” HG STK 103431 8’6” BOX, F2S, 84” HG STK
102303 8’6” BOX, F1S, 60” HG STK, HD BUSH 93323 8’6” BOX, F2S, 60” HG STK
103428 8’6” BOX, F1S, 72” HG STK 103430 8’6” BOX, F2S, 72” HG STK
SPECIAL ORDER

PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION

84033 8'6” CHL, FOS 91768 8'6” LP, F25, 60” HG STK
102927 8'6” CHL, FOS, HS BUSHING 104638 8'6” CHL, F1S, 60” HG STK, HD BUSH
93123 8'6” CHL, F1S, 60" HG, LW 112077 8'6” CHL, F1S, 66” HG STK
92507 8'6” CHL, F25, 60” HG LW 106597 8'6” CHL, F15, 72" HG STK
93700 8'6” CHL, F25, 72" HG LW 84850 8'6” CHL, F2S, 60” HG STK
89152 8'6” CHL, F1S, 60” HG STK 112213 8'6” CHL, F2S, 66” HG STK
90156 8'6” LOW PROFILE, FOS 101673 8'6” CHL, F25, 72" HG STK
91336 8'6” LP, F1S, 60” HG STK

PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION

55001 9’ BOX, FOS 122606 9’6” BOX, FOS

104615 9’ BOX, F1S, 60” HG STK 108470 9’6” BOX, F2S, 60” HG STK

109919 9’ BOX, F1S, 72” HG STK 114385 9’6” BOX, F2S, 72” HG STK

104611 9’ BOX, F2S, 60” HG STK 108454 9’6” BOX, F2S, 96” HG STK

104594 9’ BOX, F2S, 72” HG STK

SPECIAL ORDER

PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION

94210 9’ CHANNEL, FOS 107471 9’ CHL, F2S, 60” HG STK

94212 9’ CHL, F1S, 60” HG STK

10’ & 10’6” BUNKS

SPECIAL ORDER

PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION

55002 10’ BOX, FOS 103098 10’ BOX, F2S, 60” HG STK

100915 10’ BOX, FOS, HD BUSHING 103422 10’ BOX, F2S, 72” HG STK

113225 10’ BOX, F1S, 60” HG STK 98322 10’ BOX, F2S, 84” HG STK

104575 10’ BOX, F1S, 72” HG STK 104576 10’ BOX, F2S, 96” HG STK

98307 10’ BOX, F1S, 84” HG STK 103351 10'6” BOX, FOS, HD BUSHING

98321 10’ BOX, F1S, 96” HG STK 103684 10'6” BOX, F1S, 60” HG STK, HD BUSHING
102287 10’ BOX, F1S, 96” SLD STK, HD BUSHING 109789 10’6” BOX, F2S, 96” HG STK (FOR WIDE TRACK TRL)
90192 10’ LOW PROFILE, FOS 104580 10’ LP F2S, 84” HG STK

104577 10’ LP F1S, 72” HG STK 101304 10’ LP F2S, 96” HG STK

98514 10’ LP F1S, 84” HG STK 93073 10'6” LOW PROFILE, FOS

104578 10’ LP F1S, 96” HG STK 105996 10'6” LP, F2S, 72” HG STK (FOR WIDE TRACK TRL)
104621 10’ LP F2S, 60” HG STK 111931 10’6” LP, F2S, 96” HG STK (FOR WIDE TRACK TRL)
104579 10’ LP F2S, 72” HG STK

12’ BUNKS

SPECIAL ORDER

PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION

100468 12’ BOX, FOS 104626 12’ BOX, F2S, 96” HG STK

96714 12’ BOX, F2S, 84” HG STK

46 |Page




A-STAKES

i PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
A NO STAKES H 55027 72” SOLID HEAVY DUTY
B | 81018 60” HINGED STAKES J 55028 84” SOLID HEAVY DUTY
C | 89765 60” HINGED HEAVY DUTY K 81350 96” SOLID HEAVY DUTY
D | 102261 | 60” HINGED, HD, HO BUSHING | N 102291 96” SOLID W/HO BUSHING
M | 93300 66” HINGED STANDARD L 86422 108” SOLID HEAVY DUTY
S | 108359 | 66” HINGED, HD, HO BUSHING | P 100859 108” SOLID, W/HO BUSHING
\ E | 90584 72” HINGED HEAVY DUTY Q 101041 120” X 12” HD, DOG LEG
\_ F 90585 84” HINGED HEAVY DUTY R 92677 72” X 12” HD, DOG LEG
\= G | 90437 96” HINGED HEAVY DUTY
B-EXTENSIONS
¢ PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
A NO EXTENSION H 102194 56” HEAVY DUTY TAPERED
B | 81019 48” STANDARD J 103352 56” HEAVY DUTY
C | 89770 48” HEAVY DUTY K 92508 48” LIGHT WEIGHT (USE WITH 93700 OR 92507 ONLY)
E | 90147 48” STANDARD TAPERED L 98121 54” LIGHT WEIGHT (USE WITH 93700 OR 92507 ONLY)
F | 103380 | 56” STANDARD M 94881 60” LIGHT WEIGHT (USE WITH 93700 OR 92507 ONLY)
G | 90224 56” STANDARD TAPERED 118313 60” EXTENSION

PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
A NO SAUCER NO SAUCER
H | 94061 14” RECESSED 55055 14” STANDARD
B | 55008 14” STANDARD 20-105341 15” T-LOCK
E 20-20647 15” T-LOCK 55056 17” STANDARD
G | 55009 17” STANDARD 55057 20” STANDARD
K 104586 17” RECESSED 88246 24” T-LOCK
55010 20” STANDARD 20-112 15” LOW PROFILE
88247 24” T-LOCK 101293 17” T-LOCK
E 20-110 15” LOW PROFILE 8574 15” COLUMBIA LOW PRO
g 8779A 15” COLUMBIA LOW PRO L-148 14” COLUMBIA
&l L-149 14” COLUMBIA
E 104585 LOCK (S)
% 103031 LOCK (B)
- __"“'j_‘ PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
) o s o : A NO BOLSTER R 92204 TRAILER OFF HWY, NO SCALES
| B | 82965 TRAILER, STANDARD K 84432 TRUCK, STANDARD
C 87812 TRAILER, HD L 93566 TRUCK, LIGHT WEIGHT
= D | 81213 TRAILER, OFF HIGHWAY S 104599 TRUCK, HD EXTENDED WING
E 93568 TRAILER, LIGHT WEIGHT M 103687 TURCK, HD T-LOCK EXTENDED WING
le o o : F 93792 TRAILER, HD, LP, WIDE N 87813 TRUCK, HD
(i /\\) Q | 94432 TRAILER, LP STANDARD P 84655 TRUCK, OFF HWY NO SCALES
— G | 101292 | TRAILER HD, LP, T-LOCK 115840 TRAILER LOW PRO

47 |Page



SAUCER HARDWARE

DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
TEFLON LINER, 14” SAUCER 91614 TEFLON LINER OUTER, 17” SAUCER
TEFLON LINER, 15” T-LOCK SAUCER 91615 TEFLON LINER INNER, 17” SAUCER
BUNK BOLTS
' 8,00 PART # DESCRIPTION
. o . . 55042 STD BUNK BOLT 13/4 X 6”
! ! “ ' 55042-32 BUNK BOLT 13/4 X 8”
I 55042-38 BUNK BOLT 13/4 X 9 1/2”
H‘H HH H‘H ‘ 55042-40 BUNK BOLT 1 3/4 X 10 1/2”
89676 BUNK BOLT 1 3/4 X 13”
“\\\. //// \
1 3740 UNC "~ g5s16
LIVE BUNK BOLT STAKE BOLTS
88258 LIVE BUNK BOLT 13” PART# | DESCRIPTION
I 1] [8ss17 LIVE BUNK BOLT 14 3/8” 89772 | STAKE BOLT 8 7/8”
" 101294 T-LOCK BOLT 1 3/4” 89773 | STAKE BOLT 9 1/8”
NUTS — FOR STAKE BOLTS | 89774 | STAKE BOLT 91/2”
55036 JAM NUT 1 1/2” NC 89777 | STAKE BOLT 10 1/2”
JAM NUT 1 3/4” NC 102283 | STAKE BOLT 1 3/4 X 10 3/8”
01201 | 7/8 NYLOCK
01145 | 7/8X 7 1/2” HEXBOLT (NF)
BUNK COMPONENTS
/ o ‘\\\
4 b ."‘J/ :/ \ \
/ / — —
PART# | DESCRIPTION PART# | DESCRIPTION PART# | DESCRIPTION
55014 CABLE ANCHOR 55103 | CABLE GUIDE 55017 | CABLE GUIDE
1\ )
N A ANANY A .
AN - |
- Y, . iy
PART# | DESCRIPTION PART# | DESCRIPTION PART# | DESCRIPTION
93367 BUNK TEETH 1 1/4” H, 2?22 16” | 98689 | YOKE, BUNK SPRING 103391 | LOCK, STAKE BOLT
103082 | BUNK TEETH 17/8" H, 2222
STAKE & EXTENSION HARDWARE
/// =] //
A /
Q7
) -~
PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
55098 STAKE BUSHING 1 1/2” 101296 PACMAN CLIP, SMALL
102189 STAKE BUSHING 1 3/4” 98688 PACMAN CLIP, LARGE
T T
N
'R
{ < .“\\ \\ .;"
\ | v
o
PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
81019-08 EXT HINGE BUSHING, LONG 102353 EXT TIEDOWN HOOK & CHAIN
96212 CHEEK PLATE BUSHING - SHORT | 102354 TIEDOWN, HOOK ONLY
83111 HOOK, EXTENSION SPRING

48 |Page



BUNK QUICK CHANGE KIT
90377 QUICK CHANGE BUNK

CSB12SCC AIR CHAMBER

n 1
N
o [N L
016 N O @
T \ = -
\ e e S
L | Y g
( — | I ‘
POS. | PART # DESCRIPTION POS. | PART # DESCRIPTION
1 90377-01 | PLATE CLIP (2) 4 90732 QUICK CHANGE BUNK 2” RISE
2 90377-04 | FRONT CLIP (2) 5 90732-01 | SIDE PLATE (2)
3 90377-03 | EAR (4) 6 90732-04 | PLATE (2)
115700 S/W (102781 BUNK) 7 01230 BOLT 11/4” X41/2"
01191 NUT
94518 AIR LOCK BUNK
S/ PART # DESCRIPTION
( 94518 AIR BUNK LOCK

1-322 SPRING

88258 LIVE BUNK BOLT 13”
88517 LIVE BUNK BOLT 14 3/8”
JAM NUT 1 3/4” NC

DESCRIPTION

STANDARD BUNK SPRING 1/2” X 2 1/2” X 29”

BUNK SPRING 1/2” X 2 1/2” X 18”

DESCRIPTION

STANDARD EXTENSION SPRING, 30” LONG

SHORT EXTENSION SPRING, 24” LONG

DESCRIPTION

1” QUICK FIX ASSEMBLY

11/8” QUICK FIX ASSEMBLY

1” WEDGE ONLY

11/8” WEDGE ONLY

1” CABLE FOR 8'6” BUNK 11’6” LONG

1” CABLE FOR 8’6” BUNK 1FS 12’6” LONG

DESCRIPTION

TRIP ASSEMBLY

TRIP ASSEMBLY 1FS

. )
o), |
\@, < - \L 55037
BUNK SPRINGS
AT D e
i 7T i
Al TR
} 28.00 !
STAKE EXTENSION SPRINGS
— (TTTIVITIY T T TS TeT Ty Ty TITITY I'| TTITTTY '['I'T'| AR LR I A A A A L R L AR A A N A MR A A A B 1 IT\\_ PART #
S -caer
1 84236-24
= 0. 18 =1
STAKE CABLES AND HARDWARE
PART #
L8
L9
LW8
LW9
300-018
TRIPS
PART #
89820
94272

49 |Page




BELLS

PART # DESCRIPTION
89818 CABLE BELL 1”
89819 CABLE BELL 1 1/8"

BUNK LOCKS

PART # DESCRIPTION
55180 LONG BUNK LOCK
55181 SHORT BUNK LOCK
55058 CARROT PIN

RUB SHOES

PART # DESCRIPTION

01284 BRASS BOLT ASSY 3/8’ X 1 1/2” (INCLUDES NUT)
91771 RUB SHOE COMPLETE ASSEMBLY, 16” LONG
91771-01 UHMW PAD ONLY 1/2” THICK

91771-05 UHMW PAD ONLY 3/4” THICK

91771-02 RUB SHOE METAL PAD, 16” LONG

COMPLETE ASSY = RUB SHOE PAD, UHMW, 4 BOLTS

50| Page




DEFINITIONS

ACRONYM | DEFINITION ACRONYM | DEFINITION

FOS FIXED NO SIDES (BOTH SIDES ARE TRIPPING STAKES) LW LIGHT WEIGHT VERSION
F1S FIXED ONE SIDE (ONE SIDE HAS TRIPPING STAKES) LP LOW PROFILE SECTION
F2S FIXED TWO SIDED (NOT A TRIPPING BUNK, 2 FIXED STAKES) | HG HINGED

CHL CHANNEL BUNK CROSS SECTION STK STAKE

BOX BOX BUNK CROSS SECTION BUSH BUSHING

SHORT WOOD BUNKS & STAKES

PEERLESS BUNKS FIXED STAKES

MEASUREMENT GUIDE
(EXAMPLE ONLY)
BUNK & STAKE EXTENSION
T 1 M —{
AP 17 J A
)EF“ REF 49-11/16 57
! )
| - REF REF
. )
7 7 "1 ,
b 4
- |14 REF - -
PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
102781 8’6” 14 TON, F2S-72” STAKE 57” EXTENSION 164300 ASSY, EXT, STAKE 14T, 57.0
109038 8’6” 14 TON, F2S-72” STAKE 52” EXTENSION 164301 ASSY, EXT, STAKE 14T, 55.0
109032 8’6” 14 TON, F2S-62” STAKE 52” EXTENSION 164302 ASSY, EXT, STAKE 14T, 53.0
112152 8’6” 14 TON, F2S-62” STAKE 57” EXTENSION 164303 ASSY, EXT, STAKE 14T, 51.0
102799 STAKE EXT. 57” Overall 164304 ASSY, EXT, STAKE 14T, 49.0
130102 9’6” 14 TON BUNK 164305 ASSY, PAIR, 14T, 47 EXT, 62 STAKE
128218 8’6” — 9’6” EXPANDO 164306 ASSY, PAIR, 14T, 47 EXT
129900 8'6” —9’6” — 10’6” EXPANDO 164307 ASSY, EXT, STAKE, 14T, 47.0
109033 STAKE EXTENSION 52” Overall
DROP-IN-STAKE STYLE BUNK
9T : 14T o
IS
{1 . ‘::,f,,—_ = = =
Il KR':E:_\\-:}
I.II
Il_‘u — T — —
PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
96661 8’6”, 6 TON CLAMP ON LW (6” RISE) 41” FRC 104954 16 TON CLAMP ON LW (6” RISE) 41” FRC
101561 8’6”, 6 TON CALMP ON STD ( 9 518” RISE) 41” FRC 110413 16 TON CLAMP ON LW (6” RISE) 41” FRC
110584 10’, 6 TON CLAMP ON (8” RISE) 41” FRC 110412 16 TON CLAMP ON LW (6” RISE) 41” FRC
110408 10’, 9 TON CALMP ON (8” RISE) 53” FRC 105870 16 TON CLAMP ON LW (6” RISE) 41” FRC
105991 8’6”, 16 TON CLAMP ON (9” RISE) 41” FRC 110411 16 TON CLAMP ON LW (6” RISE) 41” FRC
110414 6 TON CLAMP ON LW (6” RISE) 41” FRC 110409 16 TON CLAMP ON LW (6” RISE) 41” FRC
BUNK COMPONENTS
PART # DESCRIPTION
94131 BUNK CLAMP
3/4” X 3” CLIP BOLT

51|Page



DROP IN STAKES
“L E—

PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION

94100 4” x 72” STAKE & 57” EXTENSION 109489 HD 4” X 84” STAKE & 57” EXTENSION
97996 4” X 84" STAKE & 57” EXTENSION 105864 HD 4” X 120” STAKE BOX SECTION
94099 4” X 120” STAKE BOX SECTION 102220 3” X 85 3/4” STAKE (6 TON)

109496 HD 4” X 72" STAKE & 57” EXTENSION 91299 3” X 120” STAKE (6 TON)

94133 72" STAKE 94134 57” EXTENSION

01405 HINGE STAKE BOLT - 8”

52| Page



EXTE BUNKS & STAKES

PART

DESCRIPTION

E811671F108.5

8'6” — 10’6’ XTENDO BUNK, FOLDING STAKE W/ CLAMPS

E811671F117.5

8'6” —10’6” XTENDO BUNK, 117.5” FOLDING STAKE W/ CLAMPS

E811671FNC117.5

8’6” —10’6” XTENDO BUNK, 117.5” FOLDING STAKE, NO CLAMPS

E811515F108.5

9’6” BUNK, 108.5” FOLDING STAKE W/ CLAMPS

E811515F117.5

9’6” BUNK, 117.5” FOLDING STAKE W/ CLAMPS

E811515FNC117.5

9’6” BUNK, 117.5” FOLDING STAKE, NO CLAMPS

ELIGHTKITR

EXTE BUNK LIGHT KIT, RED

EXTE: ES — SERIES ES

ELIGHTKITY

EXTE BUNK LIGHT KIT, YELLOW

190Nm POS | PART# | DESCRIPTION
140 Ib ft ‘P 1 811514 | BOLSTER ES12 8.6 / 2600MM
s — 1 811515 | BOLSTER ES12 9.6 / 2900MM
NP = ﬂ 2 811650 | STAKE ES12 EURO 120”
o OTHER LOADING HEIGHTS ON REQUEST
S 3 810850 | MOUNTING ATTACHMENT
4 811206 | BOLSTER RUBBER
‘ 5 811232 | DECAL KIT BOLSTER
6 811212 | DECAL KIT STAKE
7 211673 | M12 X 30 MC6S
8 211857 | LOCKING NUT M12
9 811531 | LOWER WEDGE
i J ) L ) 10 | 811532 | UPPER WEDGE
L (2) % ~~[11 | 211910 | WASHER 17 X30 X 3 FZB
’) 12 | 211627 | SCREW MC6S M16 X 180 FZB
e o o
- OO %
&/ ! ' @'
L~
(75 |
N (8)
A
EXTE: ES — SERIES CLAMPING ATTACHMENT
~380Nm / 280ib-i POS | PART # DESCRIPTION
' 1 800765 | UPPER CLAMP
2 800672 | LOWER CLAMP
3 810851 | MOUNTING PLATE
4 211171 | SCREW M20 X 140
5 211902 | WASHER 36 X 21 X 3 FZB
B5Nm / 63l ﬂ,_{-g-}_ - 6 211861 | LOCKING NUT 20
7 211098 | SCREW M12 X 140
( ?} 8 211857 | LOCKING NUT M12
9 810911 | EXTRA CLAMP ES
L
CALL FOR PRICING

53| Page




EXTE: ES — SERIES ES12F

— POS | PART# | DESCRIPTION
i 1 811500 | BOLSTER ES12 8’6” / 2600 MM
_ i 1 811510 | BOLSTER ES12 9'6” / 2900 MM
2 810850 | CLAMPING ATTACHMENT
M 3 811600 | FOLDABLE STAKE ES12 122.5”
) 3 811601 | FOLDABLE STAKE ES12 120”
3 811602 | FOLDABLE STAKE ES12 117.5”
- 3 811603 | FOLDABLE STAKE ES12 115”
8 3 811604 | FOLDABLE STAKE ES12 112.5”
| 4 811228 | TOP STAKE 122.5”
4 811202 | TOP STAKE 120”
\ I\ 4 811216 | TOP STAKE 117.5”
% o5 2om | 4 811217 | TOP STAKE 115”
" 4 811218 | TOP STAKE 112.5”
@ 5 811610 | LOWER STAKE ES 12
i 6 811620 | SPRING KIT
\o/ 6A | 811209 | *CAM
Gy~ 6B | 171010 | *SHACKLE 10MM
e 6C | 171011 | *CHAIN
o . 6D | 811208 | *SPRING
i\r 6E | 171009 | *QUICK LINK
e/ L~ 2 811206 | BOLSTER RUBBER
&) |8 811205 | HINGE RUBBER
9 811210 | PINKIT
~ - 10 | 811204 | LOCKING PIN
- 11 | 211014 | M10X508.8
O 12 | 800165 | M10LOC-K
~ U 13 | 811207 | EXTENSION FOR GREASE NIPPLE
] 14 | 800166 | GREASE NIPPLE M6 X 1
15 | 811232 | DECALKIT BOLSTER
16 | 811212 | DECALKIT STAKE
~ POS | PART# | DESCRIPTION
1 811245 | BOLSTER
2 811240 | EXPANDABLE BOLSTER
3 811244 | PIN
4 400882 | LOCKING PLATE
5 801322 | LYNCH PIN
6 211191 | SCREW MF6S M10 X 16
7 811246 | CLAMPING ATTACHMENT
8 811241 | OUTER WEAR PLATE
9 811242 | TOP WEAR PLATE
10 | 811243 | INNER WEAR PLATE
11 | 811248 | DECALKIT
R @ 3%0Nm POS | PART# | DESCRIPTION
3 I 1 811246 | UPPER CLAMP
2 811247 | LOWER CLAMP
1 J 3 211646 | SCREW M20 X 100
Y : 4 800656 | RUBBER DAMPER
I ."117 5 211861 | LOCKING NUT M20
- B e 6 211641 | SCREW MO06S M14 X 30
D —~E===2 7 211867 | LOCKING NUT M14
S P 5
7
CALL FOR PRICING

54 |Page




AXLES

250-492-0408 Ext 1 parts@peerless.ca
1-866-657-2662 Ext 1 www.peerless.ca

55|Page


mailto:parts@peerless.ca

AXLES
COMMON AXLE PART NUMBERS

PART # DESCRIPTION ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

62003 STR AXLE, 35” TRACK,5/8”WALL 7.63"” CAM, ALl, 10SPL, 12.25 X 7.5BR
62004 STR AXLE, 35” TRACK,5’8"” WALL 7.63” CAM, ALl, 10SPL, 16.5 X 7 BRK
62005 STR AXLE, 83” TRACK, 3/4" WALL 26.5” CAM, ALI, 10SPL, 16.5 X 7 BRK
62006 STR AXLE, 89” TRACK, 5/8” WALL 26.5” CAM, ALI, 10SPL, 16.5 X 7 BRK
62008 STR AXLE, 77.5” TRACK, 5/8” WALL 23.625 CAM, ALl, 10 SPL, 16.5 X 7 BRK
62012 STR AXLE, 35” TRACK, 5/8” WALL 7.63 CAM, OPP 180 DEG, L/L, 16.5 X 7
62013 STR AXLE, 38” TRACK, 5/8” WALL 7.63 CAM, ALI, R/L, 10 SPL, 16.5 X 7 BR
62014 STR AXLE, 77.5” TRACK, 5/8” WALL 26.5 CAM, ALI, 10 SPL, 16.5 X 7 BRK
62015 STR AXLE, 89” TRACK, 5/8” WALL, TIRE INFLATION 26.5 CAM, ALI, 10 SPL, 16.5 X 7 BRK
62016 STR AXLE, 83” TRACK, 3/4"W, DISC DB22, CONMET, LS, ALU HUB

62017 STR AXLE, 95” TRACK, 3/4” WALL 28.38” CAM, ALI, 10 SPL, 16.5 X 7 BRK

*ALl = ALIGNED CAMS ~ OPP = OPPOSED CAMS

TRAILER AXLES

—_—

[ |
o

- B .
[ --L ¥, Fi¥e. -
£ . -

F19S, F22S, F24S 20,000 LBS
F19H, F22H, F24H 22,500 LBS
F21S, F22T 25,000 LBS
F26S 30,000 LBS

MODEL NO. WALL TRACK LENGTH SPIDER CAM LENGTH CAM ENCLOSURES
F19 $=1/2 BOLTON =B 205 = 20.5” E=YES
F21 H=5/8 WELD ON=W N =NO
F22 T=3/4

F24

F26

F19H71B205E F19S71W205N F22H89W236N F22S77W236E
F19H75B205N F19S75W205N F22H89W265N F22T71B205E
F19H77W236N F22H38B075N F22H94W265N F22T77W236N
F19H77W265N F22H75W265N F22534B075N F22T83W265N
F19H83H265N F22H77B236E F22S71B205E F22T89B265N
F19H89W265N F22H77W236N F225S71B236E F22T94B295N
F19S34B075N F22H83W205N F22S71E236N F22T94W265N
F19S71B205E F22H83W236N F22571W205E F24H77W236N
F19S71E205N F22H83W265N F22577B236E F26577W205N

56 | Page



http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwihzbCWl_bMAhVO32MKHWtuAwYQjRwIBw&url=http://ingersollaxles.com/products/trailer-axles/standard/&bvm=bv.122676328,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNEWoenn30jnN_X0dZmAMTX4i5ukUA&ust=1464298283189415

F22 FRICTION WELD AXLE

©- ®
{0
v
®
{ ]
® @ © = — = .
@ @
1 ®®@®
)
DETAIL_"A"
Edl VIEW OF BRAKE SHE ASSIMALY
WME = 148 a5,

ITEM | PART # DESCRIPTION ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
1 F225715 AXLE TUBE 15 103102-001 OUTER JAM NUT
2 101132-S F22 SPINDLE 16 209999-018 BRACKET ASSY
3 200114-001 BRAKE SPIDER (WELD ON) 17 212116 SLACK ADJUSTER
4 202100-205-RH | RH CAMSHAFT (20 5/8 U.H.) 18 601501-NAB718 BRAKE SHOE C/W LINING
4 202100-205-LH | LH CAMSHAFT (20 5/8 U.H.) 19 204101-001 ROLLER
5 403107 CAMSHAFT SPIDER WASHER 20 214103 ROLLER RETAINER
6 405129 SPIDER BUSHING 21 203501 ANCHOR PIN
7 408101 SPIDER SEAL 22 208502 RETAINER SPRING
8 403105 CAMSHAFT RETAINER WASHER 23 207100 RETURN SPRING RETNR
9 214104 RETAINING RING 24 208104 RETRACT SPRING
10 407102 GREASE FITTING 25 210177 AIR CHAMBER BRACKET
11 104115 INNER BEARING CONE 26 401101 SPIDER CLAMP BOLT
12 104108 OUTER BEARING CONE 27 403117 SPIDER CLAMP WASHER
13 103103-002 AXLE JAM NUT 28 402106 SPIDER CLAMP NUT
14 105107 INNER JAM NUT WASHER

57|Page




AXLE ASSEMBLY

~N
I
N
(o]
w

[4

v

NQIUV1OY
133HM

SHOISIAIY

[T

| IEEE

HOlLdIADS3a

EEE]

~ - . SHINHOD JEVHS NVIHE WOYNWD 40 SLINO0HD H3IVEL E30030
| 40 | 13 mIm_ LM a3 —-:uz__ OLL=8 V25 oL BTN Z0NZI00 TTNw TIoGuzoN) | 2 LNFENO0C MILUM M LDHULM HOIH3H
= = MMOHE 1H W HO FJLEY 3HL 20
LX FEQSd m 0L OIHINGIE £V OTEM ANINIUNIOHS BO JENLTWENH YR
- o ol o] semowownm | SESRHSGSSEIE
DHMYHD 3TVIS L0M 00 MOLLINO0HdIE ANY B0 DM SVE0
E SIHL ESH1EN LWHL INKINYLSESOND
JHNASOTONT WY 952 ‘1X59] WISV swosNama TvaiLE DiHII3dS KL KLIM TYLLRSOLNGD
—_ | dmmmnucs s
_>ww-ﬂ‘ MI_XJR O@NNINNH_ rEges G| )| 215F SHOILOVHS S O ANY L§Tit dEaEm e
o] CHOT RO BT WOSHIH JIS0 IS MOLL VIMEDSKE
I - ) _ THL Ml SLHTIH AEYLIIE0HE SHIVED
gIHoann el SOOF MO0 BF | yoymwd 30 SLONO0UG I TIVHEL 30030
13HD  szeNy STVMID30
sLioenyr(r 30N
N e et WILKIALHOD
31¥0 STWAOHddY LD ESTTHO ONY AHVLIIHdOHd
NOILIE2EE30 BN LEvd | ALD (£ NGl ET= =TT
S ——_ ATTE S’ W
_ _ W38 3TV 08LHTEd l l 1390748 d3HYHD .
(HS 3713m) #3Q1dE 33wad z z d1% 40 310H WoLLDE
LXT9L DN ¥ B Il OnLs 2% |y 37H /
#4313 IO [ ¥ ONLS 275 1 LHNOW 3100,
#3108 Wv2 LO0-LOLPDE ¥ B | i
#3NIY.138 ONIE4E NATUTS 00LL0E ¥ B
E 138 T0SE0T ¥ L 2P
L 57 DNILLS E] ZOLLOF z 2 -
HIHEY M 23D V4 LIVHINYD L0LE0F z [
Tw3% E30Ids 101807 T ol
ONEdE 1OVELTY FOLBEE T 11
105E02 [ zL
SRR HI-PEZ-TOLZOT El
D HE-PET-TOIZ0T ] ¥l
EIHIVM © SOLEDY z 5l
0LF 1T z o1
H1 X3OT¥H A55¥ 3ENI01D 21
Ha X3TTYH AS5¥ 3ANT010] ] el
1TX0¥HE HIENIYHD AlY T &1
T [
TOC-EDIEDL T 1z
L00-Z01E0L T (23
£0L501 T =3 : ’
215 TITHIAT 3IHSYM 30T 701501 z ¥z LEHDWEE INSWEDYT3E MO
MO ICT IMNCW 338IWYHD 3V
434 F/ES .ml_f
.ﬂ
— \
[ —

8 .75

HIZNS LEWHSINY'D

T8 £ —=

%mum

HIDMNIT4DVAEL TA L4

=11
o

58| Page



[4

'

—. 40 ._.mme_ LMOTVD EDJL_ olrL=g ITVog| SHINYOD JEVHS NV3HE E;Iﬁuum.—wzﬂnun H3MIVEL E30030 _ &t A3
t 0L Hy] 03000310y Tiosuzown | 0 INIEHOD NELLHM LNDHI MO [Eanae [ =iva | NOlLdIED5ED |EEE]

bX

ceosa| g

O J3UING3L 5V 0EM

ININIHNI0ES B0 JENLIVENY
40 IS0 IHL B0 0350 B0 SHIHID

59| Page

. . HEINi| 553208 DNITTEM u -

= O 20l 37 DTS TR 1N 00 O STICRGH 0% 5D M

JHNSOTONT NWYD S92 ‘ /X591 THALWN  vswommamn owes | S SR R S aans

“HEINIS 3D WNS HIVRIH TIVHS IADHS S1437H03

£ 7 » KIIS30 04 ¥ VLV ‘SHOLLYOIID3d5

,.}.ww{ MI_XGq DD@MI NNH_ SEnes B | WA SLEF SHIILOWHS T D Lypit pE o

fGE QMOT EOEC BOF XC WOSIH G350 SN HOL YWEOINI

Enil = ) . L M| ELHOIE LH Y1 3IHA0Hd SNIVID

- - e P SOOF 00C BRI | vy 40 SLING0Hd I IVEL E30E30

¥ OTHIFHD s31emw STVRENSD
ECEEE o 200N
WAy 3V SIINVHII0L
—— O N TH Y SHOISHINT TVILHIOLIN0D
31va SIVADHd Y 031417545 EIMETHLD ETTTHN ONY AHV1SIHdOHd
HOILdI3>E3a HBNNN LEYd | ALD (£ 18l NG Wy
W3 3TV QOFHTE 1 1T07HA 438HD :
VP9 13dT z z 41y 40 3H KL
E sioe ¥ g /
¥ ¥
¥ 5
v 7
[ £
[ 2
#IDVAE LIVHINYD z L
T3t 530Id3 z ol
DMNIAE LOVELIE FOLOT Z Ll
Hid 3OHZNY LOSEDT T Tl
HT'8/5 92§91 LIVHSWYD|  HI-eez-Zo1zo2 L El
HY 85 92 571 LIWHIWYD|  HE-S9Z-T0LZ0T ] ¥l
HIHIVM B LdWHENYD 4 gl
LI e (4 7l
H1X30T¥H ASEV JANSCTONI VWD £l
Hi# ¥30TVH LSSV JANSOTIMT WD L Bl
LIADWEE $3ENWYHD BV [ &l
13ADYHT #0513T 59V z oz
TO0-EQLEOL [ LT
LOC-Z01E0L z Iz
z ET 1THDVEE INBINE DV 188 NOr
#W1E ITONIAE "AIHSYM AD0T z L4 MCHLYDCT INAOW 438WVHD 3V

HITINCHS OL EFTWOHS DNIEVIE .71/ L €8 _

EEL R

HLONTT IWHIWY D 8/5 7T

@/! £ = =

NQILV1OY
133IHM

HIDNITADVAL 42

>
—
[+4]
=
w
w0
%]
<
w
—
x
<
(=]
(=
(2]
<]
I
N
(o]
w




SELF-STEERING AXLE — STANDARD OPTIONS

ITEM# | PART # DESCRIPTION ITEM# | PART # DESCRIPTION

1 700232 TORPRESS MOUNTING ASSEMBLY 26 700190 RH LOCK BRACKET

2 700177 LEVER ARM MACHINED 27 700208 BOLT, 5/8 — 11 UNC-2A X 4” GR. 5
3 407100 GREASE FITTING, STRAIGHT 28 407100 GREASE FITTING, STRAIGHT

4 700182 PIVOT BUSHING 29 700347 BRAKE CHAMBER BRKT - RH

5 700206 BOLT, 3/8-16 UNC-2AX 7/8, GR. 5 30 70075 KING PIN CAP GASKET

6 700097 WASHER, LOCK 3/8" 31 70076 KING PIN CAP

7 700179 ACTUATOR PAD WELDMENT - LH 32 70097 WASHER, LOCK, 3/8 NOM

8 W01-358-6910 | STYLE 20 ARISTROCK ACTUATOR 33 70094 BOLT, 3/8 — 16 UNC-2A X 5/8, GR. 5
9 700754 BOLT, 1-8 UNC-2A X 5 1/2”, GR 8 34 70040L KING PIN - LH

10 700178 ACTUATOR PAD WELDMENT - RH 35 70040R KING PIN —RH

11 700204 NUT, 5/8-11 UNCE-2B, NYLOCK 36 700041 BUSHING (STRG KNUCKLE)

12 700208 BOLT, 5/8-11 UNC-2A X 4", GR 5 37 700719 SPIDER

13 700207 BOLT, 5/8-11 UNC-2B, HEX JAM, GR5 | 38 51005 HEX NUT

14 700346 BRAKE CHAMBER BRKT - LH 39 700661 REINFORCING GUSSET

15 700047 STEERING KNUCKLE 40 700561 TIE ROD END —RH

16 700660 DRAW KEY 41 700043 THRUST WASHER

17 700153 AXLE BEAM 42 700068 GREASE FITTING, 45 DEG.

18 700204 NUT, 5/8 — 11 UNC -27 NYLOCK 43 407102 TIE ROD, 40” LENGTH

19 700191 LH LOCK BRACKET 44 700057 PUSH/LOCK PLATE

20 700212 TIE ROD LOCK 45 700409 BOLT, 3/4-10 UNC-2A X3 3/4, GR 5
21 217009-050 TYPE 9 AIR CHAMBER - 5” ROD 46 700092 LOCKING CLAMP

22 700192 TYPE 9 AIR CHAMBER BRACKET 47 700065 NUT, 3/4 — 10 UNC - 24, NYLOCK
23 700526 STEERING ARM - RH 48 700091 TIE ROD END - LH

24 700525 STEERING ARM - LH

60| Page




STEER TRAILER AXLES

334-0012 TIE ROD ASSY

L L B I P v 1 T z T E | [ £
A NH DD I.q mm # Luv'd /1 LEHE| W InREo |ﬁm_.£ ITll
- o+ -
[ Y iHsE | T T T /@v |||*
SOMNI UL A/ T-T T8 2530 Luvd |TOT 90700 AULYa H18 “A6 GRADHEEY
TE ITEN0T HLIV 3FNL 60T ¥ T S050 A5 Q0" 31L& 2850 Luvd H10T 90100 ava | MOS AE ARG RO0OF m W00 ._n_m__u__Um_n_m FERMEHIHLD
¥ WM LD M | TR . FI07 ‘907100 WD | MOS CLENSESD E..F. “p.w“.w u.”.wu.m_- ! mmm_,m.r_,u‘..__,wmjm__w___m_,_ﬂ__ _”.__M_ EE o
W SR DESOT LY A ATHNISSY  MOLYIREYS 0313345
- FEIMHIHLD SS3THN DRI
/N D30 M TSN AR LE | o3 100 TYEENGD FT905 ION 00
TR RO B S0 ISR WAL L S LN CHLRS AL A0S Y O S0 38 TR P LW NE0 S B HL O SR el O W L SISO L BT S RS T L0 N e W D 4T O S L SR B O B LN | B0 A0 LSt TRV SR TTRIN | 3H L B NIEEEH WD HE W O e O | T
LG0T W 2@ ASSY 38NL Q0H 310 LOEDE [ [
HIMNIDIIH HILET ASSY A1 1d QO0H 3L HSEQE [4 T
B0 LdIHD530 HAA AN LHYd ALD # 1ALl

SAMNIQ0H JIL MO LNIWADYONIT O¥IHHL 19003 JWNsNI T

TSILON
B 8

AR E IS
eI E ]
[ E ¥ 5

6l|Page



T — I T I 3 I ¥ I 5 I T I z I ]
- ZL00-0EE ] ETTTT T FOOOOFE IFAI0 Y NN BRI TEC S0 § 1ALV K0T T3AL ONUS
- T [T @..mmm. TOOH GBSTE  NAOHE SEeL L0 THRA, WRAGT I LN SHALENH
e T e T T TR TR — — ITWIA I WY E 85 200 _ n_.__r.r______n__.m SIHHM, n._u_zms _ _._HL TS
T gre— ; . T [P G GIE
715 | KO0 - G 5000 DEW (0SS0 A55W TRRGE @ Bmuav| BN 0 W Wi e | GUE=wE Caoor e | FRWEHLD 3
2 L 2 — - ”,__“ — S oo SN 1EH0 LTTONMYNEWH  SEummY Ve 3L 00 F/ESE  SHOSNIND WWE
L | “ﬂ . L) kel I et EIr=Th) v TR L L W L] OO0 T A W
1 i H
N ATRNEETY MO | 3ewaaaL0 SN THINET DE/OE 340, T8 33N THD WO LY FTHOIHT TV
WA TH ETLAN i L et R EE L] VLG S B0 O ....._..m BTN T ]
T T P T T T S S T S L T S L SV B R S VA TR -
G RS 1P WY L Y5 T U L AL " S el i1 ATl L 0 s T T NOLYIWHOIN | 39 HOLLYINHO SN T 34 WY

MAIA YUY IH
_ A AE Iy
L] AAIA JOL
=
T I B i
El SHELRED RSB LT T
[ T AN BEINDET |
o e T O B 1100 W AR BALND 10T
I AL R |
T IS SR BIELAD &1
¥ NOLLD 35
L

ALY | Te

WE R
N | —

+
.

3 a

L L

WD B TE
'l

HALLN T W R S N TS
1 1 ki 1 L1 1 " 1 5 1 ] 1 ES | []

62|Page

330-0012 GENERAL ASSY



330-0012-002 GENERAL ASSY

1 1 T
_ J Z00-Z100-0EE . "=

=4

W ARV FAD Ri-L WL LR e e

A TS T XD - S0 S0R0 DEN D0 ESED ASSY TS hED ‘1 DRElLeed

| N ERT ]

W R L

T E I T

MOS0 WOINY LS SOROIHS |

Wi SESHO0 FILUWA SN G0 X 1@ S50 AE5Y Do 3L

] —F X 0T SoHH

LI0VEE SOHDRY SOATTS L35 200 S0 10N 3 St 0w H

1353500 A SOHDNN E3ISITON S0NTS LIE0NEE

Hﬂ!ﬂﬂbj"

e ) £ | P

A B =]

THRID |

63|Page



30360 BRAKE ASSY

(E 3 WRE AR T0d R A D 1 2 E L -
AFH Dmmom fluvd| g L=HE| Y L I.._m._.; lﬁll
= o+ -
BE 0 e | 90T FoE /@. —
N D630 Lvd STOT w0100 Alwa H1d “AR ERADH Y
SNINIT 352 SN0 0 TWH WY SN TDIY B0 06 B T-5T0 ASSY 30V HE 1 HSE.&. HLOT 5T NOT Awva | MOS AH MABD OO W .n_m__u__Jm_n_m FSWAHTHLD
¥ [ BT = QLT = 300 SEIINN SIHDNI M 3w |
WM ALELLYH . Wi #TYHALH M | FLOT LT NI ALWD | MOS ABN2ERD Y L =Y SHOIENIWO TTY
Wi I DESOTIYN M ATENIESY NOWIREYS B34S
- FEIWMEIHLO SS3TNN DHIT a0
WIN D3N M TAR AN LN | ega e300 TYEaNED LR )
TR R NN B0 4 0 USSR WAL L S N0 R AL O s L W 0L SO S8 TR RO LLAES0 i B HL o O 30real B0l O v )L S5 B L B DS S RS T NS0 N GO W WD AR OE LU WETTE 8 O B3SO0 | B0 S0 A LSS0 ToV il 28 TTEINI 3L & IS EH WD HE W OIS Ol T
WL H L T-9TE LI HIvd3d 39 vHd L5006 T Z
SN O3LYH 5T S0 XI0TYH L ¥ G E/T-9T@E A0HS 34vHE Fas06 [ T
WOl LdI¥2530 HIFNN LHYd ALD LA =
B B
a CHEER RS -
MIATADTHLIMNOSI]
e NS BI0E 8T e LT AT P TR ROV DO
B s BV B NI HTELK Tud
A DY AT WYV 1D W L N A0 A
WSR2

64|Page



65|Page

IE T WRANVAR D4 L HER LD D i | Z I E L. 2
OF # Luv'd i .
¥ L3EHE L3 Lappacd ~ —
: 96T0€ ‘ @7
Fi b iHEEA | £ T TG —
W0 1/ T-6 HAINTD SIATTD T8 2630 Luvd FTOT ¥ NWT ALWa H18 -48 TRAHE ddy
OHIT JdAl ASSY HIHINYH D MY -8 2850 Lavd F(ira ..nqﬂ e HLa AMOS AB MNWBEO BOONOF = W .Dm_n__um&m ISWHIHLD
il ; Ea OMOTFENC |SSTINN SIHOMI M 3E |V
Jn_...__?_ ALDTLWA M | wiN & TR ALY AN | LTOT &7 oy T Lal T ARNDERD B BETOE w Y SNOIS NERO TIY
..n...._._._._ X TEID VLY M ATENISSY NOoWwIMEYS 03410345
- FEIMHIHLO 553NN SHINE0
WIN 230N M FHLIV RTINS Lid | o3y 3101 TYHENID FTW35 ION OO
TR R O B SO ANSERCeD WL L S LT DL AL O LW Gl SN SIS TR 0 LN i B HLL S O S0 e et O B L e O LN D S RS TR LU0 I O D AT O 3L AR B O SRR | 0 D AL S TR SR TR SHL N S WD HE WO O T
WE/ T X ANN 02~ 7 T@ ASSY SIATTD P06 i 5
SHS NN 0Z-. &/ T@ WY NN w006 T F
JHD 4NN OZ-,5T/L@ HINOLS LN CHVOG 3 E
O3 3WS 9T/ 4@ 114 HIHSYM eF006 [ [
OHST 3dAL HIAWYHI HIV FLOOGE L L
NOILdIHD530 HIFWNK LH%d AMD A EN
PEOTT 53207434 F6TO0E YLYY (T
B TSAL0N

J3LIWHLIE H3aWHD ",
I HLIA SMNOEMN NI
- TJI0ON
o
- aoHs
-
e HALNII AT TD #/1-6
\\ K\.\
\...\.\.. \.-1.
7 ~
.I.r.' ..\-\k\ ......\-\..
o
> .......\.-.\.
2 S -
o £T - AV0S
ul
m MAA D LIWOS)
<
T
(O]
o (S MOS BI0E LT Wy IO RO P I L DO
Aln H¥E M Pt T Y TEE TN Tld
% AR D D AT KVYWD 1% RO LN 50 AR
M [TeLAL
o

[=]




66| Page

TS T z £ F | i
e eCcl0E AlEvdl 1 JE-T1 LoD -
J_....‘_. T F LHSi R TIE Imlwr
SOVIHHL WNIN 9T -.8/5- 7@ T8 2630 Luvd LTOE 80 AYIN AW | MOS AR TEACE Y
3731d HNOH OF H/TTALS-N LA 1NN JTANIJS 8 2830 Lavd 9I0Z 'HT MY W¥O[ MV Mg sor e | 03140345 ISMEIHLO
b WM CALD LW A Wi e TeRERLYW A 9IO7 'HT HdW AWa | MNY  CAENSEED .E..Fnu..w..w _u__.”__”r.”u..”ﬂ mmmﬂ._cﬂuu__mm_m_wm_ﬂ__ _”.___{m_m.a. A
P E g R | ATHINISSY NOoLYImMEYS 3D 3dS
— IZIANEIHLO ST TN BRI )
W/N 0 DE30LYN M THITHM AT L | egm i 300 TYEENED FWIST1ION DT
5 R TN B0 A0 IR0 WAL LA L CHL R Als'd O LY L 300N 38 TR G LD S STHL A0 3D el O - L S5 e L e DS SHL B e T U S0 I e D 4T O S L AR B O 53 L B0 B 40 A L30Tt 28 TTELNI 3H L &I NS EH G HE W O e Gl T
HALAD ITALS-H LA 310K 1dS 06 L v
DEN/TTALS N HOd HYILS HIHSYM ¥007 310N 1d5 15506 T £
FTALS-W HAHSY A 310N IS SHZ06 L [
HIAMKNI ATALS-N LN 310N I1dS vaZoe T T
NOILdI¥2530 HIFWINK LHvd ALD #1AAL
CLLOT SAOWHIY ETTOE trLwd (T
EIL0ON
: ® ®

%]

E

e _

S5E S — .
= T30S 17,
w

2 MIIA JIH1INOSI

2

a T

(%] Ll Bl B0 B A S HEWA 00N ENLS 02 00Y w

B Lol=p el AR R v kil Ll N0 ST &

a WSS

(2]

[¥]




Sme e ] | z I £

67|Page

| 3
il T00€E ikl I 7 o L=me| W lvod I_‘.m._.; nﬁuu
[ + -
v rard s | £ T TG /.‘.W. --.*
WAD 4/T-6 HILINAD SIATTD BN 0630 Luivd BTO0T "¥T NWT =T H18 “AR TRACHE Y
DE/OF 3dAL ASSY HIGWWHD HIV e 0830 Luve LI02'ET4IS  WvO| MAS  AEMweO |o31410345 3sMEEHLO
W r FLLE = SSIINMN SIHIMI M Iy |
W CALDL A | YN R TeRALN M | LTOT ‘ET 435 AWI | MOS  CAENDESD e SNOISIEIeD TIY
Wi o OESO TN M ATHNIESY WOLWIREYS e ED ]
- FEIMHIH LD 53NN I 50
WIN 0 DE30LN M THLDY MM LN | egnnad30) TYE3Nas FWISTIONTT
B B LR N0 B0 0 IWEECED AL L LD O R AL D L Y O S0 S TR e LD S B 0 S0 D O IeH L S e L R DS SHL TS T NS0 I e D 4T O S L AT E B O S L RO B A0 AL S0 TR S TTELNI SH L BN TS EH S HE W O e Gl T
WL T AN BT, 8090 ASSY SIATTD ERTO06 I 5
SHD AN BT, 8753 YT 1NN 2006 T ¥
JHD INN TT-,8/5¢ HIAOLS 1NN BGL0G z E
QUYH IS 8/580 1v1d HIHSYM L0066 [l [l
JA9HE WNHD 0E/DE 3dAL HIHWYHI HIV 8106 [ [
MO L0530 HAFIW NN LH%d AMD # 1AL
FEEOT SIW1d3Y THOOE fluwd (T
. TIION

QL% L34 438 W¥HD
HIW HLUA SNOENIINID

QoY s
T

\\ - 4ILMNAI SAITD T8
|~

[=]

BARE

MIIA JHLIN 05
M0E EVE B WeT ASEY P00 ADVONE 15T 00 3A06 3 w
oA ALvD LT 23

[CELA

30041 AIR CHAMBER ASSY TYPE 30/30

[<]




30065 WHEEL END ASSY 16 1/2 X 7”

MIAIELINOS]

OTT 3705

AMITADHLIWOS]

OU3E 3 WEEEAR 04 | R 0 i 4 E I ._ k1
e m_.@DDm aldwdl 1/1 T O =T —
ToE e LeeiE | OTCT I e lmuw
o 6N WD TV QLS L0 S TR WILOTTE IR WL SETE SN0 S TN ONLS0T e SE5a Lkvd PRl I PE v | H19 AR EADEEEY
. VA L KT T-9TE OE N ASSY NI 133H M 1@ 2680 Luvd LTOF 20435 Awa| MOS KB AT .,,w_n,,u”_.,u...aﬁ .mmwm_ﬁummmmwgﬂwuﬁm .
B TR L ] )
WIN CALE LW M | ._.%._.z__.._ W TYRIELYI M | 9107 9T AON awwal H1E LENDERD e predenling] SNOISIENA TV
LALE: Bel-E g R RN ATHWIEEY  MowsonEysd MEHD3ds
TN S
WM W DEB LA M THITHAM ATk L ﬁw_m__,.____“tm_m_;_.nm_mm mMMHmJ .M._..,m.._.waml.aﬂﬂ.
T G R O e 0 INSRECED L LR LN L A AL O L oL SO SIS TSN e L WA R L S O SR e O L B O LN D S B T LN B D W D AT D O3 L WSRO S RO | B0 0 LS YL R TN SHL SIS WA HE O R O T

OEA/ATALS-d ASSY d%0 8NH BRO0E l g

ANOD HILN0 DEY DNIHYIE ETEDG T 5

STTEELN JOMY T LOK T3IHM 0206 1] ! r

SIUVHE L XL T-9T ONOT ONLs S TXCIN DEN ASSY IWNHO any 8nH BYZ06 T E

ANOD HIWM] DY SNIHY3IE YIZ0D6 T [

ATAMIHS 0EA LY %35 STZ06 T T

HOILdIH3530 HIFAW NN Lvd ALD # AL
B OFE0T 530V 1434 S300E #LHVAIT |5
TRAL0ON
105NdE
pP— TIIHM ITSE-T

o] @ 2

. — _ ri LNOaONyLs ._hu_uuﬂ_w_; 268 Ww s SETE

- _ _ anLs T/T-£ WWOZZ B 5 TN TN K0T
TWO 9T/ L-8T - a0 WnYa
Si-ETH

a a

E [ |

68| Page



30020 KING PIN ASSY

AL A MR AR 04 L O D D i T E T ._ &

69| Page

z 3
e 0¢00¢ alavdl 1 Lmme| W weeod .
[ird Y LHEEs | 5T Eik el Imllwr
ATNO 315 AND O B8 0630 Lyyvd LT0OT 5T 834 =T H18 - AR EAZE
O5T4DH 057500 B0 LT/ T-T@ ASSV NIdDNIH “1# 2830 Leve LT07 ST 834 WD MOS B mMRED e ed | 031419345 ISPEIHLO
il : e ooFewd  |SEFINN SIHONI M 3oV |
W CALD L A | WM R TYREELY M | TOOT ‘1D AON AWD | MY CAENSEROD e BESEE u ¢ SNOISIENA TV
WM ™ 2E30 1LV M ATEWISEY MOLYIMEYS 3dID3ds
— ISIMEIHLO SSIINN DRI e
WIN W DEEI LN M TULS AN Lid | eqmiegsal THINTD TS 10N Od
B8 B R O 0 0 I IERCED WL LR LN L A AL O LW oL SO S8 TSN s LA i B HLL S O SR Erea) O e L O L R LD S R T NS0 B D W D TN DS L TR B O B RO | B0 0 AL S0 T R TN SH L B IR WD HE WO S O T
LHOIWHLS LdN £2-,8/ T@ DNLLLIH 359340 TE006 z 1T
SHD LR/ E XN AN FE-,9T/5@ SIHH BIEDE g 0T
a3 ST/5F 4007 HIHS WA LTEDG g 3
O5749H 05759H OEZSOH MdON (A dv2 T6I0T Fi g
LELH ONIH-O SOO06 Fi L
O5Z49H BOSI59H NIdDNIH DNIHSNE EDLDT [ q
DSE4 90 0SZ55H DNIHYIE 1SNHHL L0006 T 5
a 052498 8 052594 NIdDNIH OTL0T T 14
092450 052550 HIHSYM 1SN HHL 0006 T £
WPE-T M ONN LL-,8/90 555 TO006 T T
SHE NN TT-,8/50 WY NN 0006 T T
MOILd 2530 HIAW NN LY AT # 1AL
SETOT 532%1d34 OF 0O #14¥d (T
510N
® 6® © O
4]
9:T 325 1
MAA JHLIWOSI]
I 3 £ r | 5




>
(%]
(%]
<
w
o
2
-
[a]
o
o
w
[
~
[=]
[s2]
[=]
o

FEE T E TR [ T ) i

4 ¥
) AEH hﬁ_m_..um fldvd) 11 13|He| ¥ vmwod I.__m“__..f.r %ulu#v
€8  CEvmHeEm | 9TIT - awoe /«W. -
SANT HY/HT NN 214 T- T 2 2630 Liva GT0T 3T YN ANVD | MOS -4 TR Y
LG0T X LT ASSY 39N 00 3L 2630 Luvd | HTOT BT YN wva| M1 BN
¥ WIN CALDILW M WING ETYRHELYN M FTOT “ET 4¥IN aval H18 LENBERD
) ..u..._.__,._ ;¢ TEIDTLYN MYE | AMNICEY NOLYDIMEYS
W D E 30N M THLS ATk L

PO00F = W

BLALT = QR = W

. - ODToT =Y
031412345

IEIMEHIHLO 523NN
SIINEE T WEHINTD

| 031410345 IsMAMEHLD
SETTNN SIHINI M UV
SNOISHNIWNAO T

1)
TTWIS 10N OO

5 s 0 D0 o O LWEERCD WAL LS LN DL RN ALt OV L DL SIOT A S T A P L WESI0 ol B L o 0 S0 TECrRE0) O I L S e L i LTS SHL B T LLWE0 ek O WD 4TI OO LL ST B O B LRI | D0 S0 AL S0 TVl T8 TTEIA D S L 1R TS AT HE: O FeAls Ol | T

3

HH MM Z0- 4/ T-T@ ASSY ON3 O0H 310 QL TOE T r

JE X JNN TT-.8750 SOHH M2 2@ ASSY VT TETOE z E

w0 60T ¥, &@ 38ML J0H JIL BLECT T z

H1 MM 20~ 4/T-T@ ASSY QM3 O0d 31 v I0E 1 T
MNOILdIH2530 HITNNN LHYd A0 TEN]

r.,r.,.:.,.: frrrf,.;”rr;.rf
f,ff fff;rff hl._w;m,xz_
134601 RNy /
N I /
;.rff,.; ,,.,I.:”...,,.;.f.; i
S~ Y /
Jf;fr SN /
/
0T ‘TIV5 . gl

a| AATIA JWLINOSI ha ﬁﬁ

™ ?
v ™| nra — W via
A DY AT WYV 1D —— W L N A0 .

[=]

70| Page



71| Page

O30 ) MR 0 VN D D L Z E |4 ._ i
hEH w mm_._um #luvdl 11 FE=1-1 LT —
- EhuHsEs | BT T Imlwr
ELI0E B0 E0d py mem L p C
HLORAA 0TS 24 A 6 Y O S L 2T 0 LYY LN AN B K o L | BI0T B0 Aled | HIE AR mEnCE
HIAIIITY HILWT ASSY 30T OO 311 18 2680 Levd 10T TT NOT AYD | MY CAE NVED PO0F e | 031419345 ISMMHIHLO
v WM CALD LW A Wi TR M FTOF ‘TT NN AT | MY CABNSEED .E..Fﬂu..w..w n%ﬂ.uw“ mmmﬁ._cﬁ_ﬁwmm_mq—m_ﬂ__ _”____,w_m..n.. ¥
W/N 2 DE301L0M M | AMINISSY NowroRE 0310345
- ISIMEIHLO SSITHN TR ST
W/N Fe 2530706 A THLS RIS L | aqaid 500 TYEENED FWIEIONTD
T R O B A0 LNSECED WAL L LN CHL A AL O LW O S0 3 TR D LA S S L A0 3rs B Ol I L B30 L hE DS SHL B T WA HN 0 W D 4TI G S L WRETE B O 3 L RO B S0 AL St oL TE TN 3H L BN 33 ADHE WG D Gl T
JMNOW Q0 3L HIAIFI3Y HOLY M9ELT I L
WD W DN T 890 SOHH MWD L@ ASSY dIAgTD areDE £ T
MNOILdIH2534d HIFWINAN LYvd ALD # 1AL

B B

2 ]
o« -
w
>
[*7]
o
w
©
T
=2
< -
> T =305
0= a
2 MAIA JIHLINOEI
[a]
(@]
” e NS BIOET Y LTI ALY Y TR0 RO DO %
= K W BT W R TEE LN [
% ERep e T AR KD LD R LD S0 A ._:-ﬁ__m_-__.__. u _.E -_INEDm _
o0 .
[=) [l
)




AXLE COMPONENTS

TRAILER CAMSHAFT

LEFT HAND CAM RIGHT HAND CAM
PART # PEERLESS # SPLINE LENGTH DESCRIPTION
04-570741 10 73/4 16 WHEEL SUSPENSION
04-572042 10 201/2 TRACK
04-572351 10 237/16 INGERSOLL 77” TRACK
04-572652 10 26 1/2 LOWBED S 9’ & WIDER
S-23857-1L 10 INTRAXX
$-23857-1R 10 INTRAXX
$-24636-1L 28 INTRAXX
$-24636-1R 28 INTRAXX
202102-075LH 10 71/2” Q-PLUS
202102-075RH 10 71/2” Q-PLUS
202102-205L 10 20.5” Cam length
202102-205R 10
202102-206-5L 10
202102-236L 10
202102-236R 10
202102-245L 10
202102-245R 10
202102-265LH 10
202102-265RH 10
202102-283LH 10
202102-283RH 10
PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
84106 CAM TUBE ADAPTOR PLATE 03-116 CAM TUBE ADAPTOR BRACKET
DIFFERENCE BETWEEN Q AND Q+ CAM

CAM DEEPER POCKET CAM 1.378 DIA.

TIP TO TIP = 4.25" TIP TO TIP = 4.22"

A\
©
)
1.18 DIA! E 165 j INCREASED
QPLUS™ LIFT
LOCATED HERE
16.5" Q PLUS™ CAMSHAFT (1.5" DIA.-28 SPLINES) 16.5" @ CAMSHAFT (1.5" DIA.-10 OR 28 SPLINES)

TRAILER CAM ENCLOSURES
PART # APPLICATION CAM # CAM COVER LENGTH
90512 8’ TRAILER 04-572041/2 17 7/8”
85995-236 8’6” TRAILER 04-572351/2 211/4”
85995-245 04-572441/2 22”
85994-265 LOWBED TRAILERS 04-572651/2 24 1/4”
85994-105 CHASSIS AXLES 83/8”
007-R-1 INTRAAX 2” OD 04-861121/2 83/8”
007-R-2 INTRAAX 2 1/8” OD 04-871121/2

72| Page


http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiD-e3e2PPMAhVSz2MKHe55CwcQjRwIBw&url=http://www.tonystruckparts.com.au/brakes.htm&bvm=bv.122676328,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNFO5rz9fe7xa8opjq5U8dvq0meAOA&ust=1464213025071039
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiEnJOu2fPMAhVW0GMKHfzSBM8QjRwIBw&url=http://www.oreillyauto.com/site/c/search/HD%2BTruck%2BS-Cams%2B%26%2BS-Cam%2BBushings/N5109/C2432.oap?mn%3DWorld%2BAmerican%2BHD%2BBrake%26mc%3DWAH%26page%3D4%26sortBy%3D1%26results%3D20&bvm=bv.122676328,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNGfbnilPjScS93E_RjeuEROUVJoTA&ust=1464212939758951
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiD-e3e2PPMAhVSz2MKHe55CwcQjRwIBw&url=http://www.tonystruckparts.com.au/brakes.htm&bvm=bv.122676328,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNFO5rz9fe7xa8opjq5U8dvq0meAOA&ust=1464213025071039

BEARINGS

PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
63400 BEARING CONE, KML, HM212049 63401 BEARING, CONE, KML, HM218248
TRAILER AXLES
DESCRIPTION INNER CUP INNER CONE OUTER CUP | OUTER CONE
STD. FORGE A19 ROCKWELLTL, RL, TK 653 663 212011 212049
STD. FORGE A21 742 749 632 643
STD. FORGE A22 ROCKWELL, TN, TQ, RN, RQ, KB — KBS, KBW-7 218210 218248 212011 212049
STD. FORGE A26 KB - T30 752 759 742 740
STD. FORGE A40 772 787 6535 6588
FRUEHAUF SF A24 518410 518445 518410 518445
TRUCK AXLES
DESCRIPTION INNER CUP INNER CONE OUTER CUP | OUTER CONE
FF 900 212011 212044 3720 3782
FF 900 & FF 920 212011 212047 3720 3782
FL 900 6420 6461A 552A 555S
SLHD 572 582 42620 42687
SUD & SFD 752 760 742 749
SQD, SQHD, SRD, SSHD 592A 598A 572 580
SEALS HEEEESS———A———SSS——————————.
KIT AXLE OIL SEAL COMMON AXLE KIT AXLE OIL SEAL COMMON AXLE
NUMBER RING APPLICATION NUMBER RING APPLICATION
3727007 | 3101048 | 3202048 REFER TO 372 7043 3828045 | 3101028 | 320 2041 FORD
3727012 | 3101037 | 3202040 REFERTO 372 7044 3828046 | 3101093 | 3202043 INTERNATIONAL
3727013 | 3101013 | 3202109 IKA19 3828064 | 3101037 | 3202137 FL 900
3727015 | 3101043 | 3202041 A265S 3828067 | 3101093 | 3202165 INTERNATIONAL
3727021 | 3101004 | 3202006 FRUEHAUF #1 3929001 | 3101095 | 3202001 SFD 4600 & SFD 4640
3727022 | 3101022 | 3202023 FRUEHAUF #5 THRU 1959 3929002 | 3101093 | 320 2002 REFER TO 390-9003
3727023 | 3101023 | 3202023 PROPAR 3929003 | 3101093 | 3202129 MACK
3727024 | 3101023 | 3202004 3929005 | 3101093 | 320 2005 REFER TO 390 9064
3727043 | 3101048 | 3202110 RN, TKN, TN, TQ & A22S 3929012 | 3101012 | 320 2012 REFER TO 390 9056
3727044 | 3101037 | 3202118 RL, TKL, & TL 3929021 | 3101021 | 3202021 INTERNATIONAL
3727091 | 3101059 | 3202173 A21S 3929048 | 3101067 | 3202097 MACK
3727096 | 3151506 | 3202111 A45S 3929050 | 3101067 | 3202067 MACK
3727097 | 3151504 | 3202110 A22S, BN, TKN, TN & TQ 3929056 | 3101091 | 3202102 INTERNATIONAL & FORD
3727098 | 3151507 | 3202109 TK, A19 3929060 | 3101111 | 3202115 GMC TANDEM
3727099 | 3101503 | 3202023 PROPAR A24 3929054 | 3101093 | 3202113 EATON
3828011 | 3101051 | 3201031 MACK 3929065 | 3101026 | 3202114 EATON
3828012 | 3101055 | 3202052 FE15, FK & FN 3929070 | 3101111 | 3202162 R 143 & SSHD
3828030 | 3101030 | 3202030 WHITE & FREIGHTLINER 3929073 | 3101111 | 3202106 SOD, SQHD, SRD & SSHD
3828032 | 3101032 | 3202032 WHITE & FREIGHTLINER 3929087 | 3151502 | 3202162 R 143 & SSHD
3828036 | 3101036 | 3202036 FE 900, FF 900 & FF 920 3929088 | 3151517 | 3202113 EATON
3828037 | 3101037 | 3202033 REFER TO 380 8064 3929096 | 3151508 | 3202114 EATON
3828039 | 3101038 | 3202039 MACK 3929098 | 3151502 | 320 2106 SOD, SOHD, SRD, SSHD
3828044 | 3101008 | 3202105 FORD 3929099 | 3151501 | 3202102 INTERNATIONAL & FORD

73| Page



AUTOMATIC SLACK ADJUSTER

HALDEX GUNITE
-
PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
400-10216 10 SPLINE 6” PIN SPACING SA09903
400-10212 28 SPLINE 6” PIN SPACING
409-10445 5/8” OFFSET 10 SPLINE 6” PIN SPACING LH
409-10446 5/8” OFFSET 10 SPLINE 6” PIN SPACING RH
409-10375 11/2” OFFSET 10 SPLINE 6” PIN SPACING LH
409-10376 11/2” OFFSET 10 SPLINE 6” PIN SPACING RH

MERITOR

PART # DESCRIPTION

63442 SLACK ADJ, AUTO, 6” ARM, MERITOR
63523 SLACK ADJ, AUTO, 5.5” ARM, MERITOR
MANUAL SLACK ADJUSTER

PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION

05-203EQ 3 HOLE 10 SPLINE 5”-6"-7" PIN SPACING 05-201EQ 2 HOLE 10 SPLINE 5 1/2”-6 1/2” PIN SPACING

©0 | | (.

PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION

05-238EQ 3 HOLE 18 SPLINE 5”-6"-7" PIN SPACING 05-237EQ 2 HOLE 28 SPLINE 5 1/2”-6 1/2” PIN SPACING

05-240EQ FRUHEHAUF 37 SPLINE 6” SPACING

s );1{’:' = E -
: s =
3 Ll‘
PART # DESCRIPTION
05-217 11/2” OFFSET 10 SPLINE 6” PIN SPACING LH
05-216 11/2” OFFSET 10 SPLINE 6” PIN SPACING RH

74| Page



http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjQ5bWL0_XMAhXGMGMKHdVJApUQjRwIBw&url=http://www.bettstruckparts.com/auto-slack-adjuster-p-32-l-en.html&bvm=bv.122676328,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNFZ6GJ7l5ONInEnI2mWR5V2lDGdBA&ust=1464280228368967
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwju2vq5zfXMAhUaHGMKHYd4Ay0QjRwIBw&url=http://www.fleetrite.com/parts/brake-and-wheel-end/slack-adjusters&bvm=bv.122676328,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNEij-4iypdsq4ICSNM_kQDhCZZ2SQ&ust=1464278695454290
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwilxay10_XMAhVJ52MKHfddDvIQjRwIBw&url=http://www.alibaba.com/product-detail/HALDEX-MIDLAND-KN53000-Manual-Brake-Adjuster_1898757483.html&bvm=bv.122676328,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNE-tHC04JVEc2wS408OBGx8-zqqjA&ust=1464280312823696

TRAILER STEEL HUB & DRUMS ‘ ALUMINUM TRAILER HUBS

CAST SPOKE HUB & DRUMS

Special Order, not in stock

PART # AXLE | DESCRIPTION BEARING/CUPS | PART # AXLE | DESCRIPTION

20231UQLM/R | F22 OUTBOARD BALL SEAT 16 1/2X 7” | 218210/202011 | 105752 F22 8 STUD PILOT LONG STUD
20271CW3T80 | F22 PILOT 8 STUD 12 1/4 X 7 1/2” ABS 218210/202011 | 105760 F22 8 STUD PILOT LONG STUD ABS
20275CW3 F22 PILOT 8 STUD 12 1/4X 7 1/2” 218210/212011 | 105768 F22 10 STUD PILOT LONG STUD
20231UQ3 F22 PILOT SHORT STUD 16 1/2 X 7” 218210/212011 | 105776 F22 10 STUD PILOT LONG STUD ABS
20231UQ3T F22 PILOT SHORT STUD 16 1/2 X 7” ABS | 218210/212011 | 10005477 | F22 10 STUD PILOT LONG STUD PRESET
20231UQ5 F22 PILOT LONG STUD 16 1/2 X 7” 218210/212011 | 10005480 | F22 10 STUD PILOT LONG STUD ABS PRESET
20231UQ5T F22 PILOT LONG STUD 16 1/2 X 7” ABS 218210/212011 10001198 F24 10 STUD PILOT LONG STUD ABS
20281UF3 F22 PILOT 8 STUD 16 1/2X 7” 218210/212011 | 10001204 | F24 10 STUD PILOT LONG STUD ABS PRESET
20281UF3T F22 PILOT 8 STUD 16 1/2 X 7” ABS 218210/212011

23431UF5 F24 PILOT 8 STUD 16 1/2 X 8 5/8” 518410

23431UF5T F24 PILOT 8 STUD 16 1/2 X 8 5/8: ABS 518410

24011RH5 A26 PILOT 10STUD 16 1/2 X 7” 742/752

13-3052Q NUT, 10 STUD UNI-MOUNT

STANDARD SPOK
PART # AXLE DESCRIPTION BEARINGS CUPS OTHER NO.
75209GCA F22 20” 5 SPOKE HM212011 HM218210 5763-1/904
75229GCA F22 22" 5 SPOKE HM212011 HM218219 5772-1/920
76209GCA F22 20” 6 SPOKE HM212011 HM218210 5744-3/909
76229GCA F22 22” 6 SPOKE HM212011 HM218210 5774-1/922
MISC. SPOKE
PART # AXLE DESCRIPTION BEARINGS CUPS OTHER NO.
83223GCA Al19 22" 3 SPOKE HM212011 653 9793
85223GCA Al19 22" 5 SPOKE HM212011 653 5771-1/7841

Al19 22" 6 SPOKE HM212011 653 5773-1/8211

A21 22” 6 SPOKE 742 632 7194

A26 20” S SPOKE 752 742 14334

A26 22” 6 SPOKE 752 742 9978

A26 24" 6 SPOKE 752 742 9347
5580ZHCA FRU 20” 5 SPOKE HM518410 9080/8990
5582ZHCA FRU 22" 5 SPOKE HB518410 9280/9170

75| Page



http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjjs-XHgPbMAhVC4WMKHTVvAhIQjRwIBw&url=http://store.conmet.com/page/10/?taxonomy%3Dproduct_type%26term%3Dsimple&psig=AFQjCNFg1V81HBb_qD6POPCYuoIAUV4VEA&ust=1464292411600488
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiSoKT4hPbMAhUY6mMKHXWxAbYQjRwIBw&url=http://crw.viproparts.com/75209gca&bvm=bv.122676328,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNHpsD3zlXcjczTMhR2UQ-gyLFvMsQ&ust=1464293614022618

TRAILER DUSTSHIELDS

PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
02-515 STD TRAILER 1111 ROCKWELL TRAILER 550 PLASTIC 5” ROUND $-23579/2 CLAMP-ON
02-507 HEAVY DUTY 02-515 ROCKWELL TRAILER QCR1200 12 1/4” BRAKES $28500-1650 CLAMP-ON
211107 STEEL CLAMP-ON
CLEVIS & PINS
) i
o I
« s
- -
i
N
PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
10026A CLEVIS ASSEMBLY 1/2 TH X 1/2 PIN 10026A-1 1/2” PIN
10026B CLEVIS ASSEMBLY 1/2 X 5/8” STANDARD 10026B-A 5/8” PIN
CLEVIS ASSEMBLY 5/8 TH X 5/8 PIN R801730 SMALL AUTO PIN
AS3000 CLEVIS ASSEMBLY GUNITE AUTO SLACKS R801732 LARGE AUTO PIN

SPRING BRAKES & BRAKE CHAMBERS

ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION

CSB12SCC AIR CHAMBER - TYPE 12 DI-PRO
CSB16SCC AIR CHAMBER — TYPE 16 CARLISLE
CSB20SCC AIR CHAMBER - TYPE 20 DI-PRO
CSB24SCC AIR CHAMBER - TYPE 24 DI-PRO
CSB30SC AIR CHAMBER, SERVICE, TYPE 30
CSB36SC AIR CHAMBER - TYPE 36 CARLISLE
CSB30SCC-3 TYPE 30 3” LONG STROKE SERVICE CHAMBER
CSB3030CC TYPE 30/30 SPRING BRAKE

CSB3030CC-3

TYPE 30/30 SPRING BRAKE LONG STROKE

76 |Page



http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwilrr7Cv_XMAhUQ9WMKHfcuAnIQjRwIBw&url=http://www.fleet-products.ca/categories/Trailer-Accesssories/Dust-Shields/&psig=AFQjCNF05Yqr0e1h3rgMNjiHXClIaQh8rg&ust=1464274962853575
https://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjFmLvdv_XMAhVM0GMKHRQKDeIQjRwIBw&url=https://www.etrailer.com/Accessories-and-Parts/Dexter/D036-115-20.html&bvm=bv.122676328,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNF05Yqr0e1h3rgMNjiHXClIaQh8rg&ust=1464274962853575
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwi_-Jjwv_XMAhUNzmMKHRrwAYIQjRwIBw&url=http://www.ems-limited.com/SAF-Trailer-Parts/SAF-SKRB9022K-Disc-Brake-Axle-Type/Products&bvm=bv.122676328,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNEUcYOppdJnViPEAKHw5X4Pd9-8pg&ust=1464275069807077
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjxmNDpwPXMAhVB32MKHZ5-CfkQjRwIBw&url=http://www.finditparts.com/products/2139366/hendrickson-s-28500-1650&bvm=bv.122676328,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNGd48XdgamBAtNVzLsOVq3dsd7wiA&ust=1464275305707681
https://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjh6tGH5_XMAhVY0GMKHb9sBA8QjRwIBw&url=https://www.realtruck.com/curt-clevis-trailer-hitch-ball-mount/&bvm=bv.122676328,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNGK-cLOxsdjVlRlAElDmOR75Zuicg&ust=1464285572856293
https://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwi20YSe5_XMAhUQz2MKHT4UDhgQjRwIBw&url=https://www.etrailer.com/Hitch-Accessories/Hidden-Hitch/80411.html&bvm=bv.122676328,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNHRQ0D3lTs3zSDvnVeDuR0YzNaqZg&ust=1464285629731188
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjj4Zj81_XMAhVKVWMKHQu6DxAQjRwIBw&url=http://www.oreillyauto.com/site/c/search/HD%2BTruck%2BBrake%2BChambers%2B%26%2BAccessories/N5110/C2432.oap?mn%3DBrakeBest%2BHD%26mc%3DBBH&bvm=bv.122676328,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNE4sHMt3cUUhDT8RjnU9TSF_jC9xw&ust=1464281406472442
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiu9Ybj1_XMAhUaS2MKHY_yCjIQjRwIBw&url=http://www.ryderfleetproducts.com/brake-chambers-c-8274&bvm=bv.122676328,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNE4sHMt3cUUhDT8RjnU9TSF_jC9xw&ust=1464281406472442

WHEELS, RIMS & WHEEL SPACERS

ALCOA ALUMINUM WHEELS 10-HOLE, HUB PILOTED

PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION

873600 22.5 X 7.50 MACHINE FINISH 873100 22.5 X 7.50 MACHINE FINISH
873601 22.5 X 7.50 POLISHED OUTSIDE 873101 22.5 X 7.50 POLISHED OUTSIDE
873602 22.5 X 7.50 POLISHED INSIDE 873102 22.5 X 7.50 POLISHED INSIDE
873603 22.5 X 7.50 POLISHED BOTH SIDES 873103 22.5 X 7.50 POLISHED BOTH SIDES
883640 22.5 X 8.25 MACHINE FINISH 883110 22.5 X 8.25 MACHINE FINISH
883641 22.5 X 8.25 POLISHED OUTSIDE 883111 22.5 X 8.25 POLISHED OUTSIDE
883642 22.5 X 8.25 POLISHED INSIDE 883112 22.5 X 8.25 POLISHED INSIDE
883643 22.5 X 8.25 POLISHED BOTH SIDES 883113 22.5 X 8.25 POLISHED BOTH SIDES
883677 22.5 X 8.25 LVL ONE 983100 24.5 X 8.25 MACHINE FINISH
983640 24.5 X 8.25 MACHINE FINISH 983101 24.5 X 8.25 POLISHED OUTSIDE
983641 24.5 X 8.25 POLISHED OUTSIDE 983102 24.5 X 8.25 POLISHED INSIDE
983642 24.5 X 8.25 POLISHED INSIDE 983103 24.5 X 8.25 POLISHED BOTH SIDES
983643 24.5 X 8.25 POLISHED BOTH SIDES

983677 24.5 X 8.25 LVL ONE

8 HOLE, HUB PILOTED MOUNTING STEEL RIMS

() C

&«

PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
873400 22.5 X 7.50 MACHINE FINISH 7050225DVSE | 22.5X 7.5
873401 22.5 X 7.50 POLISHED OUTSIDE 825225DVLE | 22.5X 8.25
873402 22.5 X 7.50 POLISHED INSIDE 82524DVLE 24.5X 8.25
873403 22.5 X 7.50 POLISHED BOTH SIDES
883420 22.5 X 8.25 MACHINE FINISH
883421 22.5 X 8.25 POLISHED OUTSIDE
883422 22.5 X 8.25 POLISHED INSIDE
883423 22.5 X 8.25 POLISHED BOTH SIDES
983400 24.5 X 8.25 MACHINE FINISH
983401 24.5 X 8.25 POLISHED OUTSIDE PART # DESCRIPTION
983402 24.5 X 8.25 POLISHED INSIDE SB3015K 15X 3
983403 24.5 X 8.25 POLISHED BOTH SIDES SB3315K 15X 3 3/8
SB3520K 20X35/8
SB4020K 20X 4
SB4020R 20 X 4 HD
K ) SB4220K 20X41/4
: SB4220R 20X 41/4 HD
:’”‘L/’“ SB4420K 20X41/2
' SB3322K 22X33/8
PART # DESCRIPTION SB4022K 22X4
89920E 8 HOLE 22. 5 X 8.25 UNIMOUNT SB4022R 22 X4 HD
89851E 8 HOLE 24.5 X 8.25 UNIMOUNT SB4222K 22X41/4
87893E 10 HOLE 22.5 X 7.50 SB4222R 22 X4 1/4 HD
90631E 10 HOLE 225.X 7.50 SB4422K 22X41/2
87905E 10 HOLE 22.5 X 7.25 SB4422R 22 X41/2 HD
90541E 10 HOLE 22.5C8.25 MISC.
87897E 10 HOLE ALCOA 24.5 X 15.5 5901 10 HOLE NYLON SEPARATOR-SM
90542E 10 HOLE 24.5 X 8.25 5902 10 HOLE NYLON SEPARATOR-LG
7902 8 HOLE NYLON SEPARATOR

77| Page


http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwj86YnYjvbMAhUU8GMKHX6ODvAQjRwIBw&url=http://www.tenfourparts.com/semi-truck-trailer/drive-trailer-wheels/22-5x8-25-hub-piloted-alcoa-wheel-lvl-one-finish.html&bvm=bv.122676328,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNHVE6Dsi5dgaYTWH0rrVAFdJCKIfQ&ust=1464296223174672
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwickJrhjvbMAhVH0GMKHcGCA0UQjRwIBw&url=http://www.duallydealer.com/22-5x7-5-hub-piloted-alcoa-wheel-machine-matte-finish.html&bvm=bv.122676328,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNHVE6Dsi5dgaYTWH0rrVAFdJCKIfQ&ust=1464296223174672
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiako_0jvbMAhVK1GMKHa09B84QjRwIBw&url=http://www.duallydealer.com/19-5x6-hub-piloted-alcoa-8-hole-polished-out-steering.html&bvm=bv.122676328,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNFsgyd3GJsFj-GLB-RwzqetuziZVg&ust=1464296287320302
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjxivvGj_bMAhVX8mMKHVEMDfQQjRwIBw&url=http://www.maxionwheelsandrims.com/product-catalog&bvm=bv.122676328,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNEXKsXtbFEWcI0B3sYxyqbH1q6Rrw&ust=1464296447927706
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwi0wuH-j_bMAhUT32MKHa-cBrAQjRwIBw&url=http://www.parts123.com/hayes/spacer-bands-cast-spoke-wheels.htm&bvm=bv.122676328,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNHDrJHq-3JSBrIAinkCl7MirvEVLg&ust=1464296570273185
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwimiv-ej_bMAhUN6GMKHSakB_YQjRwIBw&url=http://www.maxionwheelsandrims.com/hub-piloted-steel-wheels&bvm=bv.122676328,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNFXf1CsL36IVXNNAA3w2ErVhmfgfg&ust=1464296371243848

SPRING
SUSPENSIONS

250-492-0408 Ext 1 parts@peerless.ca
1-866-657-2662 Ext 1 www.peerless.ca


mailto:parts@peerless.ca

BLANK PAGE

79| Page



HUTCH

H9700 & CH-9700 (OVERSLUNG)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qry
S/A T/A
1 SEE CHART A FRONT SPRING HANGER 2 2
2 SEE CHART A CENTER ROCKER/ROCKER HANGER ASSEMBLY 0 2
3 SEE CHART A REAR SPRING HANGER ASSEMBLY 2 2
a4 719-02 RADIUS ROD BOLT — HEX BOLT — 1 — 14 UNS X 5” 4 8
5 16398-04 RADIUS ROD W/ BUSHING — 19.25 LG 1 2
6 10562-00 FLANGE LOCKNUT - 1 — 14 UNS, GRF, PHOSPHATE & OIL 4 8
7 SEE CHART C U-BOLT — STANDARD 7/8” U-BOLT (SHOWN) 4 8
8 16868-01 TOP PLATE 2 a4
9 17350-02 GALVANIZED LINER 2 4
10 SEE SPRING APPENDIX SPRING ASSEMBLY — STANDARD 3-LEAF (SHOWN) 2 4
11 SEE CHART B SPRING SEAT — 5” ROUND (SHOWN) 2 a4
12 SEE CHART D BOTTOM PLATE — 5” ROUND (SHOWN) 2 a4
13 35-00 OR WASHER — PL, 15/16 ID X 1 3/4 OD (FOR STANDARD 7'8” U-BOLT SHOWN) 8 16
817-00 WASHER — 1/8” X 13/16 ID X 1 1/2” OD (FOR OPTIONAL 3/4” U-BOLT) 8 16
14 34-04 OR HEX NUT — 7/8” — 14 UNF (FOR STD 7/8” U-BOLT SHOWN) 8 16
16303-01 HEX NUT — 3/4” — 16 UNF (FOR OPTIONAL 3/4” U-BOLT) 8 16
15 715-00 NON-ADJ. RADIUS ROD W/ RUBBER BUSHING 1 2
16 SEE CHART E SPRING SEAT — REPLACES REAR SPRING SEAT ONLY 0 2
17 SEE CHART E ATTACH FITTING — REPLACES REAR BOTTOM PLATE ONLY 0 2
18 SEE CHART E ADJ. RADIUS ROD W/BUSHING — REPLACES 1 ADJ AND 1 NON-ADJ RADIUS ROD ON REAR | 0 2
AXLE ONLY.
19 7717-01 WASHER BUSHING — REPLACES SIDEPLATE WASHER 10561-00 ON FABRICATED (H) FRONT | 2 PER HANGER
AND CENTER HANGERS ONLY
20 722-00 RADIUS ROD BUSHING ONLY —3” LG 2 PER RAD. ROD
21 37-03 HEX LOCK NUT — 5/8” — 18 UNF, GRB (SHIPPED LOOSE, NOT PART OF CENTER ROCKER & 2 PER ROCKER
HANGER ASSY. HOWEVER IT IS PART OF THE REAR HANGER ASSY.) 1 PER REAR HGR.
22 756-00 SLEEVE SPACER — 3/4 OD X 18 GA X 3 1/4 LG (SHIPPED LOOSE, NOT PART OF CENTER 2 PER ROCKER
ROCKER & HANGER ASSY. HOWEVER IT IS PART OF THE REAR HANGER ASSY). 1 PER REAR HGR.
23 759-00 HEX BOLT — 5/8” — 18 UNF X 4 1/2 LG, GR2 (SHIPPED LOOSE, NOT PART OF CENTER 2 PER ROCKER
ROCKER & HANGER ASSY. HOWEVER IS PART OF THE REAR HANGER ASSY). 1 PER REAR HGR.
24 11154-00 HEX LOCK NUT — 1 1/8” — 7 UNC, GR 5 1 PER ROCKER
25 837-00 WASHER - 1/8” X 11/4 ID X 2 1/4 OD 2 PER ROCKER
26 16158-01 OR FABRICATED ROCKER ASSEMBLY E/ RUBBER BUSHING (SHOWN) 0 2
17784-01 CAST ROCKER ASSEMBLY E/ RUBBER BUSHING (NOT SHOWN) 0 2
27 18723-01 ROCKER BUSHING ONLY — RUBBER 1 PER ROCKER
28 16150-01 HEX CAP SCREW — 1 1/8” — 7 UNC X 6.62” LG, GR5 1 PER ROCKER
29 16353-01 ROCKER REPLACEMENT BOLT KIT CONSISTING OF 1 EA. 16150-01, 2EA. 837-00, 1 EA. 1 PER ROCKER
11154-00, 2EA. 759-00, 2EA. 756-00 AND 2 EA. 37-03
CHART A - HANGER: FABRICATED (H) AND CAST (CH) HANGERS
DESCRIPTION PARTNO. | STR/MT UN/MT UN/MT (I-BEAM) SI/MT FL/MT/WO | FL/MT/BO
FRONT HGR. FAB (H) 7701- -01 20728-01 16481-01 L. 20729-01R. | L-05R-06 L-07 R-08
20730-01
FRONT HGR. CAST (CH) 702-01 L. 16291-03 N/A L. 16291-03 L. 702-09 L. 702-11
R. 16291-04 R. 16291-04 R. 702-10 R. 702-12
ROCKER & HGR ASSY FAB (H) 16319- -01 -02 -02 -04 -08 -07
ROCKER & HGR ASSY CAST (CH) 16319- -51 -52 -52 -52 -58 -57
ROCKER HGR ONLY, FAB (H) 16169-01 | 16171-01 16171-01 16175-01 16179-01 16178-01
ROCKER HGR ONLY, CAST (CH) 16196-03 | 16197-03 16197-03 16197-03 16199-05 16199-03
REAR HGR ASSY FAB (H) 7703- -01 20732-01 16483-01 L. 20733-01 L-05 R-06 L-07 R-08
R. 20734-01
REAR HGR ASSY CAST (CH) 712-01 L. 16293-01 N/A L. 16293-01 L. 712-09 L. 712-11
R. 16293-02 R. 16293-02 R. 712-10 R. 712-12
CHART B - SPRING SEAT
SEAT HEIGHT 3/4” 11/4” 13/4” 21/4” 23/4” 31/4” 33/4” 41/4" 43/4”
5” ROUND 19360- -01 -02 -03 -04 -05 -06 -07 -08 -09
5” X 5” SQUARE 19365- -01 -02 -03 -04 -05 -06 -07 -08 -09
4” X 6” RECTANGLE 19364- -01 -02 -03 -04 -05 -06 -07 -08 -09

80|Page



| F

-3 ‘s s Somds tsFumds o pos drea : P ST P
(o) WZ/T ¢ = v ) L 8/% € = g g ey S(emngg) 20T € = 1E0g

Wz
= - w7 =
& T = = = F
i 4“ . Y "\ - b
T o .
Pl g \Z = _Y M.EGE“M# -
00L6- /00L6-H

".H
@i




CHART C-U-BOLT

5” ROUND AXLE
U-BOLTS

7040 — SEE BELOW, STD. 7/8 DIA. X 3 RD. X SEE LENGTH BELOW
16300 — SEE BELOW, OPT. 3/4 DIA X 3 RD. X SEE LENGTH BELOW

SEAT SIGN LENGTH TWO LENGTH THREE LENGTH SEVEN LENGTH EIGHT LENGTH
HEIGHT LEAF LEAF LEAF LEAF LEAF
SPRING SPRING SPRING SPRING SPRING
3/4 -06 93/4 -07 101/4 -08 103/4 -10 113/4 11 121/4
11/4 -07 101/4 -08 103/4 -09 111/4 11 121/4 -12 123/4
13/a -08 103/4 -09 111/4 -10 113/4 -12 123/4 -13 131/4
21/4 -09 111/4 -10 113/4 11 121/4 -13 131/4 -14 133/4
23/4 -10 113/4 -11 121/4 -12 123/4 -14 133/4 -15 141/4
31/4 11 121/4 -12 123/4 -13 131/4 -15 141/4 -16 143/4
33/4 -12 123/4 -13 13 1/4 -14 133/4 -16 143/4 17 151/4
a1/a 13 131/4 -14 133/4 -15 141/4 17 151/4 -18 153/4
43/a -14 133/4 -15 141/4 -16 143/4 -18 153/4 -19 16 1/4
'
5” X 5” SQUARE AXLE
U-BOLTS
7040 — SEE BELOW, STD 7/8 DIA X 3 RD. X SEE LENGTH BELOW
SEAT SIGN LEAF | LENGTH TWO LEAF | LENGTH THREE LENGTH SEVEN LENGTH EIGHT LENGTH
HEIGHT | SPRING SPRING LEAF LEAF LEAF
SPRING SPRING SPRING
3/4 -08 103/4 -09 111/4 -10 113/4 -12 123/4 -13 131/4
11/4 -09 111/4 -10 113/4 11 121/4 -13 131/4 14 133/4
13/4 -10 113/4 -11 121/4 -12 123/4 -14 133/4 -15 141/4
21/4 11 121/4 -12 123/4 -13 13 1/4 -15 141/4 -16 143/4
23/4 -12 123/4 -13 131/4 -14 133/4 -16 143/4 17 151/4
31/4 -13 131/4 -14 133/4 -15 141/4 17 151/4 -18 153/4
33/4 -14 133/4 -15 141/4 -16 143/4 -18 153/4 -19 16 1/4
a1/a -15 141/4 -16 143/4 -17 15 1/4 -19 16 1/4 -20 16 3/4
43/4 -16 143/4 -17 151/4 -18 153/4 -20 16 3/4 21 171/4

4” X 6” RECTANGLE AXLE

U-BOLTS
7040 — SEE BELOW, STD 7/8 DIA X 3 RD. X SEE LENGTH BELOW
SEAT SIGN LEAF | LENGTH TWO LEAF | LENGTH THREE LENGTH SEVEN LENGTH EIGHT LENGTH
HEIGHT | SPRING SPRING LEAF LEAF LEAF

SPRING SPRING SPRING
3/4 -10 113/4 -11 121/4 -12 123/4 -14 133/4 -15 141/4
11/4 -11 121/4 -12 123/4 -13 131/4 -15 141/4 -16 143/4
13/4 -12 123/4 -13 131/4 -14 133/4 -16 143/4 17 151/4
21/4 -13 131/4 -14 133/4 -15 141/4 -17 151/4 -18 153/4
23/a -14 133/4 -15 141/4 -16 143/4 -18 153/4 -19 161/4
31/4 -15 141/a -16 143/4 -17 151/4 -19 161/4 -20 163/4
33/4 -16 143/4 -17 151/4 -18 153/4 -20 163/4 21 171/4
a1/a -17 151/4 -18 153/4 -19 161/4 221 171/4 22 173/4
a3/a -18 153/4 -19 161/4 -20 163/4 -22 173/a 23 181/4
AXLE SIZE PART NO.
5” RD. W 7/8” DIA. U-BOLTS 710-00
5” RD. W 3/4” DIA. U-BOLTS 16297-01
5” X 5” SQUARE 7747-01
&’ X 6” RECT. 7746-00

82|Page



CHART E — NO-HOP OPTION

5” ROUND AXLE
U-BOLTS
7040 — SEE BELOW, STD. 7/8 DIA. X 3 RD. X SEE LENGTH BELOW
16300 — SEE BELOW, OPT. 3/4 DIA X 3 RD. X SEE LENGTH BELOW
SEAT SIGN LEAF | LENGTH TWO LEAF | LENGTH THREE LENGTH SEVEN LENGTH EIGHT LENGTH
HEIGHT SPRING SPRING LEAF LEAF LEAF

SPRING SPRING SPRING
3/4 -06 93/4 -07 101/4 -08 103/4 -10 113/4 11 121/4
11/4 -07 101/4 -08 103/4 -09 111/4 11 121/4 12 123/4
13/4 -08 103/4 -09 111/4 -10 113/4 -12 123/4 -13 13 1/4
21/4 -09 111/4 -10 113/4 11 121/4 -13 131/4 -14 133/4
AXLE GROUP
SEAT HEIGHT RADIUS ROD ATTACH FITTINGS SEAT

W/ STD. 7/8 DIA. U-BOLTS | W/OPT 3/4 DIA. U-BOLTS

3/4 16398-06 10775-00 163084-01 22215-01
11/4 16398-06 10775-00 163084-01 22215-02
13/a 16398-06 10775-00 163084-01 22215-03
21/4 16398-06 10775-00 163084-01 22215-04
5” X 5” SQUARE AXLE
U-BOLTS
7040 — SEE BELOW, STD. 7/8 DIA. X 3 RD. X SEE LENGTH BELOW
16300 — SEE BELOW, OPT. 3/4 DIA X 3 RD. X SEE LENGTH BELOW
SEAT SIGN LEAF | LENGTH TWO LEAF | LENGTH THREE LENGTH SEVEN LENGTH EIGHT LENGTH
HEIGHT SPRING SPRING LEAF LEAF LEAF

SPRING SPRING SPRING
3/4 -08 103/4 -09 111/4 -10 113/4 -12 123/4 -13 13 1/4
11/4 -09 111/4 -10 113/4 11 121/4 -13 131/4 -14 133/4
13/a -10 113/4 -11 121/4 12 123/4 -14 133/4 -15 14 1/4
21/4 -11 121/4 -12 123/4 -13 131/4 -15 141/4 -16 143/4
AXLE GROUP
SEAT HEIGHT RADIUS ROD ATTACH FITTINGS SEAT
3/4 1639804 7738-01 2226-01
11/4 1639804 7738-01 2226-01
13/4 1639804 7738-01 2226-01
21/4 1639804 7738-01 2226-01

83|Page



TRUCK EQUIPMENT

250-492-0408 Ext 1 parts@peerless.ca
1-866-657-2662 Ext 1 www.peerless.ca


mailto:parts@peerless.ca

PEERLESS LOGGER CABGUARD

PEERLESS CABGUARDS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED AND TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH WORKSAFEBC
FORESTRY OPERATIONS REGULATION SECTION 26.65 AND BRITISH COLUMBIA MOTOR VEHICLE
REGULATIONS (BC MVR) SECTION 35.07.

CABGUARD PART NUMBER FOLLOWED BY A FOUR DIGIT NUMBER
0-TUBE MOUNTED

FIRST DIGIT 1 - ANGLE MOUNT (SUPPLY LOOSE)

2 - TUBE MOUNTED (WELDED) WATERTANK

0 — NO CHECKER PLATE INSTALLED

1 - ALUMINUM CHECKER PLATE

2 — STEEL EXPANDED METAL

3 — ALUMINUM CHECKER PLATE — 6 OVAL LIGHTS
SECOND DIGIT 4 — ALUMINUM CHECKER PLATE — 6 CIRCLE LIGHTS
5 — STAINLESS STEEL PLATE

6 — STAINLESS STEEL PLATE — 6 OVAL LIGHTS

7 — STAINLESS STEEL PLATE — 6 CIRCLE LIGHTS

8 — ALUMINUM CHECKER PLATE — 6 CIRCLE LIGHTS — DOUBLE LIGHT BOXES
0 — NO ELECTRICAL SUPPLIED

1 - WIRED FORBC

THIRD DIGIT 2—-WIRED FOR AB
3 — WIRED FOR BC HD CABGUARD
0 - NO PAINT

FOURTH DIGIT 1- PAINTED

92138-0000 STANDARD LOGGER 92138-0100 ALUMINUM CHECKERPLATE 92138-0200 EXPANDED METAL

b L 4

CAPACITY: 53,00KG CAPACITY: 53,00KG CAPACITY: 53,00KG
92138-0300 ALUMINUM CHK, OVAL LIGHTS ‘

ﬁ'UDUD;MDW UUUE ﬁooom — Oogﬂ ﬁm T ﬂ

85|Page



92138-0600 STAINLESS STEEL, OVAL LHTS ‘ 92138K-0000 KENWORTH LOGGER 92138K-0100 KENWORTH CHECKERPLATE

ol NV e -l L™ e ),

H=E = NER=

I YEj :3 | _.J_
ii i
0l . . _ L 10 i ]

Ei it %— —@ - —C
92138Q-0000 QUAD LOGGER 92138Q-0100 QUAD LOGGER CHECKERPLATE 92138Q-0200 QUAD EXPANDED METAL
gLl 1T, | LTl [T,

] ] O
— H=H
= = -
! ;
.
E==] =
&5 -5 ’E[3 B -
119596 LOWBED TOPLESS CABGUARD 115713 3” PIPE HD CABGUARD (WEYHSR) 83050 3” PIPE HD CABGUAR
7 ] i S & B
(QQ n © 00 p oo % K\
| | =% F=- = E=og é"—_‘l R %
: i = T
! . | = |
! | =4 B
: m =
i i I i - -

ap -

| W
ot | i ‘0':7 : 1
W - -
; | 3

1

TN
o ‘
&7 R
{ ®
. W o

8 |Page



CABGUARD HARDWAR

\f HEAT Ak HEND THE 96—,
‘.‘" | $W4RDS FOR WIRES '
PART # DESCRIPTION PART# | DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
98592 REACH PAD 107094 | LITE BOX 102337 FRAME STIFFENER
T‘ 17.50 -
] 2 =k *‘ [IT)
<3 P ey o 400
- 5.00 -
_'F___g l__}_ _{._@4_ 3 . ! J
|/ \/ z [
\ / T | MIN R.75 \
\5 / [ Motz une
/
PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
99988 U-BOLT 1” X 4” X 18” SQUARE
3.00 THREAD LENGTH ——
T
/ i I
= 4,
I = 20.00
PART # DESCRIPTION
118320 U-BOLT 1” X 4” X 20” SQ TOP
k9
R = =
4,71 REF
O O
PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION '
104095 TIE BOLT 1” X 20” 90198 TRI-AXLE REACH REST
PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
51583 CABGUARD HARNESS, LH
51584 CABGUARD HARNESS, RH 31-20623 CRADLE REACH PAD

87|Page




TRUCK EQUIPMENT

PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
95091 CHAIN ANCHORS 87854 REMOTE HANGER 87853 REACH EYE
PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
87956 TOGGLE, DRAWBAR CHAIN 88113 SAFETY CHAIN ASSEMBLY 88666 SPIDER MOUNT 580/270
88114 SAFETY CHAIN ASSEMBLY

PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
100644 | SPIDER MOUNT 370 HITCHES 87956 TOGGLE
TIRE CHAIN HANGERS

\\? rf,'.‘; E—
PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
84683 CHAIN HOOK, TRUCK 113728 SW TRAILER 94218 WRAPPER HANGER

S e e O - _

PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
60036 16X18X18 LOGGER TOOL BOX 97741 AIR/ELECTRICAL ANGLE 94613 REAR X MEMBER (JEEP)

88 |Page



DROP HITCH

- 34.00* 0 e

’<27IF.00—E-

/
PART # DESCRIPTION
164460 ASSY, DROP HITCH, KENWORTH
164463 ASSY, DROP HITCH, INTERNATIONAL
164464 ASSY, DROP HITCH, PETERBILT
166508 ASSY, DROP HITCH, WESTERN STAR
167660 ASSY, DROP HITCH, FRIEGHTLINER
UNDER BODY TOOL BOX
PART # DESCRIPTION
TB181824B 18X18X24
TB181830B 18X18X30
TB181836B 18X18X36
TB181848B 18X18X48
TB181860B 18X18X60
1703305 14X16X36
UNDER BODY TOOL BOXES AVAILABLE IN BLACK OR SILVER
JOCKEY BOXES
PART # DESCRIPTION
83001 24” X 34"
83001-48 34" X 48"
60023 34" X 68"

PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
81090 FRAME STEP 94307 DOUBLE FRAME STEP

89 |Page



PEERLESS SLIDER ASSEMBLY

PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
122595 5TH WHEEL SLIDER (42”) 90307 5™ WHEEL SLIDER (24”)
/ : 7
/ & € /
PART # | DESCRIPTION PART# | DESCRIPTION PART # | DESCRIPTION
107113 | TOP PLATE ASSEMBLY 95994 | T-RAIL91.56 LONG (INCIN ASSY) | 107114 | EARPAD 1/2 X5 X 32
PEERLESS SLIDER ASSEMBLY
{ /)
JI/
1
i
PART # | DESCRIPTION PART# | DESCRIPTION PART # | DESCRIPTION
101343 | BUNK SLIDER ASSEMBLY 107122 | TOP PLATE ASSEMBLY 101348 | T-RAIL 135.5” LONG
PEERLESS QUICK CHANGE SLIDER RAIL MOUNT
Q ~— 9.88 T
875
\ ] |
~ rﬁ' 250 REF
[ : — ot | ‘ I
PART # | DESCRIPTION PART# | DESCRIPTION PART # | DESCRIPTION
84223L | SCALE MOUNTING PEDESTAL, LH | 84223R | SCALE MOUNTING PEDESTAL, RH | 108959 | SCALE MOUNTING PEDESTAL
T —
.-" V‘ V
ﬂ [ Y] /o ’
PART # | DESCRIPTION PART# | DESCRIPTION PART # | DESCRIPTION
98475 | SCALE MOUNTING PLATE 114338 | SCALE MOUNTING PEDESTAL4” LH | 114284 | SCALE MOUNTING PEDESTAL 4” RH
—@1.06 REF T-RAILS
[ 2 PLACES
PART # | DESCRIPTION
= 22.00 REF 217X48 | T-RAIL 48”
—— S—— _| 217X60 | T-RAIL 60”
¥ ' I 3 50 217X72 | T-RAIL 72"
5.75 N\ 1 R,EI} 106309 | T-RAIL 60” @ 6” WEBER
e 1 ? 1 Ci;f 01082 | BOLT1X3 NFGRD 8
r_-—‘ 4.00 REF |f==—o
PART # | DESCRIPTION
118217 | KIWI SCALE MOUNT

90| Page



MISC.

250-492-0408 Ext 1 parts@peerless.ca
1-866-657-2662 Ext 1 www.peerless.ca

91| Page


mailto:parts@peerless.ca

MISC.
RAMP ROLLER ' LOWBED TRUCK RAMP KIT

)
N\

PART # PART #
97023 PIN 86522 RAMP KIT
86524 ROLLER

DROP IN KING PIN KING PIN SLEEVE

6.875

PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION

84338 KING PIN ASSY, 2” REMOVABLE 11” 84341 KING PIN SLEEVE

84339 KING PIN ASSY, 2” REMOVABLE 87341S KING PIN SLEEVE, SHORT
00-10224 | KING PIN, REMOVABLE, SCONA

LUBE LINER ‘ FIFTH WHEEL LINER
[

PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
ZPE501 LUBE LINER ZPE505-LUB FIFTH WHEEL LINER
ZPE500 LUBE LINER LOCK RING 104513 GUARD
104514 GUARD
5/16X11/2 BOLTS
EB
BUTT-N-TOP MOLLY ‘ TURNTABLES

PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
104667 BUTT-N-TOP MOLLY DK90/12 TRI-AXLE 39" DOUBLE BALL RACE
DK90-16 QUAD 43” DOUBLE BALL RACE

92 |Page


http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwi854yK4tLMAhVJyGMKHQIoCq4QjRwIBw&url=http://www.eastiowaplastics.com/products/lube-liner.html&bvm=bv.121658157,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNEEsdgSqX7EFstdqMabp4vtYy9VMw&ust=1463081592498078
https://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwilmeuU4tLMAhUBFGMKHUx9Dz0QjRwIBw&url=https://www.aideautomotive.com/products/truck-fifth-wheel-liner/&bvm=bv.121658157,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNEEsdgSqX7EFstdqMabp4vtYy9VMw&ust=1463081592498078
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjSzvmrz83MAhUMwmMKHdbwCdsQjRwIBQ&url=http://www.jostinternational.com/files/TT/SL-TT-001%20-%20Turntables%20Product%20Flyer.pdf&bvm=bv.121421273,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNFcMEwXRlRD-COJQd_UzLg6q-Ta_A&ust=1462904799356611

RREMIER

MANUFACTURING CO.

PREMIER ADJUSTABLE HINGE ASSEMBLIES
320 330

PART # PART # PART #

352 TAPERED PIN ASSY. 352 TAPERED PIN ASSY. 445 COMPRESSION SHOE

344 RUBBER BUSHED TAPERED 344 RUBBER BUSHING TAPERED 653 LOCK RING

344A POLY BUSHING 3.5 X 3.5 344A POLY BUSHING 3.5 X 3.5 442 HINGE PIN

350 HINGE BRACKET ASSY. 350 HINGE BRACKET ASSY. 448 RUBBER BUSHING

354 HOUSING, 3” SQUARE TUBING 354 HOUSING, 3” SQUARE TUBING 448A POLY BUSHING

359 COMPRESSION FLANGE 359 COMPRESSION FLANGE 441 HINGE BRACKET
424L/R | HINGE PIN HOUSING

PREMIER DRAWBAR EYES

PART # ‘C’ DIMENSION CAPACITY WEIGHT EYEID

207L 121/4” 90,000LBS TENSILE 25.3LBS 2.375”
2075 111/8” 90,000LBS TENSILE 24.2LBS 2.375”
207SE 131/8” 90,000LBS TENSILE 26.1LBS 2.375”
307L 121/4” 150,000LBS TENSILE | 29LBS 3”
3075 111/8” 150,000LBS TENSILE | 28LBS 3”
307SE 13 1/8” 150,000LBS TENSILE | 30LBS 3”
FRONT END ASSEMBLIES

87655 PEERLESS | P205H

PART # ‘C’ DIMENSION CAPACITY WEIGHT EYE ID

87655 HOUSING P250H HOUSING 346 HOUSING
207SE POLY BUSHING P205 POLY BUSHING 348A POLY BUSHING
307L WASHER 349E WASHER 349 WASHER

93| Page


https://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjGi4PLis7MAhUB8WMKHRu6DXoQjRwIBw&url=https://vimeo.com/user27430718&bvm=bv.121421273,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNHn0lmqwG-5BebYbQYd1gZ7o9xDyQ&ust=1462920725963688
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjwzeakiM7MAhVU3mMKHZx5BZEQjRwIBw&url=http://www.premier-mfg.com/products/hinge-assemblies/320-320a-hinge-assembly&psig=AFQjCNH4xm74XIaoHfqaz-OteS5siV6QRQ&ust=1462920120122815
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwilxI2Jis7MAhVO_WMKHWbZBtoQjRwIBw&url=http://www.premier-mfg.com/products/hinge-assemblies/330-330a-hinge-assembly&bvm=bv.121421273,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNEGPRdE9KJX6ozfbmlBe87r83f6wA&ust=1462920601443620
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjP_56Sic7MAhVS1GMKHUC6CUIQjRwIBw&url=http://www.premier-mfg.com/products/hinge-assemblies&psig=AFQjCNGt5PMG6rmOGUrbF3nCU9Awht8cGg&ust=1462920352996259
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwj_pqXZi87MAhVDy2MKHQCWCLwQjRwIBw&url=http://www.premier-mfg.com/products/drawbar-eyes/207-swivel-drawbar-eye&bvm=bv.121421273,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNFjUHzn_IQ1PFmAPa3cEHPUDjpbtw&ust=1462921027857237
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwimoZGIjM7MAhUP42MKHR2QAYgQjRwIBw&url=http://www.premier-mfg.com/products/drawbar-eyes/207-swivel-drawbar-eye&bvm=bv.121421273,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNFjUHzn_IQ1PFmAPa3cEHPUDjpbtw&ust=1462921027857237
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiroNekjM7MAhUKyWMKHWquAvAQjRwIBw&url=http://www.premier-mfg.com/products/drawbar-eyes/307-swivel-drawbar-eye&bvm=bv.121421273,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNFRHcO18c1KWyOS8hHFAif8EVhGDw&ust=1462921195391829
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwi31erUjM7MAhUG9mMKHUgpCTIQjRwIBw&url=http://www.premier-mfg.com/products/drawbar-eyes/307-swivel-drawbar-eye&bvm=bv.121421273,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNFRHcO18c1KWyOS8hHFAif8EVhGDw&ust=1462921195391829
http://www.premier-mfg.com/products/front-end-assemblies
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjPja61jc7MAhVP4GMKHT9vAmIQjRwIBw&url=http://www.premier-mfg.com/products/front-end-assemblies&bvm=bv.121421273,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNEsJ63dk9SUDr1ksRqV_7SLgY1OBw&ust=1462921473587247

PREMIER COUPLINGS

MODEL: 2200/2200L

MAXIMUM GROSS TRAILER WEIGHT: 100,000LBS
MAXIMUM TONGUE WEIGHT: 20,000LBS
ULTIMATE LATCH CAPACITY: 60,000LBS
MAXIMUM EYE X-SECTION: 113/16”
MINIMUM EYE OPENING: 23/8”
UNIT WEIGHT: 29LBS

45,359KG
9,071KG
27,215KG
46MM
60MM
13.2KG

COUPLING ONLY:

2200 & 271 THIMBLE

2200L: 2200 WITH 2075K LOW PROFILE LEVERKIT INSTALLED
STANDARD INSTALLATION KIT:

ADAPTER BRACKET, 271 THIMBLE

2200A: 2200 COUPLING, 501 BOLT KIT, 281 AIR CHAMBER, 267 AIR CHAMBER,

STANDARD INSTALLATION DRAWING

— 8271 THIMBLE
‘,—n’z& AlR CHAMBER

]
|
’BR‘ACKET |

\

:

i
F—— 23/4

— MOUNTING SURFACE
ON VEHICLE
(X MEMBER)

PUSHROD LENGTH 1§ 3 5/8 in.(?2mm)} PLUS THICKNESS OF MOUNTING STRUCTURE (X-MEMBER) FOR STANDARD INSTALLATIONS.

MODEL 2200 PARTS AVAILABLE

s, | PART# | DESC. PART# | DESC. PART | DESC.
e #
2071 i [ memm— 44-62 | SNAPRING | 2072B | BUSHING 274A | LOCKNUT
297
'8 271 297 LOCK NUT | 2073 LATCH 279 SHOE
N 2072 2074
20728 20724 LOCK
l W 3738 | SPACER 2073A | SPRING 2075 | LEVER
O g 388 PIN 2073B | BUSHING 2074 | PIN
20738 20738 3738 279
_ I 2071 BOLT 266 SPRING 373B | SPACER
O =3 O o 27 75072 | LATCH 271 THIMBLE
2073 4462 388 4462 274A
4462 2072A | SPRING 274 BOLT
2000PK PARTS KIT INCLUDES ‘ 2000PK-EL PARTS KIT INCLUDES 2200PK-ELL PARTS KIT INCLUDES
PART # DESC. E PART # DESC. = PART # DESC.

2071 44-62 | SNAP RING 0L 44-62 | SNAP RING L 44-62 SNAP RING
7~ 297 LOCK NUT 297 LOCK NUT /Q\ 297 LOCK NUT
o 3738 SPACER A 3738 SPACER J 9" [ 3738 SPACER

388 PIN 388EL | PIN 2071EL | BOLT
O 2071 BOLT 2071EL | BOLT MJ 2072EL | LATCH
20738 3738 2073A
2072 LATCH 2072EL | LATCH 2072A SPRING
A 2072A | SPRING Q 2072A | SPRING ws M 2073A SPRING
2073 2073EL )
2072B | BUSHING 2072B | BUSHING 2073EL | LATCH LOCK
i 2073 LATCH LOCK i 2073EL | LATCH LOCK i 2074EL | PIN
- 2073A | SPRING - 27 2075 HANDLE
2073B | BUSHING
2072
w3 3780 30734 Q,m,o
, Q
? 44(22 388EL 491 e o

94 |Page



http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&ved=0ahUKEwjemuTCq9XMAhUEzWMKHdNQCAYQjRwIBw&url=http://www.premier-mfg.com/products/couplings/2200-2200l-slack-reducing-coupling&bvm=bv.121658157,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNHyyZyP4010MM8wxCHZ2pOn8vT9YA&ust=1463170085063956
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiwxrH4s9XMAhVH5GMKHTZNDyEQjRwIBw&url=http://www.premier-mfg.com/products/couplings/2200ell-slack-reducing-coupling&bvm=bv.121658157,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNHyyZyP4010MM8wxCHZ2pOn8vT9YA&ust=1463170085063956
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwids5nRqdXMAhUN6WMKHZAeBngQjRwIBw&url=http://www.premier-mfg.com/products/couplings/2200-2200l-slack-reducing-coupling&psig=AFQjCNGaEAs-YlGcwFFQa48BXFdsOxqMoA&ust=1463169531722195

STANDARD INSTALLATION DRAWING

275-50

O
“275
O

275-50
274A

=2

5/8 —p==

51/8

273A
273
a
273¢C
272

I 274 l

718

270PK PARTS KIT INCLUDES

MAXIMUM GROSS TRAILER WEIGHT:
MAXIMUM TONGUE WEIGHT:
ULTIMATE LATCH CAPACITY:
MAXIMUM EYE X-SECTION:
MINIMUM EYE OPENING:

UNIT WEIGHT:

90,000LBS
18,000LBS
12,000LBS
113/16”
23/8”
26.3LBS

40,823KG
8,164KG
5,443KG
46MM
60MM
11.9KG

COUPLING ONLY:
270 & 271 THIMBLE
STANDARD INSTALLATION KIT:

270A: 270 COUPLING, 501 BOLT KIT, 281 AIR CHAMBER, 267 AIR CHAMBER,

ADAPTER BRACKET, 271 THIMBLE.

2271 THIMBLE

#2281 AIR CHAMBER
#267 AIR CHAMBER
BRACKET T 7

4% @25/32
[ i

@/ 11/8
(] | 1
=—— 23/4 A-l -
\ f——— 47/16
MOUNTING SURFACE
ON VEHICLE @112 I
[X-MEMBER) X-MEMBER DRILL)
PART# | DESC. PART# | DESC. PART | DESC.
#
272 Latch 275 Pin *279 Show
273 Pawl 275-50 | Snap Ring
273A Spring *266 Spring
273C Set Screw *271 Thimble
274 Bolt *274 Bolt
LR 274A Locknut *27A Locknut
*NOT INCLUDED IN PARTS KIT, AVAILABLE INDIVIDUALLY

95| Page


http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwi1l-6c1tfMAhUY3WMKHTPODDAQjRwIBw&url=http://www.premier-mfg.com/products/couplings/270-slack-reducing-coupling&psig=AFQjCNE6_Ubm4-ytQ6lV5uJFJ_lN7ldqDg&ust=1463250279013807
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjxyoPT_dfMAhWFMGMKHYqGDrEQjRwIBw&url=http://www.premier-mfg.com/products/couplings/270-slack-reducing-coupling&psig=AFQjCNE6_Ubm4-ytQ6lV5uJFJ_lN7ldqDg&ust=1463250279013807

MODEL: 370 ‘

MAXIMUM GROSS TRAILER WEIGHT: 90,000LBS | 40,823KG
MAXIMUM TONGUE WEIGHT: 18,000LBS | 8,164KG
ULTIMATE LATCH CAPACITY: 20,000LBS | 9,071KG
MAXIMUM EYE X-SECTION: 113/16” 46MM
MINIMUM EYE OPENING: 23/8” 60MM
UNIT WEIGHT: 30LBS 13.6KG

COUPLING ONLY:

370 & 271 Thimble

STANDARD INSTALLATION KIT:

370A: 370Coupling, 502 Bolt Kit, 281 Air Chamber, 467 Air Chamber,
Adapter Bracket, 271 Thimble

STANDARD INSTALLATION DRAWING

#4467 AIR CHAMBER

#2781 AIR CHAMBER

BRACKET = i .
@112
#AETW WASHER [X-MEMBER DRILL)

516
. 1
-—— 78 T
91932 %

. I = T =l ] | @ > i
R I et A

4% P25/32

.

1017732

PREMIER

? sane \MOHNTINGSUEF}«CF E
7306 \/\ ‘C;NMVS\;*[‘%CLS 715014
 370PKPARTSKITINCLUDES:
— l pTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT T 1 PART # | DESC. PART # | DESC. PART # DESC.
375 LN P | 274A | LOCKNUT 375 BOLT *274 BOLT
I i . H 372B LOCKING 375A LOCKNUT | *274A LOCKNUT
374 I : ’ : PAWL
& | 373 PAWL 472 LATCH *279 SHOE
Q |373A : 373A SPRING 582A SPRING
373B SPACER *266 SPRING
374 BOLT *271 THIMBLE
*NOT INCLUDED IN PARTS KIT, AVAILABLE INDIVIDUALLY

9% |Page


http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiyiJre_tfMAhUU8GMKHd8zC_sQjRwIBw&url=http://www.premier-mfg.com/products/couplings/370-slack-reducing-coupling&bvm=bv.122129774,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNEVcmCFjQpj844GDk4hz9JD26ysIQ&ust=1463261148740917
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwi31K2q_9fMAhUC12MKHYQaA8oQjRwIBw&url=http://www.premier-mfg.com/products/couplings/370-slack-reducing-coupling&bvm=bv.122129774,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNEVcmCFjQpj844GDk4hz9JD26ysIQ&ust=1463261148740917

MODEL: 570

MAXIMUM GROSS TRAILER WEIGHT: 90,000LBS | 40,823KG
MAXIMUM TONGUE WEIGHT: 18,000LBS | 8,164KG
ULTIMATE LATCH CAPACITY: 20,000LBS | 9,071KG
MAXIMUM EYE X-SECTION: 113/16” 46MM
MINIMUM EYE OPENING: 23/8” 60MM
UNIT WEIGHT: 32.8LBS 14.9KG

COUPLING ONLY:

570 & 271 THIMBLE

STANDARD INSTALLATION KIT:

570A: 570 COUPLING, 504 BOLT KIT, 281C AIR CHAMBER, 271 THIMBLE.

STANDARD INSTALLATION DRAWING

75/16 + 55/8

‘\ h I
3 =
21/8
3 T
A
)

2172
___]_ A
o [

1 1

&3/4

SECTION A-A

#281C AIR CHAMBER

PUSHROD LENGTH IS 2 3/8 in.{60mm) FOR STANDARD BOTTOM MOUNT AIR CAN INSTALLATIONS.

MODEL PARTS AVAILABLE

PART # DESC. PART # DESC.
— H I 5 274A LOCKNUT *274 BOLT
375 A i i 3728 LOCKING *274A | LOCKNUT
: 5 PAWL
_ I A 5 373 PAWL *279 | SHOE
74 274A : ; 373A SPRING
s ; W ! 3738 SPACER
373A i » |
35 | : : 374 BOLT
373 ; : 375 BOLT
; — ! 375A LOCKNUT
i 274 5 472 LATCH
72 ’ ol 582A SPRING
582A lemmmmmmmssmmsssossossseooones
*NOT INCLUDED IN PARTS KIT, AVAILABLE INDIVIDUALLY *266 SPRING
*271 THIMBLE

97 |Page


http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiTgb_0gNjMAhVN7mMKHYScDC8QjRwIBw&url=http://www.premier-mfg.com/products/couplings/570-slack-reducing-coupling&bvm=bv.122129774,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNEL33xH-jgAtx9e9xLDGJUfRU_2qg&ust=1463261740989967
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiI67-vgdjMAhVPwmMKHXkZDDgQjRwIBw&url=http://www.premier-mfg.com/products/couplings/570-slack-reducing-coupling&bvm=bv.122129774,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNEL33xH-jgAtx9e9xLDGJUfRU_2qg&ust=1463261740989967

MODEL: 580

MAXIMUM GROSS TRAILER WEIGHT: 70,000LBS | 31,751KG
MAXIMUM TONGUE WEIGHT: 14,000LBS | 6,350KG
ULTIMATE LATCH CAPACITY: 30,000LBS | 13,607KG
MAXIMUM EYE X-SECTION: 113/16” 46MM
MINIMUM EYE OPENING: 2" 51MM
UNIT WEIGHT: 21.3LBS 9.65KG
COUPLING ONLY:

580

STANDARD INSTALLATION DRAWING

211116

4% P25/32

129/32

~13/4

11/16

51/8

627132

61/2

t 81/4

53/8

MODEL PARTS AVAILABLE

585

PART # DESC.

266 SPRING

375A LOCKNUT
387 LOCKNUT
581A HANDLE
581BB CLIP & CABLE
581C BUSHING
582 LATCH

582A SPRING

583 PAWL

584 BOLT

585 SPRING

*581 HANDLE ASSEMBLY

98| Page



http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjtndDjgdjMAhVH5WMKHVgCCMwQjRwIBw&url=http://www.premier-mfg.com/products/couplings/580-coupling&bvm=bv.122129774,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNFLXqeTXtqPdjRwMfGdttVwGNqPyg&ust=1463261971314659
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwimi-Ovg9jMAhVH1WMKHWjzDMwQjRwIBw&url=http://www.premier-mfg.com/products/couplings/580-coupling&bvm=bv.122129774,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNFLXqeTXtqPdjRwMfGdttVwGNqPyg&ust=1463261971314659

MODEL: 2300

= 21/8

207]

el

N
20728

2073

2071

)

N/
20728

20738

2073 4462

20?38

29?
2072
2072A

20738

2000PK PARTS KIT INCLUDES

297

2072A

20738

388

3738

@)
O RET  )

44-62

STANDARD INSTALLATION DRAWING

#467 AR CHAMBER

BRACKET

PREMIER

#271
THIMBLE

ON VEHICLE
(X-MEMBER)

MAXIMUM GROSS TRAILER WEIGHT:
MAXIMUM TONGUE WEIGHT:
ULTIMATE LATCH CAPACITY:
MAXIMUM EYE X-SECTION:
MINIMUM EYE OPENING:

UNIT WEIGHT:

100,000LBS
20,000LBS
60,000LBS
113/16”
23/8”
30.3LBS

46,359KG
9,071KG
27,215KG
46MM
60MM
13.7KG

#46TW WASHER

— 2374 —=] —

\MDUNT\NG SURFACE

COUPLING ONLY:
2300 & 271 THIMBLE

2300EL: 2300 WITH EXTENDED LIFE LATCH DIRECT-INJECT LATCH LUBRICATION

PORTS.
STANDARD INSTALLATION KIT:

2300A: 2300 COUPLING, 502 BOLT KIT, 281 AIR CHAMBER, 467 AIR CHAMBER,

CHAMBER ADPATER BRACKET, 271 THIMBLE

2300ELA: 2300EL COUPLING, 502 BOLT KIT, 281 AIR CHAMBER, 467 AIR CHAMBER

ADAPTER BRACKET, 271 THIMBLE

#28] AIR CHAMBER
— & X @25/32

PUSHROD LENGTH IS 3 5/8 in. ($2mm] PLUS THICKNESS OF MOUNTING STRUCTURE (X-MEMBER) FOR STANDARD INSTALLATIONS.

MODEL 2300 PARTS AVAILABLE

PART# | DESC. PART# | DESC. PART | DESC.
#
44-62 | SNAP 2072A | SPRING 271 | THIMBLE
RING
297 LOCKNUT | 2072B | BUSHING 274 | BOLT
3738 | SPACER | 2073 LATCH LOCK | 274A | LOCKNUT
388 PIN 2073A | SPRING 279 | SHOE
2071 | BOLT 2073B | BUSHING
— I 2072 | LATCH 266 SPRING
274 274A
‘ 2000PK-EL PARTS KIT INCLUDES
PART# | DESC. PART# | DESC.
4462 | SNAPRING 4462 | SNAP RING
297 LOCK NUT e i 207 LOCK NUT
3738 SPACER 3738 | SPACER
388 PIN 388EL | PIN
2071 BOLT \/Q\ 2071EL | BOLT
2072 LATCH 2072EL | LATCH
2072A | SPRING 2072A | SPRING
20728 | BUSHING 3735 2073 20728 | BUSHING
2073 LATCH LOCK 2073EL | LATCH LOCK
2073A | SPRING O
20738 BUSHING 2073l 4462 88 4462

99| Page


http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjbs-quhNjMAhVGKWMKHYV1B3YQjRwIBw&url=http://www.premier-mfg.com/products/couplings/2300-slack-reducing-coupling&bvm=bv.122129774,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNERCsEH_O0MadWxvfxgJpMIFxbeLQ&ust=1463262659928140
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjRraXrhtjMAhVExWMKHTeaBGUQjRwIBw&url=http://www.premier-mfg.com/products/couplings/2300-slack-reducing-coupling&bvm=bv.122129774,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNERCsEH_O0MadWxvfxgJpMIFxbeLQ&ust=1463262659928140

MODEL: 480

MAXIMUM GROSS TRAILER WEIGHT: 130,000LBS | 58,966KG
MAXIMUM TONGUE WEIGHT: 21,000LBS | 9,525KG
ULTIMATE LATCH CAPACITY: 30,000LBS | 13,607KG
MAXIMUM EYE X-SECTION: 113/16” 46MM
MINIMUM EYE OPENING: 23/8” 60MM
UNIT WEIGHT: 34.5LBS 15.6KG
COUPLING ONLY:

480

STANDARD INSTALLATION DRAWING

15/8 (\.::\ \:\\“\\‘\ 6172
[ N 4X @25/32 \ /D\
D
13 1/64 31/4
& &
e Ll
218 621732 7172
825/32 91/4
MODEL PARTS AVAILABLE
_ _ PART # DESC.
O d 44-62 SNAP RING
. 266 SPRING
2952-87 SNAP RING
381 HANDLE
382A SPRING
383 LEVER
3847 BOLT
3852 PIN
387 LOCKNUT
388 PIN
389 SPACER
382 LATCH

INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE

Whether you use premier jacks, couplins, drawbar eyes, hinge assemblies or any other premier product,
regular inspection nad maintenance are essential for proper function, keeping repair costs to a
minimunm and above all, safe and efficient operation.

As part of our effort to assist you, premier has developed serviceability gages (picture at right) that help
judge the useful life of each of our major product lines that help guide you through inspection, routine
maintenance and part replacemnt, another resouce is our world wide web site at www.premier-
mfg.com here you will find service guides, installation guides, distributor locations and links to trucking
resources.

100 |Page


http://www.premier-mfg.com/
http://www.premier-mfg.com/
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiQwtWZj9jMAhUG6WMKHd42D3QQjRwIBw&url=http://www.premier-mfg.com/products/couplings/480-coupling&bvm=bv.122129774,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNGOLeu03jIw1OcpkR30X1p4WJozZQ&ust=1463265571383094
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiY0YSrj9jMAhVFymMKHcvxDBQQjRwIBw&url=http://www.premier-mfg.com/products/couplings/480-coupling&bvm=bv.122129774,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNGOLeu03jIw1OcpkR30X1p4WJozZQ&ust=1463265571383094
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjB9eyqxd_MAhUS4mMKHYJ3DNsQjRwIBw&url=http://www.premier-mfg.com/products/accessories/wear-gages&bvm=bv.122129774,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNHsjrgZxivGAg0aFpnsAOcTevWjGg&ust=1463520623804895

BOLT KITS

! ! ! These individually packaged bolt kits make the hardware selection for your coupling
and/or drawbar eye fast and easy.
I
Bolts kits 501 through 508 use coarse threaded Grade-8 fasteners and Grade-C crimp style
g ﬁ locknuts for a strong and secure coupling or drawbar mounting system. Bolt Kit 511 uses
coarse threaded L9 Grade bolts. 159 Bolt Kit has fine threaded Grade-8 fasteners
- - -
SPECIFICATIONS
MAXIMUM MOUNTING
PART# | FOR USE WITH: INCLUDES: STRUCTURE THICKNESS
501: 270, 2200, SAF-TITE 100 BOLTS (2) 2 1/2” (2) 2 3/4” LOCKNUTS (4) 1/2” (13MM)
502: 360, 370, 780, 2300, SAF-TITE 100-3 BOLTS (4) 2 1/2” (2) 2 3/4’ LOCKNUTS (6) 1/2” (13MM)
503: 127, 127F, 3708, 570, 580J, 23008 BOLTS (6) 2 1/2” LOCKNUTS (6) 1/2” (13MM)
504: 570 BOLTS (6) 2” LOCKNUTS (6) 1/2” (13MM)
505: 770 BOLTS (5) 2 1/2” (2) 2 3/4” LOCKNUTS (7) 1/2” (13Mm)
507: 200, 200L, 300, 480, 580, 590, 690, 690T, 890C BOLTS (4) 2 3/4” LOCKNUTS (4) 1/2” (13MM)
508: 470, 470H, 2400, 2400H, SAF-TITE 100-4, SAF-TITE 100-4H | BOLTS (6) 2 1/2” (2) 2 3/4” LOCKNUTS (8) 1/2” (13Mm)
511: 2880, 880 BOLTS (6) 3 1/2” LOCKNUTS (6) 1%” (41MM)
*159; 150, 160, 240 BOLTS (4) 2” LOCK WASHER (4) HEX NUT (4) 3/4” (19MM)

*159 KIT HAS FINE THREAD, USES LOCK WASHERS AND STANDARD NUTS

101 |Page


http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwil1Y21yN_MAhUBWmMKHcNDC-wQjRwIBw&url=http://www.premier-mfg.com/products/accessories/bolt-kits&bvm=bv.122129774,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNEvTCEG8zN9-rzJAwRMzfLoKtN2yg&ust=1463521454761587

LOAD SECUREMENT

PART # DESCRIPTION PART # DESCRIPTION
41691-12 LOOSE FRAME WINCH 43782-15 LOAD LOCK BAR ;
€
TS9

515
1520 e —
43563-10 SRD. WELD ON 0 T ——

43579-20 LOW PROFILE WELD ON lf)sLoY TARP STRAPS Z: >

158
208

43564-14 CLAMP ON WINCH 45943-10 LOAD BINDER
1008 7/16” RUBBER ROPE
46564-16 LOW-PRO CLAMP ON WINCH 1147 %" RUBBER ROPE
1500 3/4” RUBBER ROPE
48101-14 STD3 BAR WINCH 95289 D-RING
18101-10 LOW PROFILE 3 BAR WINCH 95217 CLIP

43565-12 SLIDING WINCH
43565-13 LOW PROFILE SLIDING WINCH Q 89631 C-HOOK

WRI120 28’ LOG WRAPPER ‘W’ CHAIN

43795-11-30 2,, z ;g, ::823 EEE F'L);'NG ) WRI122 | 30’ LOG WRAPPER ‘W’ CHAIN
437951030 | | & WRI124 | 32’ LOG WRAPPER ‘W’ CHAIN

WRI126 34’ LOG WRAPPER ‘W’ CHAIN

45983-43 | 27’ RATCH & STRAP ASSEMBLY %
=

102 |Page


http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&ved=0ahUKEwiXyYbg1t_MAhUE9GMKHRriDqcQjRwIBw&url=http://www.ancraaustralia.com/shop/VAN%2BSOLUTIONS/Bars%2B%2BBeams/CARGO%2BSTA%2BUNI%2BBAR%2BLEVER%2BACTION-43782-15.html&bvm=bv.122129774,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNHCf3BMTgj0K6q91kLOFJNMMDLovA&ust=1463525297202374
http://www.ancra.com/images/products/43563-10.jpg
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiWh-fQuq_LAhUL22MKHUnQDw4QjRwIBw&url=http://www.trucksafetystore.com/straps.html&bvm=bv.116274245,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNHyQyxyIhpOiwn8uoN18EfhgxBO-A&ust=1457470423079220
http://www.ancra.com/images/products/43564-14.jpg
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwin-56xuq_LAhUG92MKHcmNBCUQjRwIBw&url=http://www.drivetrainamerica.com/45943-10-ancra-lever-chain-load-binder/&bvm=bv.116274245,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNGRuuwavojGDR54H8Zx0sKcOX1GSA&ust=1457470358071488
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjCrPvwpa_LAhVC32MKHS3MADcQjRwIBw&url=http://www.ancra.com/index.php?option%3Dcom_inventorySearch%26task%3Ddetail%26q%3D6690&bvm=bv.116274245,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNHeXLl136c3wYdV4JHynEy3czm9tA&ust=1457464864323516
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwijt_6Hu6_LAhUBWGMKHYNhDC4QjRwIBw&url=http://www.amazon.com/150-Solid-Core-Rubber-Rope/dp/B00BGWUSEY&bvm=bv.116274245,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNGv6qqj9rz45cZAPB44WeWtKzrPCw&ust=1457470549564561
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjep5TNpq_LAhVByGMKHaBbD6QQjRwIBw&url=http://www.ancra.com/index.php?option%3Dcom_inventorySearch%26task%3Ddetail%26q%3D6800&bvm=bv.116274245,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNGfN9CMRwESTLESYo9h46e5RMT_aA&ust=1457465059801642
https://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwje6IeixOHMAhVSzWMKHWk6CxcQjRwIBw&url=https://www.etrailer.com/dept-pg-Trailer_Cargo_Control-sf-Tie_Down_Anchors-pc-D~Ring.aspx&bvm=bv.122129774,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNFixpkXcV4-yjHqnbel1pCsHaPQHg&ust=1463589055801225
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiapuj8pq_LAhUW1WMKHWGlAhYQjRwIBw&url=http://www.shippersmall.com/43565-12web-winch-bottom-mount-deep-storage-slider&bvm=bv.116274245,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNH1jNCOhlW12AExb48EjTCGIH4vkQ&ust=1457465158277453
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjmwI7rzq_LAhUD2GMKHZHeAZcQjRwIBw&url=http://www.dccargomall.com/5and8-Weld-On-Small-C-Hook-Flame-Cut-Plate-Stock.aspx&bvm=bv.116274245,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNFT2zVtZYa7lOGAeD_Nm81V4yiynA&ust=1457475861164348
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiSgMmop6_LAhVL8GMKHUpwA7cQjRwIBw&url=http://www.toolcentral.com/category_s/3052.htm&bvm=bv.116274245,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNGCzKIjo8y16Z5__BMBzZhOMfum9w&ust=1457465211342298
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiCzd7uvK_LAhUDx2MKHYByCj8QjRwIBw&url=http://www.google.ca/url?sa%3Di%26rct%3Dj%26q%3D%26esrc%3Ds%26frm%3D1%26source%3Dimages%26cd%3D%26cad%3Drja%26uact%3D8%26ved%3D0ahUKEwjd-rvkvK_LAhUM2GMKHRRqBD8QjRwIBw%26url%3Dhttp://www.bluejayindustrial.com/forestry-logging-supplies/logging-truck-wrappers/log-wrapper%26psig%3DAFQjCNEyp0_y1WzT2B2fFNwpFMlseO3YVQ%26ust%3D1457471010746704&psig=AFQjCNEyp0_y1WzT2B2fFNwpFMlseO3YVQ&ust=1457471010746704
http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwi5oofdp6_LAhUG82MKHWROADAQjRwIBw&url=http://www.e-rigging.com/2-inch-X-27-foot-wire-hook-Tie-Down-assembly&bvm=bv.116274245,d.cGc&psig=AFQjCNG_XRucTG9-O2crskROpIhRQI5-ow&ust=1457465336496884

HOLLAND HITCH 5™ WHEELS
HOLLAND XA-3501 SERIES TOP PLATE
RK-63501

' RK-63506

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART # Q1Y | ITEM DESCRIPTION PART # Qry
1A YOKE XA-1703-F 1 1B YOKE XA-07295-THK 1
1B YOKE XA-07295-THK 1 3A* LOCK JAW XA-1704 1
3A* LOCK JAW XA-1704 1 5 LOCK NUTS 75” — 16 GRC XB-HNH-34-F 1
5 LOCK NUTS 75” — 16 GRC XB-HNH-34-F 1 6 WASHER, 810D X 75”ID XB-PW-1316-112 1
6 WASHER, 81”0D X 75”ID XB-PW-1316-112 1 7 WASHER, RUBBER, 1.5”0D X 75”I1D XB-1127 1
7 WASHER, RUBBER, 1.5”0D X 75”I1D XB-1127 1 8 TAG, LOCK ADJUSTMENT XB-02312 1
8 TAG, LOCK ADJUSTMENT XB-02312 1 9 YOKE SHAFT XB-1706 1
9 YOKE SHAFT XB-1706 1 10 SPRING, COMPRESSION XB-1505 1
10 SPRING, COMPRESSION XB-1505 1 11A* PIN, LOCK XA-1313 2
11A%* PIN, LOCK XA-1313 2 12 SPRING, TORSION XB-2149 1
12 SPRING, TORSION XB-2149 1 13 PIN, SPRING, .50” DIA X 2.75” LONG | XB-21-S-500-2750 1
13 PIN, SPRING, .50” DIA X 2.75” LONG | XB-21-5-500-2750 1 15 HHCS, .50” —20 X 1.75” GR 5 XB-2083 1
14L LOCK SECONDARY LEFT-HAND XA-11992-L 1 16 PIN, .50” DIA X 4.5” LONG XA-1055 1
14R LOCK SECONDAY RIGHT -HAND XA-11992-R 1 17 ROLLER, .52”ID X 1"0D X .38” LONG | XA-1029 1
15 HHCS, .50” —20 X 1.75” GR 5 XB-2083 1 18 HHCS, .63” —18 x 1.75” GR 8 XB-CX-F-134 1
16 PIN, .50” DIA X 4.5” LONG XA-1055 1 19 WASHER, .66”ID X 22.5”0D XB-1030-1 2
17 ROLLER, .52”ID X 1”0D X .38” LONG | XA-1029 1 20 ROLLER, .66”ID X 10D X 38“ LONG XA-1507 1
18 HHCS, .63” - 18 x 1.75” GR 8 XB-CX-F-134 1 21A CAM PLATE XA-1705 1
19 WASHER, .66”1D X 22.5”0D XB-1030-1 2 22 LOCK NUT, .50”-20 GR C XB-T-69-A 1
20 ROLLER, .66”ID X 1”0D X 38“ LONG XA-1507 1 23L* RELEASE HANDLE, LEFT-HAND XA-1707-M 1
21A CAM PLATE XA-1705 1 23R* RELEASE HANDLE, RIGHT-HAND XA-1707-6 1
22 LOCK NUT, .50”-20 GR C XB-T-69-A 1 24B SPRING, MANUAL RELEASE XB-1028-1 1
23L* RELEASE HANDLE, LEFT-HAND XA-1707-M 1 25 WASHER, .53”ID X 1.06”0D XB-PW-1732-1-116 1
23R* RELEASE HANDLE, RIGHT-HAND XA-1707-6 1 26* LOCK GUARD XA-3514 1
24B SPRING, MANUAL RELEASE XB-1028-1 1 27 WASHER, .56”1D X 1.38”0D XB-T-49 3
25 WASHER, .53”ID X 1.06”0D XB-PW-1732-1-116 1 28 SPRING, TORSION XB-1044 1
26* LOCK GUARD XA-3514 1 29 GREASE ZERK XB-H-38 2
27 WASHER, .56”ID X 1.38”0D XB-T-49 3 30 RELEASE HANDLE, MAN. SEC. LOCK XA-3542-M 1
28 SPRING, TORSION XB-1044 1 31 LOCK, MANUAL SECONDARY XA-11992 1
29 GREASE ZERK XB-H-38 2 32 NEVER-SEEZ, 7.5G TUBE XB-02967 1
32 NEVER-SEEZ, 7.5G TUBE XB-02967 1 33 PIN, COTTER, .25” X 2” LONG XB-5 2
33 PIN, COTTER, .25” X 2” LONG XB-5 2 37 PIN, COTTER, .13” DIA X 1” LONG XB-16 2
37 PIN, COTTER, .13” DIA X 1” LONG XB-16 2

*NOT SOLD INDIVIDUALLY — MUST BE PURCHASED IN KIT.

103 |Page




K-63509 / RK-63508 PARTS LIST

RK-63510 / RK-6351

R 1 PARTS LIST

— -

I &3

82
2 Y
‘/28

RK-63509 ‘ RK-63506
I \ _ 1]

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART # QTY | ITEM DESCRIPTION PART # Qry
1B YOKE XA-07295-THK 1 1B YOKE XA-07295-THK 1
3A* LOCK JAW XA-1704 1 3A* LOCK JAW XA-1704 1
5 LOCK NUTS 75” — 16 GRC XB-HNH-34-F 1 5 LOCK NUTS 75” — 16 GRC XB-HNH-34-F 1
6 WASHER, 81”0D X 75”ID XB-PW-1316-112 1 6 WASHER, 81”0D X 75”ID XB-PW-1316-112 1
7 WASHER, RUBBER, 1.5”0D X 75”I1D XB-1127 1 7 WASHER, RUBBER, 1.5”0D X 75”1D XB-1127 1
8 TAG, LOCK ADJUSTMENT XB-02312 1 8 TAG, LOCK ADJUSTMENT XB-02312 1
9 YOKE SHAFT XB-1706 1 9 YOKE SHAFT XB-1706 1
10 SPRING, COMPRESSION XB-1505 1 10 SPRING, COMPRESSION XB-1505 1
11A* PIN, LOCK XA-1313 2 11A* PIN, LOCK XA-1313 2
12 SPRING, TORSION XB-2149 1 12 SPRING, TORSION XB-2149 1
13 PIN, SPRING, .50” DIA X 2.75” LONG | XB-21-5-500-2750 1 13 PIN, SPRING, .50” DIA X 2.75” LONG | XB-21-S-500-2750 1
14L LOCK SECONDARY LEFT-HAND XA-11992-L 1 15 HHCS, .50” —20 X 1.75” GR 5 XB-2083 1
14R LOCK SECONDAY RIGHT -HAND XA-11992-R 1 16 PIN, .50” DIA X 4.5” LONG XA-1055 1
15 HHCS, .50” —20 X 1.75” GR 5 XB-2083 1 17 ROLLER, .52”ID X 1”0D X .38” LONG | XA-1029 1
16 PIN, .50” DIA X 4.5” LONG XA-1055 1 18 HHCS, .63” —18 x 1.75” GR 8 XB-CX-F-134 1
17 ROLLER, .52”ID X 1”0D X .38” LONG | XA-1029 1 19 WASHER, .66"ID X 22.5”0D XB-1030-1 2
18 HHCS, .63” —18 x 1.75” GR 8 XB-CX-F-134 1 20 ROLLER, .66”ID X 1”OD X 38“ LONG XA-1507 1
19 WASHER, .66”1D X 22.5”0D XB-1030-1 2 21A CAM PLATE XA-1705 1
19 WASHER, .66”1D X 22.5”0D XB-1030-1 2 22 LOCK NUT, .50”-20 GR C XB-T-69-A 1
20 ROLLER, .66”ID X 1”0D X 38“ LONG XA-1507 1 23L* RELEASE HANDLE, LEFT-HAND XA-1707-M 1
21A CAM PLATE XA-1705 1 23R* RELEASE HANDLE, RIGHT-HAND XA-1707-6 1
22 LOCK NUT, .50”-20 GR C XB-T-69-A 1 24B SPRING, MANUAL RELEASE XB-1028-1 1
23L* RELEASE HANDLE, LEFT-HAND XA-1707-M 1 25 WASHER, .53”ID X 1.06”0D XB-PW-1732-1-116 1
23R* RELEASE HANDLE, RIGHT-HAND XA-1707-6 1 26* LOCK GUARD XA-3514 1
24B SPRING, MANUAL RELEASE XB-1028-1 1 27 WASHER, .56”ID X 1.38”0D XB-T-49 3
25 WASHER, .53”ID X 1.06”0D XB-PW-1732-1-116 1 28 SPRING, TORSION XB-1044 1
26* LOCK GUARD XA-3514 1 29 GREASE ZERK XB-H-38 2
27 WASHER, .56”1D X 1.38”0D XB-T-49 3 30 RELEASE HANDLE, MAN. SEC. LOCK XA-3542-M 1
28 SPRING, TORSION XB-1044 1 31 LOCK, MANUAL SECONDARY XA-11992 1
29 GREASE ZERK XB-H-38 2 32 NEVER-SEEZ, 7.5G TUBE XB-02967 1
32 NEVER-SEEZ, 7.5G TUBE XB-02967 1 37 PIN, COTTER, .13” DIA X 1” LONG XB-16 2
37 PIN, COTTER, .13” DIA X 1” LONG XB-16 2 53 BUSHING XA-01241 2
53 BUSHING XA-01241 2 54 BUSHING XA-01242 2
54 BUSHING XA-01242 2 82 PIN, SPRING, .25”DIA X 1.88” LONG XB-21-5-250-1872 2
82 PIN, SPRING, .25” DIA X 1.88” LONG | XB021-5-250-1875 D

*NOT SOLD INDIVIDUALLY — MUST BE PURCHASED IN KIT.

104 |Page




HOLLAND XA-351 SERIES TOP PLATE

3=

© S i
Ag- 7 ¥
L/ Sa Cfljl e

A &_;,' 21L

26

RK-351-A-02

*NOT SOLD INDIVIDUALLY — MUST BE PURCHASED IN KIT.

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART # QTY | ITEM DESCRIPTION PART # Qry
1 YOKE XA-07295 1 1 YOKE XA-07295 1
2 RETAINING RING, 1” DIA XB-07398 2 2 RETAINING RING, 1” DIA XB-07398 2
3* LOCK JAW SET XA-07296 1 3* LOCK JAW SET XA-07296 1
4 SPING, EXTENSION XB-07628 1 4 SPING, EXTENSION XB-07628 1
5 LOCK NUT, .75"-16 GR C XB-HNH-34-F 1 5 LOCK NUT, .75”-16 GR C XB-HNH-34-F 1
6 WASHER, 81”1D X 1.47”0D XB-PW-1316-112 1 6 WASHER, 81”ID X 1.47”0D XB-PW-1316-112 1
7 WASHER,RUBBER, 1.50”0D X .75"ID | XB-1127 1 7 WASHER,RUBBER, 1.50”0D X .75”ID | XB-1127 1
8 TAG, LOCK ADJUSTMENT XB-02312 1 8 TAG, LOCK ADJUSTMENT XB-02312 1
9 YOKE SHAFT XB-1706 1 9 YOKE SHAFT XB-1706 1
10 SPRING, COMPRESSION XB-1505 1 10 SPRING, COMPRESSION XB-1505 1
11A%* PIN, LOCK, STANDARD XA-07292-1 2 11A* PIN, LOCK, STANDARD XA-07292-1 2
12 SPRING, TORSION XB-2149 1 12 SPRING, TORSION XB-2149 1
13 PIN, SPRING, .50” DIA X 2.75” LONG | XB-21-5-500-2750 1 15 HHCS, .50” —20 X 1.75” GR 5 XB-2083 1
14L LOCK SECONDARY LEFT-HAND XA-11992-L 1 16 PIN, .50” DIA X 4.5” LONG XA-1055 2
14R LOCK SECONDAY RIGHT -HAND XA-11992-R 1 17 ROLLER, .52”ID X 1"0D X .38” LONG | XA-1029 1
15 HHCS, .50” - 20 X 1.75” GR 5 XB-2083 1 18 HHCS, .63” - 18 x 1.75” GR 8 XB-CX-F-134 1
16 PIN, .50” DIA X 4.5” LONG XA-1055 1 19 WASHER, .66”ID X 22.5”0D XB-1030-1 2
17 ROLLER, .52”ID X 1”0D X .38” LONG | XA-1029 1 20 ROLLER, .66”ID X 1”0OD X 38“ LONG XA-1507 1
18 HHCS, .63” —18 x 1.75” GR 8 XB-CX-F-134 1 21L CAM PLATE, LEFT HAND XA-07150-L 1
19 WASHER, .66”1D X 22.5”0D XB-1030-1 2 21R CAM PLATE, RIGHT HAND XA-07150-R 1
20 ROLLER, .66”ID X 1”0D X 38“ LONG XA-1507 1 22 LOCK NUT, .50”-20 GR C XB-T-69-A 2
21L CAM PLATE, LEFT HAND XA-07150-L 1 23B* RELEASE HANDLE, L&R HAND XA-07151-1 1
21R CAM PLATE, RIGHT HAND XA-07150-R 1 24B SPRING, MANUAL RELEASE XB-1028-1 1
22 LOCK NUT, .50”-20 GR C XB-T-69-A 1 25 WASHER, .53”ID X 1.06”0D XB-PW-1732-1-116 1
23B* RELEASE HANDLE, L&R HAND XA-07151-1 1 26 PIN, COTTER, .13” X 1.25” LONG XB-07508 1
24B SPRING, MANUAL RELEASE XB-1028-1 1 27 WASHER, .56”ID X 1.38”0D XB-T-49 1
25 WASHER, .53”ID X 1.06”0D XB-PW-1732-1-116 1 28 TAG, OPERATION XB-07610 1
26 COTTER PIN, .13” X 1.25” LONG XB-07508 1 29 GREASE ZERK XB-H-38 2
27 WASHER, .56”1D X 1.38”0D XB-T-49 3 30 RELEASE HANDLE, MAN. SEC. LOCK XA-3542-M-P 1
28 SPRING, TORSION XB-1044 1 31A LOCK, S/A SECONDARY XA-11992-L 1
29 GREASE ZERK XB-H-38 2 31B LOCK, S/A SECONDARY XA-11992-R 1
32 NEVER-SEEZ, 7.5G TUBE XB-02967 1 32 NEVER-SEEZ, 7.5G TUBE XB-02967 1

105 |Page



RK-351-A-80-L

i 7
TV = ({
Al ST o m—
12 - = e )
26 24A P

e
35% \kc:»"?‘?

= = —
-2zt 22

ﬁ\az@/

LA

' RK-351-A-14

1-A-14 / RK-351-A-14-L

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART # Q1Y | ITEM DESCRIPTION PART # Qry
1 YOKE XA-07295 1 1 YOKE XA-07295 1
2 RETAINING RING, 1” DIA XB-07398 2 2 RETAINING RING, 1” DIA XB-07398 2
3* LOCK JAW SET XA-07296 1 3* LOCK JAW SET XA-07296 1
4 SPING, EXTENSION XB-07628 1 4 SPING, EXTENSION XB-07628 1
5 LOCK NUT, .75"-16 GR C XB-HNH-34-F 1 5 LOCK NUT, .75"-16 GR C XB-HNH-34-F 1
6 WASHER, 81”1D X 1.47”0D XB-PW-1316-112 1 6 WASHER, 81”ID X 1.47”0D XB-PW-1316-112 1
7 WASHER,RUBBER, 1.50”0D X .75”ID | XB-1127 1 7 WASHER,RUBBER, 1.50”0D X .75”ID | XB-1127 1
8 TAG, LOCK ADJUSTMENT XB-02312 1 8 TAG, LOCK ADJUSTMENT XB-02312 1
9 YOKE SHAFT XB-1706 1 9 YOKE SHAFT XB-1706 1
10 SPRING, COMPRESSION XB-1505 1 10 SPRING, COMPRESSION XB-1505 1
11A* PIN, LOCK, STANDARD XA-07292-1 2 11A* PIN, LOCK, STANDARD XA-07292-1 2
12 SPRING, TORSION XB-2149 1 12 SPRING, TORSION XB-2149 1
13 PIN, SPRING, .50” DIA X 2.75” LONG | XB-21-5-500-2750 1 13 PIN, SPRING, .50” DIA X 2.75” LONG | XB-21-S-500-2750 1
14L LOCK SECONDARY LEFT-HAND XA-11992-L 1 14L LOCK SECONDARY LEFT-HAND XA-11992-L 1
15 HHCS, .50” - 20 X 1.75” GR 5 XB-2083 1 14R LOCK SECONDARY RIGHT-HAND XA-11992-R 1
16 PIN, .50” DIA X 4.5” LONG XA-1055 2 15 HHCS, .50” —20 X 1.75” GR 5 XB-2083 1
17 ROLLER, .52”ID X 1”0D X .38” LONG | XA-1029 1 16 PIN, .50” DIA X 4.5” LONG XA-1055 1
18 HHCS, .63” —18 x 1.75” GR 8 XB-CX-F-134 1 17 ROLLER, .52”ID X 1"0D X .38” LONG | XA-1029 1
18 HHCS, .63” - 18 x 1.75” GR 8 XB-CX-F-134 1 18 HHCS, .63” - 18 x 1.75” GR 8 XB-CX-F-134 1
19 WASHER, .66”1D X 22.5”0D XB-1030-1 2 19 WASHER, .66”ID X 22.5”0D XB-1030-1 2
20 ROLLER, .66”ID X 1”0D X 38“ LONG XA-1507 1 20 ROLLER, .66”ID X 1”0OD X 38“ LONG XA-1507 1
21A CAM PLATE, AIR RELEASE XA-1705 1 21L CAM PLATE, LEFT-HAND XA-07150-L-P 1
22 LOCK NUT, .50"-20 GR C XB-T-69-A 1 21R CAM PLATE, RIGHT-HAND XA-07150-R-P 1
23A* RELEASE HANDLE, AIR RELEASE XA-07766-1 1 22 LOCK NUT, .50”-20 GR C XB-T-69-A 1
24A SPRING, AIR RELEASE XB-07974 1 23B* RELEASE HANDLE, BOTH L&R XA-07151-1 1
25 WASHER, .53”ID X 1.06”0D XB-PW-1732-1-116 1 24B SPRING, MANUAL RELEASE XB-07291 1
26 COTTER PIN, .13” X 1.25” LONG XB-07508 1 25 WASHER, .53”ID X 1.06”0D XB-PW-1732-1-116 1
27 WASHER, .56”1D X 1.38”0D XB-T-49 3 26 COTTER PIN, .13” X 1.25” LONG XB-07508 1
28 SPRING, TORSION XB-1044 1 27 WASHER, .56”1D X 1.38”0D XB-T-49 3
29 GREASE ZERK XB-H-38 2 28 SPRING, TORSION XB-1044 1
30 RELEASE HANDLE, MAN. SEC. LOCK XA-3542-M-P 1 29 GREASE ZERK XB-H-38 2
31 LOCK, MANUAL SECONDARY XA-11992 1 32 NEVER-SEEZ, 7.5G TUBE XB-02967 1
32 NEVER-SEEZ, 7.5G TUBE XB-02967 1 79 FITTINGS, GREASE, 45” XB-H-38-C 1
35*% AIR RELEASE CULINDER ASSEMBLY XA-2524-R-16-L 1

36 PIN, COTTER, .19”DIA X 1.25” LONG | XB-06336 1

37 DRIVE SCREW, #12 X .75” LONG XB-09155 1

*NOT SOLD INDIVIDUALLY — MUST BE PURCHASED IN KIT.

106 |Page




RK-351-A-28-L

RK-351-A-28-L PARTS LIST

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART # Qry ITEM DESCRIPTION PART # QrTYy
1 YOKE XA-07295 1 17 ROLLER, .52”ID X 10D X .38” LONG | XA-1029 1
2 RETAINING RING, 1” DIA XB-07398 2 18 HHCS, .63” — 18 x 1.75” GR 8 XB-CX-F-134 1
3* LOCK JAW SET XA-07296 1 19 WASHER, .66”ID X 22.5”0D XB-1030-1 2
4 SPING, EXTENSION XB-07628 1 20 ROLLER, .66”ID X 1”0D X 38“ LONG XA-1507 1
5 LOCK NUT, .75”-16 GR C XB-HNH-34-F 1 21L CAM PLATE, LEFT-HAND XA-07150-L-P 1
6 WASHER, 81”1D X 1.47”0D XB-PW-1316-112 1 22 LOCK NUT, .50”-20 GR C XB-T-69-A 1
7 WASHER,RUBBER, 1.50”0D X .75”ID | XB-1127 1 23D* RELEASE HANDLE, DOLLY XA-09962 1
8 TAG, LOCK ADJUSTMENT XB-02312 1 24B SPRING, MANUAL RELEASE XB-07291 1
9 YOKE SHAFT XB-1706 1 25 WASHER, .53”ID X 1.06”0D XB-PW-1732-1-116 1
10 SPRING, COMPRESSION XB-1505 1 26 COTTER PIN, .13” X 1.25” LONG XB-07508 1
11A* PIN, LOCK, STANDARD XA-07292-1 2 27 WASHER, .56”ID X 1.38”0D XB-T-49 3
12 SPRING, TORSION XB-2149 1 28 SPRING, TORSION XB-1044 1
13 PIN, SPRING, .50” DIA X 2.75” LONG XB-21-S-500-2750 1 29 GREASE ZERK XB-H-38 2
14L LOCK SECONDARY LEFT-HAND XA-11992-L 1 32 NEVER-SEEZ, 7.5G TUBE XB-02967 1
15 HHCS, .50” —20 X 1.75” GR 5 XB-2083 1 40 RELEASE HANDLE PLATE, DOLLY XA-09963 1

107 |Page



FIELD REPLACMENT FOR HOLLAND TOP PLATES

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART # QTY ITEM DESCRIPTION PART # QryY
01 SOCKET HEAD BOLT SK 2121-07 3 20 LATCH SK 3121-52 1
02 WEARING RING SK 2105-09 1 21 SPRING NOOSE SK 3121-59 1
03 SPLIT PIN SK 1974 1 22 LOCKING BOLT SK 3205-06 1
04 SPRING HOOK SK 1436 1 23 LEVER SK 3105-18 1
05 ADJUSTING SCREW SK 3105-150 1 24 BAR BOLT SK 3221-01 1
07 GUIDE SK 3205-07 1 25 HEXAGON BOLT SK 1513 1
08 COUNTERSUNK BOLT SK 2121-15 8 26 HANDLE SK 3105-15 1
09 LUBRICATION TUBE SK 1989 1 27 HANDLE EXTENSION 1
10 NUT AND BOLT SK 1976 1 28 LOCKING BAR SK 3105-115 1
11 LUBRICATION TUBE SK 3108-02 1 29 LATCH CORD SK 3521-02 1
12 CABLE TIE SK 3121-13 1 30 HEXAGON BOLT SK 2421-50 1
13 EYE BOLT SK 2122.04 1 31 HANDLE SK 3105-113 1
14 TENSION SPRING SK 847 1 32 RUBBER CUSHION, LOWER SK 2105-25 2
15 LOCK JAW SK 14892 1 33 RUBBER CUSHION, UPPER SK 1259 2
16 BOLT SK 2106-67 1 34 BRIDGE SK 1372 2
17 THREADED STOPPER 000.010.021 4 35 PEDESTAL H 150 SK 2104-02 2
18 HEXAGON BOLT SK 3521-03 1 35 PEDESTAL H 185 SK 2104-01 2
19 DOUBLE TENSION SPRING SK 3105-20 1 35 PEDESTAL H 250 SK 2104-14 2
35 PEDESTAL H 300 SK 2104-20 2

REPAIR AND RETROFIT KITS

o

0 /y N 2y R .29 @— 33
1 f%— 15 H‘ o
- 1
01- 08 E &/ -\ L\ 2T A /'r -
| 12 /ﬁ -\ ,.---—5‘ 25 30 4 Qﬁ:
g ~ 16 SS.\. > \\||
T
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART # ITEM DESCRIPTION PART #
01, 02, 14, 15, 16 REPAIR KIT FOR LOCK TYPE C SK 3221-50 11, 14, 15, 16 REPAIR KIT FOR LOCK TYPE CZ SK 3221-522
14, 15, 16 REPAIR KIT FOR LOCK TYPE C SK 3221-52 08, 32,33 REPAIR KIT FOR BEARING SK 2121-69
01, 02 REPAIR KIT FOR LOCK TYPE C/CZ SK 2121-51 11,15 RETROFIT KIT FOR TYPE CON CZ SK 3108-05
01, 02, 11, 14, 15, 16 REPAIR KIT FOR LOCK TYPE CZ SK 3221-502 27,29, 30 RETROFIT KIT HAND EXTENSION SK 3121-063
01,02,11,12,14, | REPAIRKIT FOR LOCK SK 3121-072Z
15, 16, 22, 24, 25

108 |Page




Check out our new website at
www.peerless.ca

I==rezs5

p 1944 | 15" Anniversary | 2019 4

575 PAGE AVE, PENTICTON, BC V2A 6P3
P: 250-492-0408 Ext 1 ~ TF: 1-866-657-2662 Ext. 1
parts@peerless.ca ~ www.peerless.ca

f 2019 1st Print .



mailto:parts@peerless.ca

